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que não tenham sido expressamente aprovadas pelos responsáveis pela conformidade podem anular a autoridade do usuário de 
operar este equipamento. 

INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O DESCARTE PARA O USUÁRIO
Veja informações sobre o descarte de produto em http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Nos termos do Artigo 14 da Diretiva 2012/19/UE do Parlamento Europeu relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos 
(REEE). O símbolo de contentor de lixo barrado com uma cruz mostrado no equipamento indica que, ao final de sua vida útil, o produto 
deverá ser coletado separadamente de outros resíduos. Portanto, qualquer produto que tiver atingido o final da sua vida útil deverá 
ser levado aos centros de depósito de resíduos especializados na coleta seletiva de resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos 
ou devolvidos ao revendedor quando da aquisição de um novo REEE, nos termos do Artigo 14 conforme implementado no país. A 
coleta seletiva adequada para a subsequente inicialização do equipamento enviado para reciclagem, tratamento e descarte de forma 
ambientalmente responsável contribui para a prevenção de possíveis efeitos negativos ao meio ambiente e à saúde, além de otimizar 
a reciclagem e a reutilização dos componentes que compõem o equipamento eletrônico. O descarte abusivo do produto pelo usuário 
implicará a aplicação de sanções administrativas de acordo com as leis vigentes.
Instruções de segurança:
AVISO: O não cumprimento destas instruções pode resultar em incêndio, choque elétrico, ferimentos ou danos ao utilizador, de produto 
ou de outros bens.  
	  1. Ligue o produto uma tomada elétrica que esteja perto e da qual seja fácil desligar o carregador.
	  2. Utilize apenas no interior e num local seco; evite carregar perto de fontes de calor e humidade.
	  3. Manter o produto afastado de quaisquer líquidos ou humidade.
	  4. Desligue o produto da tomada CA quando não estiver a utilizá-lo.
	  5. Não guarde o equipamento em locais muito quentes nem muito frios. Recomenda-se que utilize o equipamento à temperatura  
          ambiente.
	  6. Não utilizar se observar defeitos visíveis no produto. 
	  7. Não tente reparar, modificar ou desmontar o produto.
	  8. A utilização de cabos ou acessórios não recomendados ou vendidos pela Belkin pode resultar num maior risco de incêndio,  
          choque elétrico, ferimentos ou danos no produto.
	  9. Mantenha esta dispositivo longe do alcance de crianças a fim de evitar que elas brinquem com ele.
Atenção: Se tiver problemas com o produto, deixe de o usar, desligue-o da tomada elétrica e contacte a Belkin para obter assistência.

POLSKI - Ładowarki domowe

Informacje
Uproszczona Deklaracja Zgodności UE
Firma Belkin International Inc. oświadcza na swoją wyłączną odpowiedzialność, że produkt, do którego odnosi się niniejsza deklaracja, 
pozostaje w zgodzie z dyrektywą EMC 2014/30/EU, dyrektywą dotyczącą urządzeń niskonapięciowych Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/
EU, dyrektywami dotyczącymi energii 2005/32/EC i 2009/125/EC oraz dyrektywą RoHS 2011/65/EU (tekst przekształcony).

Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny w witrynie pod następującym adresem: www.belkin.com/doc.

Ostrzeżenie: Nie próbować naprawiać ani rozmontowywać urządzenia. W przypadku problemów z adapterem do gniazda ściennego 

należy przestać z niego korzystać, odłączyć go od gniazda prądu zmiennego i skontaktować się z firmą Belkin. Wszelkie zmiany 
lub modyfikacje, które nie są wyraźnie zatwierdzone przez stronę odpowiedzialną za zgodność z przepisami, mogą spowodować 
unieważnienie prawa użytkownika do korzystania z tego urządzenia.

INFORMACJE DLA UŻYTKOWNIKA DOTYCZĄCE UTYLIZACJI
Informacje o utylizacji produktu po zakończeniu eksploatacji dostępne są na stronie:  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ 
Zgodnie z art. 14 Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE Parlamentu Europejskiego w sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE).  
Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci na urządzeniu oznacza, że po zakończeniu użytkowania produkt należy usunąć oddzielnie od 
innych odpadów. W związku z tym każdy produkt, po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania, musi zostać przekazany do zakładów utylizacji 
odpadów, specjalizujących się w selektywnym zbieraniu zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, lub zwrócony do sprzedawcy 
przy zakupie nowego WEEE, zgodnie z art. 14, w sposób zgodny ze sposobem jego realizacji w danym kraju. Odpowiednia selektywna 
zbiórka w celu późniejszego przesłania sprzętu do recyklingu, poddania obróbce i utylizacji w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska 
przyczynia się do zapobiegania potencjalnym negatywnym skutkom dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia oraz optymalizuje recykling i 
ponowne wykorzystanie komponentów elektronicznych sprzętu. Nieprawidłowa utylizacja produktu przez użytkownika grozi sankcjami 
administracyjnymi przewidzianymi przez obowiązujące prawo.
Instrukcja dot. bezpieczeństwa:
UWAGA: Niezastosowanie się do tych instrukcji może spowodować pożar, porażenie prądem elektrycznym, obrażenia ciała, uszkodzenie 
produktu lub inne szkody materialne.  
	 1. Produkt należy podłączyć do najbliższego gniazdka elektrycznego w sposób umożliwiający jego łatwe odłączenie.
	 2. Używać tylko wewnątrz pomieszczeń i w suchym miejscu. Unikać ładowania w pobliżu źródeł ciepła i wilgoci.
	 3. Przechowywać produkt z dala od cieczy i wilgoci.
	 4. Odłączyć produkt od gniazdka sieciowego, gdy nie jest używany.
	 5. Nie przechowywać urządzenia w bardzo gorących lub bardzo zimnych miejscach. Zaleca się używanie urządzenia w temperaturze  
         pokojowej.
	 6. Nie używać urządzenia jeżeli widoczne są jakiekolwiek jego usterki. 
	 7. Nie próbować naprawiać, przerabiać ani rozmontowywać produktu.
	 8. Stosowanie przewodów lub akcesoriów innych niż zalecane lub sprzedawane przez firmę Belkin zwiększa ryzyko pożaru,  
         porażenia prądem elektrycznym, obrażeń ciała, uszkodzenia produktu lub innych szkód materialnych.
	 9. Urządzenie należy trzymać z dala od dzieci, aby nie używały go jako zabawki. 
Ostrzeżenie: W przypadku problemów z produktem należy przestać z niego korzystać, odłączyć zasilacz sieciowy od gniazda 
sieciowego i skontaktować się z firmą Belkin.

SVENSKA - Hemladdare

Information
Förenklad EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse
Vi, Belkin International, Inc., intygar under eget ansvar att produkten som denna försäkran gäller uppfyller kraven i EMC-direktivet 
2014/30/EU, lågspänningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU, energidirektivet 2005/32/EG och 2009/125/EG samt RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU 
(omarbetning).
Den fullständiga texten för EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande internetadress: www.belkin.com/doc.

Obs! Försök inte att reparera eller montera isär produkten. Om du får problem med väggadaptern bör du sluta använda den, koppla 
ur den ur vägguttaget, och kontakta Belkin för assistans. Ändringar som inte uttryckligen godkänts av den part som ansvarar för 
efterlevnad kan leda till att användaren förverkar rätten att använda utrustningen.

INFORMATION BETRÄFFANDE AVFALLSHANTERING
Mer information om kassering av produkter finns på: http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
I enlighet med och i överensstämmelse med artikel 14 i Europaparlamentets direktiv 2012/19/EU om avfall som utgörs av eller innehåller 
elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE). Den överstreckade symbolen av soptunnan som visas på utrustningen indikerar att 
produkten vid slutet av dess livslängd måste avfallshanteras separat. Därför måste alla produkter som har uppnått slutet på sin livslängd 
avyttras på avfallshanteringscentraler som är specialiserade på separat avfallshantering av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning, eller 
återlämnas till återförsäljaren vid inköp av ny WEEE i enlighet med och i överensstämmelse med artikel 14 så som den gäller i ditt land. 
Adekvat separat avfallshantering av utrustningen som har inlämnats för återvinning och behandling samt avyttring på ett miljövänligt vis, 
bidrar till att förebygga eventuella negativa effekter på miljö och hälsa och optimerar återvinning och återanvändning av komponenterna 
i den elektroniska utrustningen. Felaktigt bortskaffande av produkten omfattas av administrativa påföljder enligt gällande lagar.
Säkerhetsanvisningar:
VARNING! Underlåtenhet att följa anvisningarna kan leda till brand, elektrisk stöt och skada på person, produkt eller egendom. 
	  1. Anslut produkten till ett eluttag i närheten som är lätt att koppla ur.
	  2. Får endast användas inomhus på en torr plats. Undvik laddning i närheten av värme och fukt.
	  3. Håll produkten borta från vätskor och fukt.
	  4. Dra ur produkten ur eluttaget om den inte används under längre perioder.
	  5. Förvara inte enheten på väldigt varma eller väldigt kalla platser. Använd produkten i rumstemperatur.
	  6. Använd inte produkten om den har några synliga skador. 
	  7. Försök inte att laga, ändra eller demontera produkten.
	  8. Användning av kablar och tillbehör som inte rekommenderas eller säljs av Belkin, kan innebära en ökad risk för brand, elektrisk  
          stöt och skada på person, produkt eller egendom.
	  9. Håll enheten utom räckhåll för barn för att förhindra att de leker med den.
Varning! Obs! Om du får problem med produkten, måste du sluta använda den, koppla ur produkten ur eluttaget och kontakta Belkin 
för hjälp.

NEDERLANDS - Wandladers/laders voor thuis

Informatie
Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring
Wij, Belkin International, Inc., verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het product waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, 
voldoet aan EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU, laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35/EU, energierichtlijn 2005/32/EG, ecodesignrichtlijn 2009/125/EG en 
RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2).
De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier: www.belkin.com/doc.

Waarschuwing: Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren of uit elkaar te halen. Als u problemen ondervindt bij de werking van de 
wandadapter, stop dan het gebruik, haal hem uit het wandstopcontact en neem contact op met Belkin. Alle wijzigingen of aanpassingen 
die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor de naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker 

om dit apparaat te bedienen tenietdoen.

INFORMATIE OVER VERWIJDERING DOOR DE GEBRUIKER
Voor informatie over de verwijdering van afgedankte apparatuur verwijzen wij u naar 
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ 
In overeenstemming met artikel 14 van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU van het Europese Parlement betreffende afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur (AEEA). Het symbool met een doorgekruiste afvalcontainer op de apparatuur geeft aan dat het product aan 
het einde van zijn nuttige levensduur gescheiden van ander afval moet worden ingezameld. Een product dat aan het einde van zijn 
levensduur is gekomen, moet dan ook bij een afvalverwerkingscentrum dat gespecialiseerd is in gescheiden inzameling van afgedankte 
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur of, bij aankoop van een nieuw elektrisch of elektronisch apparaat, bij de verkoper worden 
ingeleverd op grond van en in overeenstemming met artikel 14, zoals daaraan in het land uitvoering is gegeven. De adequate gescheiden 
inzameling om de apparatuur vervolgens te kunnen hergebruiken, verwerken en op milieuvriendelijke wijze te kunnen afvoeren, draagt 
bij aan het voorkomen van mogelijk negatieve invloeden op het milieu en de gezondheid, en bevordert recycling of hergebruik van 
componenten waaruit de elektronische apparatuur is samengesteld. Bij oneigenlijke verwijdering van het product door de gebruiker 
worden administratieve sancties opgelegd volgens de geldende wetgeving.

Veiligheidsinstructies:
WAARSCHUWING: Het niet opvolgen van deze instructies kan brand, elektrische schokken, persoonlijk letsel of beschadiging van uw 
product of andere eigendommen tot gevolg hebben. 
	 1. Sluit het product aan op een stopcontact in de buurt en zorg ervoor dat u hem er ook weer makkelijk uit kunt halen.
	 2. Gebruik het product alleen binnen en in droge ruimtes; vermijd opladen in de buurt van warmtebronnen of op vochtige plekken.
	 3. Houd het product uit de buurt van vocht en vloeistoffen.
	 4. Haal het product uit het stopcontact wanneer u het niet gebruikt.
	 5. Bewaar het product niet op een zeer warme of zeer koude plek. Gebruik van het product bij kamertemperatuur wordt  
         aangeraden.
	 6. Gebruik het product niet bij zichtbare beschadiging. 
	 7. Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren, wijzigen of uit elkaar te halen.
	 8. Gebruik van kabels of accessoires die niet door Belkin worden aanbevolen of verkocht, kan leiden tot een vergroot risico op  
         brand elektrische schokken, persoonlijk letsel of beschadiging van het product.
	 9. Houd dit product buiten bereik van kinderen om te voorkomen dat ze ermee gaan spelen.
Waarschuwing: Als u problemen ondervindt bij de werking van het product, stop dan het gebruik, haal hem uit het wandstopcontact en 
neem contact op met Belkin.

MAGYAR - Otthoni töltők
Információk
Egyszerűsített EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
Mi, a Belkin International, Inc., felelősségünk tudatában kijelentjük, hogy a termék, amelyhez ez a nyilatkozat tartozik, megfelel a 
2014/30/EU EMC-irányelvnek, a 2014/35/EU kisfeszültségű irányelvnek, a 2005/32/EK és 2009/125/EK energia irányelveknek, 
valamint a 2011/65/EU RoHS-irányelvnek (átdolgozva).
Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetcímen érhető el: www.belkin.com/doc.

Vigyázat: Ne próbálja javítani vagy szétszerelni! Ha bármilyen problémát tapasztal a fali akkumulátorral kapcsolatban, ne használja 

tovább azt, húzza ki a váltóáramú aljzatból, és lépjen kapcsolatba a Belkinnel. A szabványnak való megfelelésért felelős fél által 
nem kifejezetten engedélyezett mindennemű változtatás vagy módosítás megszüntetheti a felhasználónak a jelen berendezés 
üzemeltetésére vonatkozó jogosultságát.

Leselejtezési információk a felhasználók számára
A termék leselejtezése utáni elhelyezéséről szóló információt a http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ honlapon találhat. 
Megfelel az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól szóló 2012/19/EU európai parlamenti irányelv 14. cikkének és 
összhangban áll vele. A berendezésen feltüntetett szemetesedény szimbóluma azt jelzi, hogy a termék hasznos élettartama végén más 
hulladéktól elkülönítve kell gyűjteni. Ezért az olyan terméket, amely elérte hasznos élettartamának végét, elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezések hulladékainak speciális gyűjtésére szakosodott hulladékártalmatlanító központoknak kell eljuttatni, vagy vissza kell adni 
a márkakereskedőnek új WEEE-eszköz vásárlásakor a 14. cikknek megfelelően és azzal összhangban az országban megvalósított 
módon. A környezetbarát módon történő újrahasznosításra, kezelésre és ártalmatlanításra elküldött berendezés következő üzembe 
helyezéséhez megfelelő külön gyűjtés hozzájárul a környezetre és az egészségre gyakorolt lehetséges negatív hatás megelőzéséhez, 
és optimalizálja az elektronikus berendezés alkatrészeinek újrahasznosítását és újrafelhasználását. A termék felhasználó általi jogsértő 
ártalmatlanítása a hatályban lévő jog közigazgatási szankcióit vonja  
maga után.

Biztonsági tudnivalók:
FIGYELEM: Ezen utasítások be nem tartása tüzet, áramütést, sérülést vagy a felhasználó, a termék vagy más tárgy sérülését okozhatja.
	  1. Csatlakoztassa a terméket egy olyan aljzatba, amely közel helyezkedik el a forráshoz, illetve ahonnan könnyedén eltávolítható.
	  2. Csak beltérben és száraz helyen használja; kerülje a töltést hő- és nedvességforrások közelében.
	  3. Tartsa távol a terméket a folyadékoktól és a nedvességtől.
	  4. Húzza ki a terméket a váltóáramú aljzatból, akmikor nem használja.
	  5. Ne tárolja a berendezést nagyon meleg vagy nagyon hideg területen. Az eszköz használata szobahőmérsékleten javasolt.
	  6. Ne használja, ha a terméken látható hibát észlel. 
	  7. Ne próbálja meg szervizelni, átalakítani vagy szétszerelni a terméket.
	  8. A Belkin által nem ajánlott vagy a nem a Belkin által forgalmazott kábelek vagy kiegészítők használata tűz, áramütés, sérülés,  
          vagy a termék sérülésének kockázatával járhat.
	  9. Zárja el a berendezést gyermekek elől, ne hagyja őket játszani vele.
Vigyázat: Ha bármilyen problémát tapasztal a termékkel kapcsolatban, kérjük, ne használja tovább azt, húzza ki a váltóáramú aljzatból, 
és lépjen kapcsolatba a Belkinnel.

SRPSKI - Kućni punjači

Informacije
Pojednostavljena Izjava EU o usklađenosti
Mi, kompanija Belkin International, Inc., pod sopstvenom odgovornošću izjavljujemo da je proizvod na koji se ova izjava odnosi, usklađen 
sa EMC direktivom 2014/30/EU, direktivom o niskom naponu 2014/35/EU, direktivom o energiji 2005/32/EC i 2009/125/EC i RoHS 
direktivom 2011/65/EU (Recast).
Kompletni tekst EU izjave o usklađenosti dostupan je na sledećem veb-sajtu: www.belkin.com/doc.

Oprez: Nemojte da pokušavate da servisirate ili rastavljate. Ako dođe do problema sa adapterom za napajanje, prekinite sa upotrebom, 

isključite adapter za napajanje iz strujne utičnice i obratite se kompaniji Belkin za pomoć. Izmene ili modifikacije koje nije izričito odobrila 
strana koja je odgovorna za usaglašenost mogu da ponište korisnikovo pravo da koristi ovu opremu.

Bezbednosna uputstva:
UPOZORENJE: Nepoštovanje ovih uputstava može da dovede do požara, strujnog udara, povrede ili štete kod korisnika, proizvoda ili druge 
svojine.  
	  1. Ubacite proizvod u utičnicu koja je u blizini tako da se može jednostavno izvući iz izvora napajanja.
	  2. Koristite isključivo u zatvorenom prostoru i na suvom mestu; izbegavajte da punite u blizini izvora toplote i vlage.
	  3. Proizvod držite udaljen od bilo koje tečnosti ili vlage.
	  4. Iskopčajte proizvod iz strujne utičnice kada se ne koristi.
	  5. Nemojte da čuvate uređaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mestima. Preporučuje se da koristite uređaj na sobnoj temperaturi.
	  6. Nemojte da koristite ako se vidljivi nedostaci uoče na proizvodu. 
	  7. Nemojte da pokušavate da servisirate, vršite izmene ili rastavljate proizvod.
	  8. Korišćenje kablova ili dodataka koje ne preporučuje ili ne prodaje kompanija Belkin može dovesti do povećanog rizika od požara,  
          strujnog udara, povrede ili štete kod proizvoda.
	  9. Ovaj uređaj čuvajte izvan domašaja dece da biste ih sprečili da se njim igraju.
Oprez: Ako dođe do problema sa proizvodom, prekinite sa upotrebom, isključite proizvod iz strujne utičnice i obratite se kompaniji 
Belkin za pomoć.

EΛΛΗΝΙΚA - Οικιακοί φορτιστές

Πληροφορίες

Απλοποιημένη Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης EE

Εμείς, η Belkin International, Inc., δηλώνουμε με αποκλειστική μας ευθύνη πως το προϊόν με το οποίο σχετίζεται η παρούσα δήλωση, 
συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία ΗΜΣ 2014/30/ΕE, την Οδηγία Χαμηλής Τάσης 2014/35/ΕE, τις Οδηγίες Ενέργειας 2005/32/ΕΚ & 2009/125/ΕK και την 
Οδηγία RoHS 2011/65/ΕΕ (Αναδιατύπωση).

Το πλήρες κείμενο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην παρακάτω διεύθυνση Internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Προσοχή: Μην προσπαθήσετε να επισκευάσετε ή να αποσυναρμολογήσετε τη συσκευή. Εάν αντιμετωπίσετε προβλήματα με τον προσαρμογέα 
τοίχου, διακόψτε τη χρήση, αποσυνδέστε τον προσαρμογέα τοίχου από την πρίζα του ρεύματος και επικοινωνήστε με την Belkin για βοήθεια. Τυχόν 
αλλαγές ή τροποποιήσεις που δεν έχουν εγκριθεί από το αρμόδιο σώμα για συμμόρφωση του εξοπλισμού, μπορεί να ακυρώσουν την άδεια του 
χρήστη να λειτουργήσει τον εξοπλισμό.

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την απόρριψη των προϊόντων, επισκεφθείτε τη δικτυακή τοποθεσία http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ 

Βάση του και σύμφωνα με το Άρθρο 14 της Οδηγίας 2012/19/EΕ του ευρωπαϊκού κοινοβουλίου σχετικά με τη διάθεση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού 
εξοπλισμού (WEEE). Το διαγραμμένο σύμβολο του κάδου στον εξοπλισμό υποδεικνύει πως, στο τέλος της ζωής του, το προϊόν θα πρέπει να 
περισυλλεγεί ξεχωριστά από τα υπόλοιπα απορρίμματα. Συνεπώς, κάθε προϊόν που φτάνει στο τέλος της ζωής του θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται 
σε κέντρα διάθεσης απορριμμάτων που ειδικεύονται στην ξεχωριστή συλλογή απορριμμάτων ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού ή να 
επιστρέφεται στο κατάστημα κατά την αγορά νέου ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού, βάση του και σύμφωνα με το Άρθρο 14 όπως αυτό έχει 
ενσωματωθεί στην τοπική νομοθεσία. Η επαρκής ξεχωριστή συλλογή για την επακόλουθη ανακύκλωση, επεξεργασία και απόρριψη του εξοπλισμού 
με τρόπο που είναι φιλικός προς το περιβάλλον συνεισφέρει στην αποτροπή πιθανών αρνητικών επιδράσεων στο περιβάλλον και την υγεία και 

βελτιστοποιεί την ανακύκλωση και την εκ νέου χρήση των συστατικών από τα οποία αποτελείται ο ηλεκτρονικός εξοπλισμός. Η λάθος απόρριψη 
του προϊόντος από το χρήστη θα επιφέρει τις διοικητικές κυρώσεις βάση της ισχύουσας νομοθεσίας.

Οδηγίες ασφαλείας:

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Несоблюдение этих инструкций может повлечь возгорание, поражение электрическим током, травмы пользователя 
или повреждение изделия и другого имущества. 

 1. Συνδέστε το προϊόν με πρίζα ρεύματος που βρίσκεται κοντά και την οποία μπορείτε να αποσυνδέσετε εύκολα.

 2. Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σε εσωτερικό χώρο χωρίς υγρασία. Αποφεύγετε τη φόρτιση κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας και υγρασίας.

 3. Φυλάσσετε το προϊόν μακριά από υγρά ή υγρασία.

 4. Βγάζετε το προϊόν από την πρίζα εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος όταν δεν το χρησιμοποιείτε.

 5. Μην αποθηκεύετε τη συσκευή σας σε πολύ ζεστούς ή πολύ κρύους χώρους. Συνιστάται να χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή σας σε θερμοκρασία 
δωματίου.

 6. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε εάν υπάρχουν ορατά προβλήματα στο προϊόν. 

 7. Μην επιχειρείτε να επισκευάσετε, να τροποποιήσετε ή να αποσυναρμολογήσετε το προϊόν.

 8. Η χρήση καλωδίων ή αξεσουάρ τα οποία δεν συνιστά ή πωλεί η Belkin ίσως αυξήσει τον κίνδυνο να προκληθεί πυρκαγιά, ηλεκτροπληξία, 
τραυματισμός ή βλάβη στο προϊόν.

 9. Φυλάσσετε τη συσκευή μακριά από παιδιά ώστε να μην μπορούν να παίξουν μαζί της.

Προσοχή: Εάν αντιμετωπίσετε προβλήματα με το προϊόν, διακόψτε τη χρήση, αποσυνδέστε το προϊόν από την πρίζα ρεύματος και επικοινωνήστε με την Belkin για 
βοήθεια.

العربية - - شواحن بيتية
	 معلومات

بيان التوافق مع الاتحاد الأوروبي المبسط 
نحن، شركة Belkin International, Inc.، نقر وتحت مسؤوليتنا بأن المنتج ، الذي يتعلق به هذا البيان، متوافق مع توجيه EMC رقم EU/30/2014، وتوجيه الفولطية المنخفضة EU/35/2014، وتوجيه الطاقة 

EC/32/2005 وRoHS EC/125/2009 وتوجيه EU/65/2011 )المعاد(.

 www.belkin.com/doc :النص الكامل لإعلان المطابقة للاتحاد الأوروبي متاح على العنوان التالي على الإنترنت
كذلك نقر بأن المنتج يلبي الاشتراطات الأساسية للتوجيه السابق. والغرض من وضع هذه الحدود هو توفير حماية معقولة ضد التداخل الضار عند التركيب في الأماكن السكنية. يصدر هذا الجهاز طاقة تردد 

لاسلكي ويستخدمها وقد يشعها، وقد يتسبب في حدوث تداخل ضار مع الاتصالات اللاسلكية في حالة عدم تركيبه واستخدامه وفقاً للإرشادات. ومع ذلك، ليس هناك ضمان لعدم حدوث تشويش عند التركيب بشكل 
خاص. في حالة تسبب الجهاز في تداخل ضار في استقبال الراديو  

ي. احتياطات وتحذيرات حول استخدام أجهزة شحن الهواتف الجوالة من قبل المستخدم النهائ
تحذير: قد يؤدي عدم اتباع هذه التعليمات إلى نشوب حريق أو حدوث صدمة كهربائية أو إصابة المستخدم أو إلحاق الضرر به أو بالمنتج أو بالممتلكات الأخرى.

 1. صِل المنتج بمأخذ طاقة قريب يسهل فصله عن المصدر.
 2. لا تستخدم المنتج إلا داخل مبنى وفي مكان جاف؛ وتجنب شحنه بالقرب من مصادر للحرارة والرطوبة.

دًا عن أي سوائل أو موضع للبلل.  3. أبقِ المنتج بعي
 4. افصل المنتج عن مقبس التيار المتردد في حالة عدم الاستخدام.

 5. لا تخزن الجهاز في أماكن شديدة البرودة أو الحرارة. من المستحسن استخدام الجهاز في درجة حرارة الغرفة.
 6. لا تستخدم المنتج في حالة ملاحظة عيوب ظاهرة عليه. 

 7. لا تحاول صيانة المنتج أو تعديله أو تفكيكه.

 8. إن استخدام كبلات أو ملحقات غير مُوصى بها أو ليس مصدرها شركة Belkin قد يؤدي إلى زيادة في مخاطر نشوب حريق أو التعرض لصدمة كهربائية أو إصابة بدنية أو إلحاق ضرر بالمنتج.
دًا عن متناول الأطفال لمنعهم من   9. أبقِ هذا الجهاز بعي

ل الحائط عن مقبس التيار المتردد والاتصال بـشركة Belkin لطلب   تنبيه: إذا واجهتك مشكلات بشاحن الجدار، فيُرجى التوقف عن استخدام المنتج وفصل محوِّ
المساعدة.

ČESKY - Domácí nabíječky

Informace
Zjednodušené Prohlášení o shodě EU
Společnost Belkin International, Inc. na svou výhradní zodpovědnost prohlašuje, že produkt, jehož se toto prohlášení týká, splňuje 
směrnici EMC 2014/30/EU, směrnici o nízkém napětí 2014/35/EU, energetickou směrnici 2005/32/EC a 2009/125/EC a směrnici RoHS 
2011/65/EU (přepracované znění).
Úplný text prohlášení o shodě pro EU najdete na následující internetové adrese: www.belkin.com/doc.

Upozornění: Nepokoušejte se opravovat ani rozebírat. Pokud budete mít s adaptérem problémy, přestaňte ho používat, vypojte ho z 
elektrické zásuvky a obraťte se na společnost Belkin. V případě jakýchkoli změn nebo úprav zařízení, které nebyly výslovně schváleny 
stranou odpovědnou za shodu, hrozí uživateli ztráta oprávnění k provozu zařízení.

INFORMACE O LIKVIDACI
Informace o likvidaci výrobku najdete na  http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ 
V souladu s článkem 14 Směrnice 2012/19/EU Evropského parlamentu o odpadních elektrických a elektronických zařízeních (OEEZ). 
Symbol přeškrtnutého odpadkového koše znamená, že na konci životnosti musí být produkt likvidován odděleně od běžného odpadu. 
Z toho důvodu každý produkt, který dosáhl konce životnosti, musí být odevzdán ve specializovaném zařízení ke sběru elektrického a 
elektronického odpadu, nebo vrácen prodejci při nákupu nového zařízení podléhajícími OEEZ, podle implementace článku 14 ve vaší 
zemi. Odpovídající samostatný sběr příslušného zařízení odeslaného k recyklaci a jeho náležité ošetření a likvidace způsobem šetrným 
k životnímu prostředí přispívá k eliminaci negativních dopadů na životní prostředí a zdraví. Také optimalizuje recyklaci a opakované 
využití komponentů, ze kterých je dané zařízení zhotoveno. Nevhodná likvidace produktu uživatelem může vést k zákonným sankcím dle 
příslušného zákona.

Bezpečnostní pokyny: 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Při nedodržení těchto pokynů hrozí nebezpečí požáru, úrazu elektrickým proudem nebo poškození produktu či jiného 
majetku.  
	 1. Připojte produkt do blízké elektrické zásuvky tak, aby jej bylo možné snadno odpojit.
	 2. �Používejte pouze v interiéru a to pouze v suchém prostředí. Nenabíjejte v blízkosti tepelných zdrojů nebo v místech se zvýšenou 

vlhkostí..
	 3. Chraňte produkt před vlhkem a namočením.
	 4. Pokud produkt nepoužíváte, odpojte jej od elektrické sítě.
	 5. Neskladujte zařízení v příliš horkém ani příliš studeném prostředí. Doporučujeme používat zařízení při pokojové teplotě.
	 6. Nepoužívejte produkt, pokud jsou na něm viditelné známky poškození. 
	 7. Nepokoušejte se produkt opravovat, modifikovat ani rozebírat.
	 8. �Používání kabelu nebo příslušenství, které nejsou doporučeny nebo dodány společností Belkin, může mít za následek nebezpečí 

požáru, úrazu elektrickým proudem, zranění nebo poškození produktu.

	 9. Umístěte zařízení mimo dosah dětí, aby si s ním nemohly hrát.
Upozornění: Pokud budete mít s produktem problémy, přestaňte jej používat, odpojte produkt z elektrické zásuvky a obraťte se na 
společnost Belkin.

РУССКИЙ -Домашнее Зарядное Устройство

Информация

Декларация соответствия требованиям ЕС (упрощенный текст)

Мы, Belkin International, Inc под свою исключительную ответственность заявляем, что изделие, к которому относится данная декларация, 
находится в соответствии с директивой EMC 2014/30/EU, директивой по низковольтному оборудованию 2014/35/EU, директивой по 
энергопотребляющей продукции 2005/32/EC и директивой об ограничении использования некоторых вредных веществ в электрическом и 
электронном оборудовании 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU (переработанная директива).

Полный текст заявления о соответствии нормам ЕС доступен в Интернете по адресу: www.belkin.com/doc.

Осторожно! Не пытайтесь самостоятельно ремонтировать или разбирать устройство. Если у вас возникли проблемы при использовании 
адаптера, прекратите его использовать и отключите из розетки, и затем обратитесь в Belkin за помощью. Любые изменения или модификации, 
которые не одобрены стороной, отвечающей за соответствие требованиям, могут лишить пользователя полномочий на использование 
оборудования.

Дополнительные требования для Сертификата EAC для России, Белоруссии и Казахстана.Постановление

Таможенного Союза о Соответствии EAC

Технические Нормы Таможенного Союза (TR CU) для России, Белоруссии и Казахстана. Изделия в таблице ниже сделаны в соответствии с:

EMC TR CU 020/2011, LVE TR CU 004/2011

Температура хранения/перевозки от -40⁰ C до +85⁰ C. Влажность от 10% до 85%. Дата производства для всех моделей включена в серийный 
номер изделия.

       

Инструкция по безопасности:

ВНИМАНИЕ! Несоблюдение этих инструкций может повлечь возгорание, поражение электрическим током, травмы пользователя или 
повреждение изделия и другого имущества. 

1. Подключите изделие к находящейся рядом розетке электросети с возможностью быстро и удобно отключить изделие от источника питания.

2. Используйте только внутри помещений в сухом месте. Не заряжайте устройства рядом с источниками тепла и влаги. 

3. Не допускайте попадания любых жидкостей или влаги на изделие.

4. Если изделие не используется, отключайте его из розетки электросети.

5. Не храните устройство при слишком высокой или слишком низкой температуре. Рекомендуется использовать устройство при комнатной 
температуре.

6. При наличии видимых дефектов эксплуатация этого изделия запрещается. 

7. Не пытайтесь обслуживать, модифицировать и разбирать изделие.

8. Использование кабелей и принадлежностей, которые не продаются компанией Belkin или не рекомендованы  
    ей, может повлечь возгорание, поражение электрическим током, травмы пользователя или повреждение  
    изделия и другого имущества.

9. Храните это устройство вне досягаемости детей.

Осторожно! При возникновении неполадок в работе изделия прекратите его использовать, отключите его из розетки электросети и обратитесь 
за помощью в корпорацию Belkin.

ПОТРЕБИТЕЛИЯ В РОССИИ, БЕЛАРУССИИ, КАЗАХСТАНЕ:

Импортер/дистрибьютер: ООО Роминокс, Barnsly Sound Organization 

Тех. поддержка Belkin: www.belkin.com/support 

belkin.com

БЪЛГАРСКИ - ДОМАШНО ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО
информация
ЕС декларация за съответствие

Ние, Belkin International Inc., декларираме единствено на наша отговорност, че продуктът, за който се отнася тази декларация, съответства на изискванията 
на Директива 2014/30/EС относно ЕМС, Директива 2014/35/EС относно електрически съоръжения, предназначени за използване в определени граници на 
напрежението, Директива 2005/32/EО и Директива 2009/125/EО, както и Директива 2011/65/ЕС относно ограничението за употребата на определени опасни 
вещества в електрическото и електронното оборудване (RoHS)(преработен текст). 
Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие можете да намерите на следния интернет адрес: www.belkin.com/doc. 
Внимание: Не се опитвайте да ремонтирате или разглобявате. Ако имате проблеми със стенния адаптер, моля, прекратете използването му, изключете го от 
електрическия контакт и се свържете с Belkin за съдействие. Всякакви промени или модификации, които не са изрично одобрени от страната, отговаряща за 
съответствието, могат да обезсилят правото на потребителя да работи с това оборудване.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ ОТНОСНО ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕТО

За информация относно унищожаването на продукта, моля, направете справка на http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

В съответствие с член 14 от Директива 2012/19/ЕС на Европейския парламент относно отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване (ОЕЕО).

Символът на задрасканата кофа за боклук, изобразен върху оборудването, показва, че в края на полезния му живот продуктът трябва да се събира отделно 
от другите отпадъци.

Поради това всички продукти, чийто полезен живот е изтекъл, трябва да бъдат предадени в центрове за обезвреждане на отпадъци, специализирани в 
разделното събиране на отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване, или да бъдат върнати на търговеца при закупуване на ново ОЕЕО, съгласно и в 
съответствие с член 14, както се прилага в държавата.

Подходящото разделно събиране за последващо ново използване на оборудването, изпратеното за рециклиране, обработка и изхвърляне по 
екологосъобразен начин, допринася за предотвратяване на възможни негативни ефекти върху околната среда и здравето, както и за оптимизиране, 
рециклиране и повторно използване на компонентите, които съставляват електронното оборудване.

Неправилното изхвърляне на продукта от страна на потребителя включва прилагане на административни санкции съгласно действащото законодателство.

Инструкции за безопасност
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Неспазването на тези инструкции може да доведе до пожар, електрически удар, нараняване или 
увреждане на потребителя, на продукта или на друго имущество.
1. �Свържете продукта към електрически контакт, който е наблизо и е лесен за изключване от      източника.
2. �Използвайте само на закрито и на сухо място; избягвайте зареждане в близост до източници на топлина и влажност.

3. Съхранявайте продукта далеч от всякакви течности или влага.
4. Изключвайте продукта от променливотоковия контакт, когато не се използва.
5. Не съхранявайте устройството си на много горещи или много студени места. Препоръчва се устройството да се използва 
при стайна температура.
6. Не използвайте, ако по продукта има видими дефекти.
7. Не се опитвайте да ремонтирате, модифицирате или разглобявате продукта.
8. �Използването на кабели или аксесоари, които не са препоръчани или продавани от Belkin, може да доведе до повишен риск 

от пожар, електрически удар, нараняване или увреждане на продукта.
9. Пазете това устройство далече от деца, за да ги предпазите от игра с него. 
Внимание: Ако имате проблеми с продукта, моля, прекратете използването му, изключете го от електрическия контакт и се 
свържете с Belkin за съдействие.

ROMÂNĂ - KODULAADIJAD
Utiliseerimise  
CE VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
Meie, Belkin International, Inc. kinnitame oma ainuvastutusel, et toode, mida see deklaratsioon puudutab, vastab elektromagnetilise 
ühilduvuse direktiivile 2014/30/EL, madalpinge direktiivile 2014/35/EL energiadirektiivile 2005/32/EÜ ja 2009/125/EÜ RoHSi 
direktiivile 2011/65/EL (uuesti sõnastatud). 
EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni täistekst on kättesaadav järgmisel internetiaadressil: www.belkin.com/doc
Ettevaatust! Ärge püüdke hooldada ega lahti võtta. Kui teil tekib seinaadapteriga probleeme, lõpetage selle kasutamine, eemaldage 
seinaadapter vahelduvvoolu pistikupesast ja võtke abi saamiseks ühendust Belkiniga. Kõik muudatused või modifikatsioonid, mida 
nõuetele vastavuse eest vastutaja ei ole selgesõnaliselt heaks kiitnud, võivad tühistada kasutaja õiguse seadet kasutada.
KÕRVALDAMISTEAVE KASUTAJAL
Toote utiliseerimise kohta leiate infot veebilehelt http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Kooskõlas ja vastavalt Euroopa Parlamendi elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete direktiivi 2012/19/EL (WEEE) artiklile 14. 
Seadmel olev läbikriipsutatud prügikasti sümbol viitab sellele, et seadme kasutusaja lõppemisel tuleb seade utiliseerida teistest 
jäätmetest eraldi. 
Seega tuleb kasutusaja lõppedes toode viia jäätmete kogumispunkti, kus tegeletakse eraldi elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete 
vastuvõtuga, või anda see tagasi edasimüüjale vastavalt ja kooskõlas riigis rakendatud uuendatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete 
jäätmete direktiivi artiklile 14. 
Ringlussevõtmiseks, töötlemiseks ja keskkonnasäästlikul viisil kõrvaldamiseks saadetud seadmete piisav eraldi kogumine hilisemaks 
kasutuselevõtuks aitab ära hoida võimalikke negatiivseid mõjusid keskkonnale ja tervisele ning optimeerib elektroonikaseadmete 
komponentide ringlussevõttu ja taaskasutamist. 
Toote kuritahtlik kõrvaldamine kasutaja poolt toob kaasa halduskaristuste kohaldamise vastavalt kehtivatele seadustele.
Ohutusjuhised
HOIATUS: Juhiste eiramine võib põhjustada tulekahju, elektrišokki või vigastusi või tekitada kahju kasutajale, tootele või muule varale.
1. Ühendage toode lähedalasuvasse pistikupessa, mida on lihtne allikast lahti ühendada.
2. Kasutage ainult siseruumides ja kuivas kohas. Vältige laadimist kuumade ja niiskete kohtade läheduses.

3. Hoidke toode eemal vedelikest ja niiskusest.
4. Ühendage toode vooluvõrgust lahti, kui seda ei kasutata.
5. Ärge hoidke oma seadet väga kuumas või väga külmas kohas. Soovituslik on seadet kasutada toatemperatuuril.
6. Ärge kasutage, kui märkate tootel nähtavaid kahjustusi.
7. Ärge püüdke toodet hooldada, muuta ega lahti võtta.
8. Kasutades juhet või tarvikuid, mida Belkin ei ole tootnud või soovitanud, suurendab tulekahju, elektrišoki ja vigastuste ohtu. Samuti 
suureneb toote kahjustumise risk.
9. Hoidke seda seadet lastele kättesaamatus kohas, et nad ei saaks sellega mängida.
Ettevaatust! Kui teil tekib tootega probleeme, lõpetage selle kasutamine, eemaldage toode vahelduvvoolu pistikupesast ja võtke abi 
saamiseks ühendust Belkiniga.
Ettevaatust! Ärge püüdke hooldada ega lahti võtta. Kui teil tekib seinaadapteriga probleeme, lõpetage selle kasutamine, eemaldage 
seinaadapter vahelduvvoolu pistikupesast ja võtke abi saamiseks ühendust Belkiniga. Kõik muudatused või modifikatsioonid, mida 
nõuetele vastavuse eest vastutaja ei ole selgesõnaliselt heaks kiitnud, võivad tühistada kasutaja õiguse seadet kasutada.

SUOMI - Kotikäyttöön tarkoitetut laturit
Lisätietoa
CE-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Me, Belkin International, Inc., vakuutamme yksinomaisella vastuullamme, että tuote, jota tämä vakuutus koskee, noudattaa EMC-
direktiivin 2014/30/EU, pienjännitedirektiivin 2014/35/EU, energiadirektiivin 2005/32/EY ja 2009/125/EY ja RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/
EU (uudelleenlaadittu) määräyksiä.
EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvaatimuksen teksti kokonaisuudessaan on luettavissa seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa: www.belkin.com/
doc.
Huomio: Laitetta ei saa yrittää huoltaa tai purkaa. Jos sinulla on ongelmia seinälaturin kanssa, keskeytä sen käyttö, irrota seinälaturi 
pistorasiasta ja ota yhteyttä Belkinin asiakastukeen. Kaikki muutokset tai muunnokset, joita velvoitteiden noudattamisesta vastuussa oleva 
osapuoli ei ole hyväksynyt, voivat mitätöidä oikeuden käyttää tätä laitetta.
HÄVITTÄMISTÄ KOSKEVAT TIEDOT KÄYTTÄJÄLLE
Lisätietoa tämän laitteen hävittämisestä on sivulla http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta annetun Euroopan parlamentin direktiivin 2012/19/EU 14 artiklan mukaisesti.
Laitteessa näkyvä roskakorin viivoitettu symboli osoittaa, että käyttöiän päättyessä tuote on kerättävä erillään muusta jätteestä.
Näin ollen tuotteen, jonka käyttöikä on päättynyt, on annettava sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun erilliskeräykseen erikoistuneelle 
jätehuoltokeskukselle tai palautettava jälleenmyyjälle uuden WEEE-direktiivin mukaisen sähkö- tai elektroniikkalaitteen oston yhteydessä 
14 artiklan mukaisesti, sellaisena kuin se on pantu täytäntöön maassasi.
Kierrätettäväksi, käsiteltäväksi ja hävitettäväksi lähetettyjen laitteiden asianmukainen erilliskeräys niiden myöhempää käyttöönottoa varten 
ympäristöystävällisellä tavalla ehkäisee osaltaan mahdollisia kielteisiä ympäristö- ja terveysvaikutuksia ja optimoi elektroniikkalaitteiden 
komponenttien kierrätyksen ja uudelleenkäytön.

Jos käyttäjä hävittää tuotteen väärin, sovelletaan voimassa olevan lainsäädännön mukaisia seuraamuksia.

Turvallisuusohjeet

VAROITUS: Näiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sähköiskun, loukkaantumisen tai vahingoittaa käyttäjää, 
tuotetta tai muuta omaisuutta.
1. Kytke tuote pistorasiaan, joka on lähellä ja joka on helppo irrottaa virtalähteestä.
2. Käytä vain sisätiloissa ja kuivassa paikassa. Vältä lataamista lämpö- ja kosteuslähteiden lähellä.

3. Pidä tuote kaukana nesteistä tai kosteudesta.
4. Irrota tuote pistorasiasta, kun sitä ei käytetä.
5. �Älä säilytä laitetta erittäin kuumassa tai kylmässä paikassa. On suositeltavaa käyttää laitetta huoneenlämmössä.
6. Älä käytä tuotetta, jos havaitset siinä näkyviä vikoja.
7. Älä yritä huoltaa, muokata tai purkaa tuotetta.
8. �Muiden kuin Belkinin suosittelemien tai myymien kaapeleiden tai lisävarusteiden käyttö voi lisätä tulipalon, sähköiskun, 

loukkaantumisen tai tuotteen vaurioitumisen riskiä.
9. Pidä laite lasten ulottumattomissa, jotta lapset eivät voi leikkiä sillä.
Huomio: Jos sinulla on ongelmia tuotteen kanssa, keskeytä sen käyttö, irrota tuote pistorasiasta ja ota yhteyttä Belkinin asiakastukeen.

HRVATSKI - KUĆNI PUNJAČI
Informacije
EU Izjava o sukladnosti
Mi, Belkin International, Inc., pod punom odgovornošću izjavljujemo da je proizvod na koji se odnosi ova deklaracija u skladu s Direktivom o 
elektromagnetskoj kompatibilnosti 2014/30/EU, Direktivom o niskom naponu 2014/35/EU, direktivama o energiji 2005/32/EZ i 2009/125/
EZ te Direktivom o ograničenju uporabe određenih opasnih tvari 2011/65/EU (preinačenom).
Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: http://www.belkin.com/doc.
Pažnja: Nemojte pokušavati popravljati ili rastavljati proizvod. Ako naiđete na probleme sa zidnim adapterom, prekinite upotrebu, isključite 
zidni adapter iz utičnice za izmjeničnu struju i obratite se društvu Belkin za pomoć. Sve promjene ili izmjene koje nije izričito odobrila strana 
odgovorna za usklađenost može poništiti ovlasti korisnika da radi s ovom opremom.

INFORMACIJE O ZBRINJAVANJU ZA KORISNIKA 
Za informacije o odlaganju proizvoda pogledajte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
U skladu s člankom 14. direktive 2012/19/EU Europskog parlamenta o otpadnoj električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi (OEEO).
Prekriženi simbol kante za smeće prikazan na opremi označava da je, na kraju korisnog životnog vijeka, proizvod potrebno prikupiti 
odvojeno od ostalog otpada.
Zato je svaki proizvod koji je dosegao kraj životnog vijeka potrebno odnijeti u centre za odlaganje otpada specijalizirane za odvojeno 
prikupljanje otpadne električne i elektroničke opreme ili ih odnijeti natrag trgovcu pri kupnji novog OEEO-a, u skladu s člankom 14. koji se 
provodi u državi.
Odgovarajuće odvojeno prikupljanje za naknadno puštanje u rad opreme koja se šalje na recikliranje, obradu i zbrinjavanje na ekološki 
prihvatljiv način pridonosi sprječavanju mogućih negativnih učinaka na okoliš i zdravlje te optimizira recikliranje i ponovnu upotrebu 
komponenti koje sadrži elektronička oprema.
Korisnikovo nepropisno zbrinjavanje proizvoda dovodi do primjene administrativnih sankcija prema važećim zakonima.
Sigurnosne upute 
UPOZORENJE: nepridržavanje ovih uputa može dovesti do požara, strujnog udara, ozljede korisnika ili oštećenja proizvoda ili druge 
imovine.
1. Priključite proizvod u strujnu utičnicu koja je u blizini i koja se jednostavno može odspojiti od izvora.
2. Upotrebljavajte samo u zatvorenom i suhom prostoru; Izbjegavajte punjenje blizu izvora topline i vlage.
3. Držite proizvod podalje od tekućina ili vlage.
4. Isključite proizvod iz utičnice za izmjeničnu struju kada se ne upotrebljava.

5. �Nemojte pohranjivati uređaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mjestima. Preporučuje se da uređaj upotrebljavate na sobnoj 
temperaturi.

6. Nemojte upotrebljavati proizvod ako primijetite vidljive nedostatke.
7. Nemojte pokušavati popravljati, izmjenjivati ili rastavljati proizvod.
8. �Upotreba kabela ili dodataka koje ne preporučuje ili ne prodaje društvo Belkin može dovesti do povećanog rizika od požara, strujnog 

udara, ozljede ili oštećenja proizvoda.
9. Držite proizvod izvan dohvata djece kako se ne bi igrala s njime.
Pažnja: ako naiđete na probleme s proizvodom, prekinite upotrebu, isključite proizvod iz utičnice za izmjeničnu struju i obratite se društvu 
Belkin za pomoć.

LIETUVIŲ KALBA - Namų įkrovikliai
Informacijos
CE atitikties deklaracija
Mes, „Belkin International, Inc.“, vien tik mūsų atsakomybe pareiškiame, kad gaminys, su kuriuo susijusi ši deklaracija, atitinka EMS 
direktyvą 2014/30/ES, Žemosios įtampos direktyvą 2014/35/ES, Direktyvą dėl energetikos 2005/32/EB ir 2009/125/EB RoHS direktyvą 
2011/65/ES (nauja redakcija).
Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas interneto adresu: www.belkin.com/doc.
Dėmesio: Nebandykite tvarkyti arba ardyti. Jei kyla sieninio adapterio naudojimo problemų, jo nebenaudokite, atjunkite jį nuo KS elektros 
lizdo ir pagalbos kreipkitės į „Belkin“. Bet kokie pakeitimai ar modifikacijos, kurių aiškiai nepatvirtino už reikalavimų laikymąsi atsakinga 
šalis, gali panaikinti naudotojo įgaliojimus naudoti šią įrangą.
ŠALINIMO INFORMACIJA NAUDOTOJUI
Dėl informacijos apie gaminio šalinimą žr. http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/.
Remiantis Europos Parlamento direktyvos 2012/19/ES dėl elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų (EEĮA) 14 straipsniu ir pagal jį.
Ant įrangos parodytas perbrauktos šiukšlių dėžės simbolis nurodo, kad pasibaigus įrangos naudojimo laikui gaminys turi būti surenkamas 
atskirai nuo kitų atliekų.
Todėl bet koks gaminys, kurio naudingo naudojimo laikas baigėsi, turi būti atiduotas į atliekų šalinimo centrus, kurie specializuojasi atskiro 
elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų surinkimo srityje, arba grąžinamas pardavėjui įsigyjant naują EEĮA, remiantis šalyje įgyvendintu 14 
straipsniu ir pagal jį.
Reikia užtikrinti tinkamą įrangos, kuri gali būti naudojama vėliau bei siunčiama perdirbti, apdoroti ir šalinti aplinką tausojančiu būdu, 
surinkimą atskirame punkte, nes tai padeda išvengti galimo neigiamo poveikio aplinkai ir sveikatai bei optimizuoja elektroninės įrangos 
sudedamųjų dalių perdirbimą ir pakartotinį naudojimą.
Naudotojo piktnaudžiavimas šalinant gaminį nulems administracinių sankcijų taikymą pagal galiojančius įstatymus.
Saugos instrukcijos
ĮSPĖJIMAS. Nesilaikant šių instrukcijų gali kilti gaisras, galima patirti elektros smūgį, sužalojimą arba gali būti padaryta žalos naudotojui, 
gaminiui ar kitai nuosavybei.
1. Prijunkite gaminį prie elektros lizdo, kuris būtų arti ir kurį būtų lengva atjungti nuo šaltinio.
2. Naudokite patalpose ir tik sausoje vietoje; venkite įkrauti šalia šilumos ir drėgmės šaltinių.
3. Gaminį saugokite nuo skysčių ir drėgmės.
4. Kai nenaudojate, atjunkite gaminį nuo KS lizdo.

5. �Nelaikykite prietaiso labai karštose ar labai šaltose vietose. Rekomenduojama naudoti prietaisą kambario temperatūroje.
6. Nenaudokite, jei yra matomų gaminio defektų.
7. Nebandykite tvarkyti, keisti arba ardyti gaminio.
8. �Naudojant „Belkin“ nerekomenduotą ar neparduotą kabelį arba priedus gali padidėti gaisro, elektros smūgio, sužalojimo ar žalos 

gaminiui rizika.
9. Prietaisą laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, kad jie su juo nežaistų.
Dėmesio. Jei kyla gaminio naudojimo problemų, jo nebenaudokite, atjunkite gaminį nuo KS elektros lizdo ir pagalbos kreipkitės į 
„Belkin“.

LATVIEŠU VALODA - Mājas lādētāji
Informāciju
CE atbilstības deklarācija
Mēs, Belkin International, Inc., uzņemoties pilnu atbildību, apliecinām, ka produkts, uz kuru attiecas šī deklarācija, atbilst EMS direktīvai 
2014/30/ES, Zemsprieguma direktīvai 2014/35/ES, Enerģētikas direktīvai 2005/32/EK un 2009/125/EK RoHS Direktīvai 2011/65/ES 
(pārstrādāta).
ES atbilstības deklarācijas pilns teksts ir pieejams šajā tīmekļa vietnē: www.belkin.com/doc.
Uzmanību! Nemēģiniet labot vai izjaukt produktu. Ja rodas ar sienas adapteri saistītas problēmas, pārtrauciet lietošanu, atvienojiet 
sienas adapteri no maiņstrāvas kontaktligzdas un sazinieties ar Belkin, lai saņemtu palīdzību. Jebkādas izmaiņas vai modifikācijas, kuras 
nav skaidri apstiprinājusi par atbilstību atbildīgā puse, var atcelt lietotāja tiesības izmantot šo aprīkojumu.
INFORMĀCIJA PAR UTILIZĀCIJU LIETOTĀJAM
Informāciju par izstrādājuma likvidēšanu, lūdzu, skatiet šeit: http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Saskaņā ar Eiropas Parlamenta Direktīvas 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumiem (EEIA) 14. pantu.
Pārsvītrotās atkritumu tvertnes simbols, kas redzams uz ierīces, norāda, ka lietderīgās lietošanas laika beigās produkts ir jāizmet 
atsevišķi no citiem atkritumiem.
Tātad jebkurš izstrādājums, kuram ir beidzies lietderīgās lietošanas laiks, ir jānodod atkritumu likvidēšanas centriem, kas specializējas 
tieši elektrisko un elektronisko atkritumu savākšanā, vai arī ir jāatdod izplatītājam, kad tiek iegādāts jauns izstrādājums, saskaņā ar EEIA 
14. panta ieviešanas veidu attiecīgajā valstī.
Atbilstoša atsevišķa savākšana tādu iekārtu turpmākai izmantošanai, kas tiek nosūtīta pārstrādei, apstrādei un likvidēšanai videi 
nekaitīgā veidā, palīdz novērst iespējamo negatīvo ietekmi uz vidi un veselību, kā arī optimizē un veicina to sastāvdaļu pārstrādi un 
atkārtotu izmantošanu, kuras veido elektronisko iekārtu.
Ja lietotājs ļaunprātīgi iznīcina produktu, tas paredz administratīvo sankciju piemērošanu saskaņā ar spēkā esošajiem tiesību aktiem.
Drošības norādījumi 
BRĪDINĀJUMS! Neievērojot šos norādījumus, varat izraisīt ugunsgrēku, elektrošoku, traumu vai cita veida kaitējumu lietotājam, 
produktam vai citam īpašumam.
1. Savienojiet produktu ar kontaktligzdu, kas atrodas netālu un ir viegli atvienojama no strāvas avota.
2. Izmantojiet tikai telpās un sausā vietā; nelādējiet karstuma un mitruma avotu tuvumā.
3. Glabājiet produktu atstatus no jebkādiem šķidrumiem un mitruma.
4. Kad produkts netiek izmantots, atslēdziet to no maiņstrāvas kontaktligzdas.

5. Neglabājiet ierīci ļoti karstās vai ļoti aukstās vietās. Ierīci ieteicams izmantot telpas temperatūrā.
6. Neizmantojiet, ja produktam ir redzami defekti.
7. Nemēģiniet labot, pārveidot vai izjaukt produktu.
8. I�zmantojot kabeļus vai piederumus, kurus nav ieteicis un nepārdod Belkin, var pieaugt aizdegšanās, elektrošoka, traumas vai 

produkta kaitējuma risks.
9. Glabājiet šo ierīci bērniem nepieejamā vietā, lai viņi nevarētu ar to rotaļāties.
Uzmanību! Ja rodas ar produktu saistītas problēmas, lūdzu, pārtrauciet lietošanu, atslēdziet produktu no maiņstrāvas kontaktligzdas un 
sazinieties ar Belkin, lai saņemtu palīdzību.

ROMÂNEȘTE - DISPOZITIVE DE ÎNCĂRCARE PENTRU UZ DOMESTIC
Informații
Declarație de conformitate CE
Noi, Belkin International Inc., declarăm pe propria noastră răspundere că produsul vizat de această declarație este în conformitate cu 
Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Directiva privind tensiunea joasă 2014/35/UE, Directiva privind energia 2005/32/CE și 2009/125/CE și 
Directiva 2011/65/UE (Reformare).
Textul complet al Declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil la următoarea adresă online: www.belkin.com/doc.
Atenție: Nu efectuați lucrări de mentenanță sau nu dezasamblați. Dacă întâmpinați probleme cu adaptorul de perete, opriți utilizarea, 
decuplați-l de la priza de curent alternativ și contactați Belkin pentru asistență. Orice schimbări sau modificări neaprobate în mod 
expres de partea responsabilă de conformare pot duce la pierderea autorității utilizatorului de a utiliza acest echipament.
INFORMAȚII PENTRU UTILIZATOR PRIVIND ELIMINAREA PRODUSULUI
Pentru informații privind eliminarea produsului, consultați http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
În conformitate cu și în temeiul articolului 14 din Directiva 2012/19/UE a Parlamentului European privind deșeurile de echipamente 
electrice și electronice (DEEE).
Simbolul pubelei cu roți barate cu un X pe care îl poartă echipamentul indică faptul că, la sfârșitul duratei sale de viață utilă, produsul 
trebuie colectat separat de alte deșeuri.
Prin urmare, orice produs care a ajuns la sfârșitul duratei sale de viață utilă trebuie predat centrelor de eliminare a deșeurilor, 
specializate în colectarea separată a deșeurilor de echipamente electrice și electronice sau trebuie restituit distribuitorului la 
achiziționarea unui nou DEEE, în conformitate cu și în temeiul articolului 14, astfel cum a fost implementat în țară.
Colectarea separată adecvată pentru punerea în funcțiune ulterioară a echipamentelor trimise spre reciclare, tratare și eliminare într-un 
mod compatibil cu mediul contribuie la prevenirea posibilelor efecte negative asupra mediului și sănătății și optimizează reciclarea și 
reutilizarea componentelor care alcătuiesc echipamentul electronic.
Eliminarea abuzivă a produsului de către utilizator atrage cu sine aplicarea sancțiunilor administrative prevăzute de legislația în vigoare.
Instrucțiuni privind siguranța
AVERTISMENT: Nerespectarea acestor instrucțiuni poate provoca incendii, electrocutare, rănirea utilizatorului, defectarea dispozitivului 
sau a altor echipamente.
1. Cuplați dispozitivul la o priză de curent alternativ care se află în apropiere și care permite decuplarea facilă.
2. �Utilizați doar în spații interioare și în medii uscate; Evitați încărcarea dispozitivului în apropierea surselor de căldură și umezeală.
3. Depozitați produsul ferit de orice fel de lichide sau umezeală.

4. Decuplați dispozitivul de la priza de curent alternativ când nu este în funcțiune.
5. �Nu depozitați dispozitivul în locuri foarte calde sau foarte reci. Se recomandă utilizarea la temperatura camerei.
6. Nu folosiți dispozitivul, dacă acesta prezintă defecte vizibile.
7. Nu efectuați lucrări de mentenanță, nu modificați și nu dezasamblați dispozitivul.
8. �Utilizarea cablurilor sau accesoriilor neautorizate de Belkin poate crește riscul de incendii, electrocutare, rănire a utilizatorului sau 

defectare a dispozitivului.
9. Nu lăsați la îndemâna copiilor și, în niciun caz, nu lăsați copiii să se joace cu dispozitivul.
Atenție: Dacă întâmpinați probleme cu dispozitivul, opriți utilizarea, decuplați-l de la priza de curent alternativ și contactați Belkin pentru 
asistență.
SLOVENČINA - DOMÁCE NABÍJAČKY
Informácie
Vyhlásenie o zhode CE
Spoločnosť Belkin International, Inc., na vlastnú zodpovednosť vyhlasuje, že tento výrobok, na ktorý sa vzťahuje toto vyhlásenie, je v 
súlade so smernicou EMC 2014/30/EÚ, smernicou o nízkonapäťových zariadeniach 2014/35/EÚ, energetickou smernicou 2005/32/ES 
a 2009/125/ES a smernicou RoHS 2011/65/EÚ (prepracované znenie).
Úplný text Vyhlásenia o zhode podľa EÚ je dostupný na tejto internetovej adrese: www.belkin.com/doc
Upozornenie: Nepokúšajte sa zariadenie rozoberať ani opravovať. Ak zaznamenáte problémy s týmto nástenným adaptérom, prestaňte 
ho používať, vytiahnite nástenný adaptér z elektrickej zásuvky a kontaktujte spoločnosť Belkin. Akékoľvek zmeny alebo úpravy, ktoré 
výslovne neschválil orgán zodpovedný za súlad, môžu anulovať oprávnenie používateľa používať toto zariadenie.
INFORMÁCIE O LIKVIDÁCII PRE POUŽÍVATEĽOV
Informácie o likvidácii výrobku nájdete na adrese http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Podľa článku 14 smernice Európskeho parlamentu 2012/19/EÚ o odpade z elektrických a elektronických zariadení (OEEZ).
Symbol prečiarknutého smetného koša uvedený na zariadení označuje, že tento produkt sa musí po ukončení životnosti likvidovať 
oddelene od domového odpadu.
Každý produkt po ukončení životnosti preto musí byť odovzdaný do zberných centier špecializovaných na osobitný zber elektrických a 
elektronických zariadení alebo vrátiť predajcovi pri nákupe nového produktu, a to podľa článku 14 smernice OEEZ zavedenej v danej 
krajine.
Adekvátny samostatný zber na následné zhodnotenie zariadení odovzdaných na recykláciu, spracovanie a likvidáciu environmentálne 
kompatibilným spôsobom prispieva k prevencii možných negatívnych vplyvov na životné prostredie a zdravie a optimalizuje recykláciu a 
opätovné použitie komponentov z elektronických zariadení.
Nesprávna likvidácia produktu zo strany používateľa môže vyvolať uplatnenie administratívnych sankcií podľa platných právnych 
predpisov.
Bezpečnostné pokyny
VÝSTRAHA: Nedodržanie týchto pokynov môže spôsobiť požiar, úraz elektrickým prúdom, zranenie osôb alebo poškodenie produktu 
či iných predmetov.
1. Zapojte produkt do elektrickej zásuvky, ktorá je blízko a umožňuje jednoduché vytiahnutie.
2. Používajte výhradne v interiéri a v suchých priestoroch; nenabíjajte v blízkosti zdrojov tepla alebo vlhkosti.
3. Chráňte produkt pred tekutinami alebo vlhkosťou.
4. Ak sa produkt nepoužíva, vytiahnite ho z elektrickej zásuvky.

5. �Neuchovávajte toto zariadenie na príliš teplých alebo chladných miestach. Odporúčame používať zariadenie pri izbovej teplote.
6. Nepoužívajte produkt, ak vykazuje viditeľné poškodenie.
7. Nepokúšajte sa o servis produktu, neupravujte ho ani ho nerozoberajte.
8. �Používanie káblov alebo príslušenstva, ktoré neodporúča alebo nepredáva spoločnosť Belkin, môže vyvolať zvýšené riziko požiaru, 

úrazu elektrickým prúdom, zranenia alebo poškodenia produktu.
9. Uchovávajte toto zariadenie mimo dosahu detí a dbajte, aby sa s ním nehrali.
Upozornenie: Ak zaznamenáte problémy s týmto produktom, prestaňte ho používať, vytiahnite produkt z elektrickej zásuvky a 
kontaktujte spoločnosť Belkin.

SLOVENSKI JEZIK - DOMAČI POLNILNIKI
Informacije
ES-izjava o skladnosti
Mi, podjetje Belkin International Inc., na lastno odgovornost izjavljamo, da so izdelek, na katerega se nanaša ta izjava, v skladu z Direktivo 
o elektromagnetni združljivosti 2014/30/EU, nizkonapetostno direktivo 2014/35/EU, Direktivo o energiji 2005/32/ES in 2009/125ES in 
Direktivo RoHS 2011/65/EU (Recast).
Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu: www.belkin.com/doc.
Pozor: Izdelka ne servisirajte ali razstavljajte. Če imate s stenskim adapterjem težave, ga prenehajte uporabljati, izključite ga iz električne 
vtičnice in stopite v stik s službo za pomoč strankam Belkin. spremembe ali modifikacije, ki niso izrecno odobrene s strani odgovornega 
proizvajalca, lahko privedejo do prepovedi rokovanja z opremo s strani uporabnika.
INFORMACIJE O ODLAGANJU ZA UPORABNIKA
Za informacije o odstranitvi izdelka glejte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Na podlagi in v skladu s 14. členom Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskega parlamenta o odpadni električni in elektronski opremi (OEEO).
Simbol prekrižanega zabojnika za odpadke na opremi pomeni, da je treba izdelek po koncu njegove življenjske dobe odložiti ločeno od 
drugih odpadkov.
Zato je treba vse izdelke, ki so dosegli konec svoje življenjske dobe, oddati v centre za odlaganje odpadkov, specializirane za ločeno 
zbiranje odpadne električne in elektronske opreme, ali pa jih je treba ob nakupu nove OEEO v skladu s 14. členom, kot se izvaja v državi, 
vrniti trgovcu.
Ustrezno ločeno zbiranje za nadaljnji zagon opreme, poslane v recikliranje, obdelavo in odstranjevanje na okolju prijazen način, prispeva 
k preprečevanju morebitnih negativnih učinkov na okolje in zdravje ter optimizira recikliranje in ponovno uporabo komponent, ki 
sestavljajo elektronsko opremo.
Neprimerno odlaganje izdelka s strani uporabnika vključuje uporabo upravnih sankcij v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo.
Varnostni napotki
OPOZORILO: Neupoštevanje teh navodil lahko vodi do požara, električnega udara, poškodb ali škode za uporabnika, na izdelku ali drugi 
lastnini.
1. �Izdelek priklopite v električno vtičnico, ki se nahaja v bližini in kjer ga je mogoče enostavno izključiti iz vira napajanja.
2. �Izdelek uporabljajte samo v notranjih prostorih in na suhem mestu; izogibajte se polnjenju v bližini virov toplote ali vlažnosti.
3. Izdelka ne izpostavljajte tekočini ali vlagi.
4. Ko izdelka ne uporabljajte, ga je treba izklopiti iz stenske vtičnice.
5. �Naprave ne hranite na zelo vročih ali zelo hladnih mestih. Napravo je priporočljivo uporabljati pri sobni temperaturi.

6. Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če so na njem vidne poškodbe.
7. Izdelka ne servisirajte, spreminjajte ali razstavljajte.
8. �Uporaba kablov ali dodatkov, ki jih podjetje Belkin ne prodaja in ne priporoča, lahko vodijo do povečanega tveganja za nastanek 

požara, električnega udara, poškodb ali škode na izdelku.
9. Izdelek hranite izven dosega otrok, da preprečite, da se ne bi z njim igrali.
Pozor: Če imate z izdelkom težave, ga prenehajte uporabljati, izključite ga iz električne vtičnice in stopite v stik s službo za pomoč 
strankam Belkin.

TÜRKÇE - EV ŞARJ CIHAZLARI
Bilgi 
CE Uygunluk Beyanı
Biz, Belkin International Inc. olarak bu beyan ile ilişkili ürünün EMC Direktifi 2014/30/EU, Alçak Gerilim Direktifi 2014/35/EU, Enerji 
Direktifi 2005/32/EC ve 2009/125/EC, RoHS Direktifi 2011/65/EU (Recast) ile uyumlu olduğunu kendi sorumluluğumuzda beyan ederiz.
AB Uygunluk Beyanı’nın tam metni şu internet adresinde mevcuttur: http://www.belkin.com/doc.
Dikkat: Bakım yapmaya veya sökmeye çalışmayın. Duvar adaptörüyle sorun yaşarsanız kullanmayı bırakın. Duvar adaptörünü AC 
prizinden çıkarın ve yardım için Belkin ile iletişime geçin. Uyumdan sorumlu tarafın açık bir şekilde onaylamadığı herhangi bir değişiklik 
veya tadilat, kullanıcının bu ekipmanı çalıştırma yetkisini geçersiz kılabilir.
KULLANICI İÇİN İMHA BİLGİLERİ
Ürünün atılmasıyla ilgili bilgi için lütfen http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ adresini ziyaret edin.
Avrupa Parlamentosu’nun elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanda (WEEE) atıklarla ilgili Direktifinin 2012/19/EU 14. Maddesi uyarınca ve buna 
uygun olarak.
Ekipman üzerinde gösterilen çöp kutusunun üstü çizili olduğu sembol, ürünün kullanım ömrünün sonunda diğer atıklardan ayrı 
toplanması gerektiğini belirtir.
Bu nedenle kullanım ömrünün sonuna gelen herhangi bir ürün, elektrikli aletlerin ve elektronik ekipmanların atığının ayrı toplanması 
konusunda uzmanlaşmış atık imha merkezlerine verilmeli veya ülkede uygulanan şekilde 14. Madde uyarınca yeni bir AEEE satın alırken 
bayiye iade edilmelidir.
Geri dönüştürülmek, işlenmek ve çevreye uyumlu bir şekilde imha edilmek üzere gönderilen ekipmanın daha sonra yeniden kullanıma 
alınması için yeterli ayrı toplama işlemi çevre ve sağlık üzerindeki olası olumsuz etkilerin önlenmesine katkıda bulunur ve elektronik 
ekipmanı oluşturan bileşenlerin geri dönüşümünü ve yeniden kullanımını optimize eder.
Ürünün kullanıcı tarafından kötü bir şekilde imha edilmesi yürürlükteki kanunlara göre idari yaptırımların uygulanmasını içerir.
Güvenlik Talimatları
UYARI: Bu talimatlara uyulmaması yangına, elektrik çarpmasına, yaralanmaya ya da kullanıcının, ürünün veya diğer malların zarar 
görmesine neden olabilir.
1. Ürünü yakınınızda bulunan ve çıkarılması kolay olan bir prize takın.
2. Yalnızca iç mekanlarda ve kuru bir yerde kullanın. Isı ve nem kaynaklarının yakınında şarj etmekten kaçının.
3. Ürünü sıvılardan veya nemden uzak tutun.
4. Kullanılmadığı zaman ürünü AC prizinden çıkarın.
5. Cihazınızı çok sıcak veya çok soğuk yerlerde saklamayın. Cihazınızı oda sıcaklığında kullanmanız önerilir.

6. Üründe gözle görülür kusurlar fark edilirse kullanmayın.
7. Ürüne bakım yapmaya, değiştirmeye veya parçalarına ayırmaya çalışmayın.
8. �Belkin tarafından tavsiye edilmeyen veya satılmayan kabloların ya da aksesuarların kullanılması yangın, elektrik çarpması, yaralanma 

veya üründe hasar oluşma gibi risklerin artmasına neden olabilir.
9. Oynamalarını önlemek için cihazı çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde saklayın.
Dikkat: Ürün ile ilgili sorunlar yaşıyorsanız lütfen kullanmayı bırakın. Ürünü AC prizinden çıkarın ve yardım için Belkin ile iletişime geçin.

ASIA PACIFIC
เอเชี ยแปซิ ฟิ ก
アジア太平洋
 태평양

亚太地区
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日本語 - USB充電器
情報
簡素化されたEU適合宣言
注意事項修理したり分解したりしないでください。電源アダプタに問題が発生した場合は、使用を中止してACソケットから電源アダプタのプラグ
を抜き、Belkinサポートセンターまでご連絡ください。FCCの規定に沿って提供された機器について、書面での事前許可なく変更や改造をした場
合、ユーザーは本機器を使用する権利を失う場合がありますのでご注意ください。

安全上の注意:
火災、感電、怪我、またはお客様や製品、その他の資産の損傷につながる恐れがありますので、必ず以下の指示に従ってご利用ください。
	 1. �製品は、取り外しやすい近くの電源コンセントに接続してください。
	 2. �屋内および乾燥した場所でのみ使用してください。熱や湿気が発生する場所での充電は避けてください。
	 3. 製品を、液体の側や湿度の高い場所に近づけないでください。
	 4. 使用しないときは、コンセントから製品のプラグを抜いてください。  
	 5. �極度に高温または低温の場所に製品を保管しないでください。室温での使用をお勧めします。
	 6. �目に見える欠陥がある場合は使用しないでください。 
	 7. �製品の保守、改造、または分解を行わないでください。
	 8. �Belkinが推奨または販売していないケーブルやアクセサリを使用すると、火災、感電、怪我、または製品の損害につながる恐れがあります。
	 9. �小さな子供が遊ばないように、子供の手の届かない場所で使用し、保管してください。
	 10. 接地接続は必ず、電源プラグを電源につなぐ前に行って下さい。 また、接地接続を外す場合は、必ず電源プラグを切り離してから行って
下さい (WCH015)
注意：製品に問題が発生した場合は、使用を中止し、コンセントから製品のプラグを抜いて、Belkinに連絡してください。

For WCH017 

USB-C1/ C2/ C3出力（20V/5Aおよび21V/4.75A）は、IEC/EN/UL 62368-1のPS3に分類されています。接続される受電デバイスおよびUSBケ
ーブルは、IEC/EN/UL 62368-1の基準（温度、防火筐体要件など）に準拠する必要があります。

한국어 - 직류전원장치 

정보

유럽 연합 적합성 선언문 간소화

주의: 수리 또는 분해를 시도하지 마십시오. 어댑터에 문제가 발생할 경우 사용을 중단하고, 콘센트에서 어댑터의 플러그를 뽑은 후 Belkin의 도움을 
요청하십시오. 담당 책임자의 명시적인 승인 없이 기기를 변경하거나 개조하는 경우 장비의 지원 및 책임 권한이 소멸될 수 있습니다.

안전 설명서:

경고: 이러한 지침을 따르지 않을 시 화재 또는 감전으로 인한 부상 및 제품 또는 기타 재산에 피해를 줄 수 있습니다.  

1. 제품을 전원에서 쉽게 분리할 수 있는 가까운 전원 콘센트에 연결하십시오.

2. 실내 및 건조한 장소에서만 사용하고, 열과 습기가 있는 곳 근처에서는 충전하지 마십시오.

3. 액체나 습기가 없는 곳에 제품을 보관하십시오.

4. 사용하지 않을 때는 콘센트에서 제품의 플러그를 뽑으십시오.

5. 제품을 매우 뜨겁거나 차가운 위치에 보관하지 마십시오. 장치는 실온에서 사용하는 것이 좋습니다.

6. 제품에 눈에 띄는 결함이 발견되면 사용하지 마십시오. 

7. 제품을 수리, 개조 또는 분해하지 마십시오.

8. Belkin에서 권장하거나 판매하지 않는 케이블 또는 액세서리를 사용하면 화재, 감전, 부상 또는 제품 손상의 위험이 증가할 수 있습니다.

9. 장치를 아이들이 가지고 놀지 못하도록 손에 닿지 않는 곳에 둡니다.

주의: 제품에 문제가 발생하면 사용을 중단하고 콘센트에서 제품을 분리한 다음 Belkin에 문의하여 도움을 받으십시오.

충전기(가정용) 
* 해당 제품의 경우 제품 충전 상태 및 기기에 따라 약간의 발열이 발생할 수 있습니다. 
* 고속 충전중에는 기본적인 발열이 생길 수 있습니다. 
* 해당 제품 사용 시 반드시 안전성이 인증된 케이블과 함께 사용해주세요. 
* 내부 동봉된 안전지침서에 따른 권장 사용 환경에 맞추어 사용해 주십시오. 
* 제품 관련 문의는 벨킨 고객센터 (1544-1011) 를통해 상담이 가능 합니다.

简体中文 - 电源适配器

信息

注意: 请勿尝试维修或拆解本设备。如果您的设备出现问题，请停止使用，拔下设备电源，并联系贝尔金公司以寻求帮助。未经负责合规方的明确批
准，任何更改或改造均可能导致用户对于本设备的操作权限失效.

安全说明： 

警告：若未遵守这些说明，可能会导致火灾、触电、用户受伤、产品或其他财产损坏。 
	 1. �将产品连接到附近易于与电源断开的电源插座上。
	 2. 仅可在室内和干燥的地方使用；避免在热源和潮气源附近充电。 
	 3. 将产品远离任何液体或湿气。
	 4. 不使用时将产品从交流电源插座上拔下。 
	 5. 请勿将设备存放在过热或过冷的地方。建议在室温下使用设备。
	 6. 如果发现该产品的明显缺陷，请勿使用。
	 7. 请勿尝试修理、改装或拆卸产品。

	 8. 使用非贝尔金推荐或销售的线缆或配件可能会增加火灾、触电、受伤或产品损坏的风险。
	 9. 请妥善保管设备，避免儿童接触。
注意：如果产品出现问题，请停止使用，将产品从交流电源插座上拔下，并联系贝尔金获取帮助。

For WCH017 
USB-C1/ C2/ C3 输出（20V/5A 和 21V/4.75A）在 IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 中归类为 PS3。仅使用符合 IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 要求（例如温度要求、防火外壳要求等）的受电设备和 
USB 线缆。

繁體中文 - 電源供應器

資訊

注意事項: 任何變更或修改如果未明確獲得負責合法性的一方核准，則可能導致使用者操作此設備的授權失效. 

安全守則：

警告：不遵守這些說明可能會導致火災、觸電、人身傷害或對用戶、產品或其他財產的損壞。 

	 1. �將產品連線到附近且易於與電源斷開的電源插座。
	 2. 僅在室內和乾燥的地方使用；避免在熱源和潮濕源附近充電。 
	 3. 不要讓產品接觸任何液體或濕氣。
	 4. 不使用時請從交流電源插座上拔下該產品。 
	 5. 請勿將產品存放在過熱或過冷的地方。建議在室溫下使用裝置。
	 6. 如果產品上發現明顯缺陷，請勿使用。 
	 7. 請勿嘗試維修、修改或拆卸產品。
	 8. 使用非 Belkin 推薦或銷售的線纜或附件可能會增加火災、觸電、受傷或產品損壞的風險。 
	 9. 請將此設備妥善收藏避免兒童接觸。
警告：如果產品出現問題，請停止使用，將產品從交流電源插座上拔下，並聯繫 Belkin 尋求幫助。
For WCH017
USB-C1/C2/C3 輸出（20V/5A 和 21V/4.75A）在 IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 中被分類為 PS3。僅使用符合 IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 要求的電源接收設備和 USB 纜線（例如溫度要求、火災
外殼要求等）。

ภาษาไทย - ท ีช่ารจ์ท ี บ่ า้น

คำ�แนะนำ�ดา้นความปลอดภยั

คำ�เตอืน: การไมป่ฏบิตัติามคำ�แนะนำ�เหลา่น ี อ้าจกอ่ใหเ้กดิไฟไหม ้ ไฟฟ า้ช อ็ต การบาดเจบ็ หร อืความเส ยีหายแกผ่ ู ้ ใช ้ ผลติภณัฑ ์ หร อืทร ัพยส์ นิอ ื น่ๆ

1. เส ยีบปล ั ก๊ผลติภณัฑเ์ข า้ก ับเตา้ร ับใกลเ้คยีงท ีส่ามารถถอดปล ั ก๊ออกจากแหลง่จา่ยไฟไดง้า่ย

2. ใชภ้ายในอาคารและในสถานท ีแ่หง้เทา่นั น้ หลกีเล ี ย่งการชารจ์ไฟใกลก้ ับแหลง่ความรอ้นและความช ื น้

3. เกบ็ร กัษาผลติภณัฑ ์ ใหห้า่งจากของเหลวหร อืความช ื น้

4. ถอดปล ั ก๊ผลติภณัฑอ์อกจากเตา้ร ับไฟฟ า้กระแสสล ับเม ื อ่ไม ่ใชง้าน

5. อยา่จดัเกบ็อปุกรณข์องคณุไว ้ ในสถานท ี ร่ อ้นหร อืเย น็จดั แนะนำ�ให ้ ใชอ้ปุกรณข์องคณุท ี อ่ณุหภ มู หิอ้ง

6. อยา่ใชง้านหากส งัเกตเห น็วา่ผลติภณัฑม์ ขีอ้บกพรอ่ง

7. อยา่พยายามซอ่มแซม ดดัแปลง หร อืแยกสว่นผลติภณัฑ ์

8. การใชส้ายหร อือปุกรณเ์สร มิท ี ่ ไม ่ไดร้ ับการแนะนำ�หร อืจ ำ�หนา่ยโดย Belkin อาจเพ ิม่ความเส ี ย่งในการเกดิไฟไหม ้ ไฟฟ า้ช อ็ต การบาดเจบ็ หร อืความเส ยีหายแกผ่ลติภณัฑ ์

9. เกบ็อปุกรณน์ ี ้ ใหพ้น้ม อืเดก็เพ ื อ่ปอ้งก ันไม ่ใหเ้ดก็เลน่อปุกรณ์

ขอ้ควรระวงั: หากคณุประสบป ญัหาเก ี ย่วก ับผลติภณัฑน์ ี ้ โปรดหยดุใชง้าน ถอดปล ั ก๊ผลติภณัฑอ์อกจากเตา้ร ับไฟฟ า้กระแสสล ับ แลว้ตดิตอ่ Belkin เพ ื อ่ขอความชว่ยเหลอื

Belkin International, Inc. El Segundo, CA 90245, USA
Belkin Ltd., 1 Regent Park, NN8 6GR, UK 
Belkin B.V., 1077 CZ Amsterdam, NL 
Belkin Asia Pacific Ltd. Hong Kong 
Belkin Ltd. Tuggerah, Australia

カスタマーサポートセンター

0120-532-372 (フリーダイヤル)
携帯電話 : 03-5767-6029
(月-金 9:00-12:00, 13:00-17:00 祝日を除く)

Eメール japansupport@belkin.com
Belkin Tech Support: www.belkin.com/support 

产品名称：电源适配器 

经销商：贝尔金贸易 (上海) 有限公司 

地址：上海自由贸易试验区新灵路118号1407B室  邮编：200131 

委托制造商：本产品是由Belkin Asia Pacific Limited授权生产  
地址：香港九龙湾临泽街8号启汇26楼2601室
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Belkin Tech Support: www.belkin.com/support
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REGULATORY AND SUSTAINABILITY INFORMATION

INFORMATIONS RELATIVES A LA 

REGLEMENTATION ET A LA DURABILITE

HOME CHARGERS 
Power Adapter (Australia, New Zealand)

CHARGEURS SECTEUR 
Adaptateur secteur (Australie, Nouvelle - Zélande)

NORTH AMERICA

Home Chargers
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

We, Belkin International, Inc. 555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245-4852, Tel: +1 (310) 751 5100, declare under our sole 
responsibility that the products to which this declaration relates, complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate this equipment.

IMPORTANT NOTE: 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Statement 
ISED Statement: 
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES(B) / NMB(B). 

Information

CE Declaration of Conformity
We, Belkin International, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the product to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with 
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU Energy Directive 2005/32/EC & 2009/125/EC RoHS Directive 2011/65/
EU (Recast). 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.belkin.com/doc

             

Recycling programs for this packaging may not exist in your area.
Il est possible qu’aucun programme de recyclage ne soit 
disponible dans votre région.
Raccolta differenziata. Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

Caution: Do not attempt to service or disassemble. If you experience problems with the wall adapter, discontinue use, unplug the wall 
adapter from the AC socket, and contact Belkin for assistance. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

UKCA Conformity:

Safety Directive: Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 
EMC Directive: Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (S.I.2016/1091)

DISPOSAL INFORMATION FOR USER
For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament on waste in electrical and 
electronic equipment (WEEE). 
The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful life, the product must be collected 
separately from other waste. 
Therefore, any product that has reached the end of its useful life must be given to waste disposal centers specializing in separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given back to the dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in 
accordance with Article 14 as implemented in the country. 
The adequate separate collection for the subsequent start-up of the equipment sent to be recycled, treated and disposed of in an 
environmentally compatible way contributes to preventing possible negative effects on the environment and health and optimizes the 
recycling and reuse of components making up the electronic equipment. 
Abusive disposal of the product by the user involves application of the administrative sanctions according to the laws in force.

Safety Instructions
WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product or other property. 
 1. Connect the product into a power outlet that is close by and is easy to disconnect from the source.
 2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat and humidity.
 3. Keep the product away from any liquids or moisture.
 4. Unplug the product from the AC socket when not in use.
 5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use your device at room temperature.
 6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the product. 
 7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the product.
 8. Use of cables or accessories not recommended or sold by Belkin may result in an increased risk of fire, electric shock, injury, or  
     damage to the product.
 9. Keep this device out of reach of children to prevent them from playing with it.
Caution: If you experience problems with the product, please discontinue use, unplug the product from the AC socket, and contact 
Belkin for assistance.
For WCH017

USB-C1/ C2/ C3 outputs (20V/5A and 21V/4.75A) are classified as PS3 in IEC/EN/UL 62368-1. Only use power receiving equipments 
and USB cables which comply IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 requirement (for example temperature requirement, fire enclosure requirement, etc).
CAUTION – Not for use with ground-fault circuit-interrupter receptacles or receptacles with indicator lights or controls.
CAUTION – To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not use this device with a receptacle in which the slot openings do not align 
with the blades.
ATTENTION  – Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique -Ne pas utiliser avec de défaut de terre récipients circuit interrupteur ou 
récipients avec voyants ou des contrôles.
ATTENTION  – Ne pas utiliser cet appareil avec un réceptacle dans lequel les ouvertures de fente ne s’alignent pas sur les lames.
Products covered:For ITE/AV use only , The model name shown below might be followed by a suffix as dq, my, vf, au, kr, yz, zb, pb, np, kq. 
The suffix only stands for different plug type.
F7U001, F7U008, F7U009, F7U010, F7U011, F7U016, F7U022, F7U028, F7U029, F7U034, F7U041, F7U049, F7U058, F7U060, 
F7U061, F7U073, F7U074, F8J013, F8J017, F8J025, F8J031, F8J032, F8J040, F8J052, F8J125, F8J175, F8J189, F8J204, F8J229, 
F8J230, F8J244, F8J252, F8M102, F8M670, F8M667, F8M710, F8M731, F8M886, F8M889, F8M895, F8M967, F8M990, F8J258, 
F8J259, F7U096, F7U097, INC016, BBC001, BBC005, BBC007, BBC008, BBC015, PP0001, PP0002, PP0003, PP0004, PP0005, 
PP0006, PP0007, PP0008, PP0010, WCA001, WCA002, WCA002dq1M , WCA002my1M, WCA002vf1M, WCA003, WCA004, WCA004 
V2, WCA005, WCA005 V2, WCA006, WCA008 V2, WCA009 V2, WCA010, WCA012, WCB001 V2, WCB002, WCB002 V2, WCB003, 
WCB004, WCB006, WCB007, WCB008, WCB009, WCB010, WCC002, WCD001, WCD002, WCE001, WCE002, WCG001, WCH001, 
WCH001 V2, WCH002, WCH003, WCH004, WCH007, WCH008, WCH009, WCH011, WCH013, WCH014, WCH015, WCH017, WCH019, 
WCH020, WCH022, WCH023, WCY002, WCY003, WCY004, WCY005, WCY006, WCY007, WCZ001, INC020.

FRANÇAIS - Chargeurs secteur

Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
Déclaration de l’ISDE :
Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada 
Ce périphérique numérique est conforme à la norme CAN ICES(B)/NMB(B)

Informations
Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée
Belkin International, Inc., déclare sous sa propre et unique responsabilité que le produit auquel se réfère la présente déclaration, est 
conforme à directive relative à la compatibilité électromagnétique 2014/30/UE, à la directive sur les appareils basse tension 2014/35/
UE, aux directives sur l’efficacité énergétique 2005/32/CE et 2009/125/CE, et à la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE (refonte).
Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur le site Web suivant : www.belkin.com/doc

Attention : N'essayez pas de désassembler le produit ou de le réparer vous-même. En cas de problème avec l'adaptateur mural, cessez 
son utilisation, débranchez-le de la prise murale et communiquez avec Belkin pour obtenir de l'aide. Toute modification, de quelque 
nature que ce soit, non acceptée expressément par l'autorité en charge du respect de sa conformité aux normes en vigueur risquerait 
de vous priver du droit d'utiliser l'appareil.

INFORMATION SUR LE RECYCLAGE DU PRODUIT À L’ATTENTION DE L’UTILISATEUR
Pour en savoir plus sur les méthodes d'élimination de ce produit, rendez-vous sur le site http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Conformément à l’article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen relative aux déchets d’équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE). Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit, à la fin de sa durée d’utilité, doit être 
collecté séparément des autres déchets. Par conséquent, conformément à l’article 14 en vigueur dans son pays, l’utilisateur doit 

rapporter à un centre de recyclage spécialisé dans la collecte d’équipements électriques et électroniques tout produit arrivant à la fin 
de sa durée d’utilité, ou doit rapporter ce même produit au distributeur dès qu’il fait l’acquisition d’un nouveau produit DEEE. La collecte 
séparée et le traitement a posteriori de l’équipement envoyé pour être recyclé, traité et éliminé de manière écologique contribue 
à prévenir des effets négatifs éventuels sur l’environnement et la santé, et permet d’optimiser le recyclage et la réutilisation des 
éléments composant l’équipement électronique. Si l’utilisateur se sépare du produit de manière incorrecte, il fera l’objet de sanctions 
administratives comme stipulé par la législation en vigueur.
Consignes de sécurité :
AVERTISSEMENT : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner un risque de feu, d’électrocution, de blessure ou de dommage vis-à-
vis de l’utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre propriété.  
 1. Branchez le produit sur une prise électrique située à proximité et ne posant pas de problème de débranchement.
 2. Utilisez le produit en intérieur seulement, dans un endroit sec, et évitez de recharger votre appareil près d’une source de  
     chaleur ou d’humidité.
 3. Éloignez le produit des liquides ou de l'humidité.
 4. Débranchez le produit s’il n’est pas utilisé.
 5. Ne rangez pas votre appareil dans des zones très froides ou très chaudes. Il est recommandé d'utiliser l'appareil à  
     température ambiante.
 6. Si vous observez des défauts sur le produit, ne l'utilisez pas. 
 7. N’essayez pas de réparer, de modifier ou de démonter vous-même le produit.
 8. L’utilisation de câbles ou d’accessoires non recommandés ou non vendus par Belkin peut augmenter le risque de feu,  
     d’électrocution, de blessure ou de dommage pour le produit.
 9. Gardez l’appareil hors de portée des enfants pour éviter qu’ils ne jouent avec.
Attention : Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec le produit, veuillez arrêter de l’utiliser et débranchez-le de la prise électrique. Contactez 
ensuite Belkin pour obtenir de l’assistance.

ESPAÑOL - Cargadores domésticos
Información
Declaración de conformidad de la UE simplificada
Nosotros, Belkin International, Inc., declaramos bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad que el producto al que hace referencia la presente 
declaración, está en conformidad con la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la Directiva de bajo voltaje 2014/35/UE, Directiva de energía 
2005/32/CE y 2009/125/CE y la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE (revisada).
El texto integro de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet: wwww.belkin.com/doc

Precaución: No intente reparar el dispositivo ni desmontarlo. Si experimenta problemas con el adaptador de pared deje 
inmediatamente de usarlo, desenchufe el adaptador de pared de la toma de pared CA y póngase en contacto con Belkin para 
obtener asistencia. Todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del 
cumplimiento, podrían invalidar la autoridad del usuario para manejar el equipo.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE RESIDUOS PARA EL USUARIO
Para información sobre el desecho de productos consulta http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
De conformidad con el artículo 14 de la directiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo sobre residuos de equipamiento eléctrico 

y electrónico (RAEE). El símbolo del contenedor de basura tachado que se muestra en el equipamiento indica que el producto se 
debe recolectar por separado del resto de residuos una vez que termine su vida útil. Por este motivo, el usuario deberá trasladar los 
productos que alcancen el final de su vida útil a centros de residuos especializados en la recolección de residuos de equipamiento 
eléctrico y electrónico o deberá devolver dichos productos al distribuidor una vez que adquiera un nuevo producto RAEE de 
conformidad con el artículo 14 implementado en su país. Una recolección adecuada y el posterior procesamiento del equipo enviado 
para su reciclado, tratamiento y desecho de una forma ecológica contribuye a prevenir posibles efectos negativos en el medio 
ambiente y en la salud, y optimiza el reciclado y la reutilización de los componentes que componen el dispositivo electrónico.Si el 
usuario desecha el producto de forma incorrecta, será objeto de sanciones administrativas según la legislación vigente.
Instrucciones de seguridad:
ADVERTENCIA: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede resultar en incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o daños al usuario, 
producto u otras propiedades. 
 1. Enchufe el producto en una toma de corriente que esté cercana y en la que se pueda desconectar fácilmente el suministro  
     eléctrico.
 2. Úselo en interiores y solo en lugares secos; evite cargar cerca de fuentes de calor y humedad.
 3. Mantenga el producto alejado de líquidos y humedades.
 4. Cuando no utilice el producto desenchúfelo de la toma de corriente CA.
 5. No almacene el dispositivo en lugares muy calurosos o fríos. Es recomendable usar el dispositivo a temperatura ambiente.
 6. No use el producto si observa defectos visibles en él. 
 7. No intente reparar, modificar o desmontar el producto.
 8. Usar cables o accesorios no recomendados o vendidos por Belkin puede resultar en un mayor riesgo de incendios, descargas  
     eléctricas, heridas o daños al producto.
 9. Mantenga este dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir que jueguen con él.
Advertencia: si tiene problemas con el producto deje de usarlo inmediatamente, desenchufe el producto de la toma de corriente CA y 
contacte con Belkin para obtener asistencia técnica.

EUROPE

DEUTSCH-Netzladegeräte

Informationen
Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung
Wir, Belkin International, Inc., erklären hiermit in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt, auf das sich diese Erklärung bezieht, in 
Einklang mit der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU, den Energierichtlinien 2005/32/EG und 
2009/125/EG sowie der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (Neufassung) steht.
Die gesamte EU-Konformitätserklärung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar: www.belkin.com/doc
Achtung: Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu reparieren oder auseinanderzunehmen. Sollten Probleme mit dem Netzteil auftreten, 
verwenden Sie es nicht weiter und stecken Sie es an der Steckdose aus. Nehmen Sie dann Kontakt mit Belkin auf, um Unterstützung 
zu erhalten. Veränderungen oder andere Eingriffe, die ohne ausdrückliche Genehmigung des für die Störsicherheit zuständigen 
Herstellers vorgenommen wurden, können die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts außer Kraft setzen.

ENTSORGUNGSHINWEIS FÜR BENUTZER
Informationen zur Entsorgung von Produkten finden Sie unter http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Nach Maßgabe von und in Übereinstimmung mit Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des Europäischen Parlaments über die 
Abfallentsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten (WEEE). Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne mit Balken auf dem Gerät 
weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht im Hausmüll zu entsorgen ist, sondern getrennt gesammelt 
werden muss. Deshalb ist jedes Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer bei einem Entsorgungszentrum abzugeben, das auf die 
getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten spezialisiert ist. Alternativ kann es gemäß Artikel 14, soweit im betreffenden 
Land umgesetzt, beim Kauf eines neuen Elektro- oder Elektronikgeräts beim Händler abgegeben werden. Die ordnungsgemäße 
Sammlung des Geräts zur späteren umweltgerechten Wiederverwertung, Aufbereitung und Entsorgung trägt zur Verhinderung 
möglicher Gesundheits- und Umweltbelastungen bei und erleichtert die Wiederverwendung und -verwertung der in dem Elektro- oder 
Elektronikgerät enthaltenen Komponenten. Die unsachgemäße Entsorgung durch den Benutzer kann je nach geltendem Recht mit 
einem Bußgeld belegt werden.
Sicherheitshinweise:
WARNUNG: Wenn diese Anweisungen nicht befolgt werden, kann dies zu Brand, Stromschlag, Verletzungen und Beschädigungen des 
Produkts oder anderen Eigentums führen. 
 1. Schließen Sie das Produkt an eine Steckdose in der Nähe an, aus der Sie den Stecker leicht herausziehen können.
 2. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur in trockenen Innenräumen und vermeiden Sie das Aufladen in der Nähe von Wärmequellen oder  
     Feuchtigkeit.
 3. Setzen Sie das Produkt weder Flüssigkeiten noch Feuchtigkeit aus.
 4. Stecken Sie das Produkt an der Steckdose aus, wenn es nicht verwendet wird.
 5. Setzen Sie das Gerät keiner extremen Hitze oder Kälte aus. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, das Gerät bei Zimmertemperatur zu nutzen.
 6. Verwenden Sie das Produkt bei sichtbaren Mängeln nicht. 
 7. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu warten, zu modifizieren oder auseinanderzunehmen.
 8. Die Verwendung von nicht von Belkin empfohlenen oder verkauften Kabeln oder Zubehör kann das Risiko bezüglich Brand,  
     Stromschlag, Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen des Produkts erhöhen.
 9. Halten Sie dieses Gerät von Kindern fern, sodass Sie nicht damit spielen können.
Achtung: Sollten Probleme mit dem Produkt auftreten, verwenden Sie es nicht weiter und stecken Sie es an der Steckdose aus. Nehmen 
Sie dann Kontakt mit Belkin auf, um Unterstützung zu erhalten.

ITALIANO - Caricabatterie da casa

Informazioni
Europa - Dichiarazione di conformità semplificata
Noi, Belkin International, Inc., dichiariamo sotto la nostra sola responsabilità che il prodotto a cui questa dichiarazione fa riferimento, 
è conforme alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30/EU, alla Direttiva sulla bassa tensione 2014/35/EU, alla Direttiva sull’efficienza energetica 
2005/32/EC e 2009/125/EC e alla Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU (Recast).
Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Attenzione: Non tentare di smontare o riparare l'unità. Qualora si verificassero dei problemi con l'alimentatore da muro, interromperne 
l'utilizzo, scollegare l'alimentatore da muro dalla presa CA e contattare Belkin per ricevere assistenza. Eventuali variazioni o modifiche 

di questo dispositivo non espressamente approvate dalla parte responsabile della normativa possono annullare qualsiasi diritto 
dell'utente ad utilizzare questo dispositivo.

INFORMAZIONI SULLO SMALTIMENTO DA PARTE DELL’UTENTE
Per informazioni sullo smaltimento del prodotto consultare l'indirizzo http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Ai sensi e per gli effetti dell'Articolo 14 della Direttiva 2012/19/EU del Parlamento Europeo, relativa ai rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche 
ed elettroniche (RAEE). Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sul dispositivo indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita 
utile deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti. L'utente dovrà, pertanto, conferire il dispositivo giunto a fine vita agli idonei 
centri di raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettrotecnici, oppure riconsegnarlo al rivenditore al momento dell'acquisto di 
un nuovo dispositivo di tipo equivalente (RAEE), ai sensi e per gli effetti dell'Articolo 14, come stabilito nel proprio Paese. L'adeguata 
raccolta differenziata per l'avvio successivo del dispositivo dismesso al riciclaggio, al trattamento e allo smaltimento ambientalmente 
compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili effetti negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo dei materiali 
di cui è composto il dispositivo elettronico. Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell'utente comporta l'applicazione delle 
sanzioni amministrative previste dalla normativa vigente.
Istruzioni di sicurezza:
AVVERTENZA: La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni potrebbe provocare incendi, scosse elettriche, lesioni o altri danni all'utente, al 
prodotto o ad altri oggetti. 
	 1. Collegare il prodotto a una presa di corrente vicina e facile da scollegare dall'alimentazione principale.
	 2. Utilizzare esclusivamente in luoghi coperti e asciutti; Evitare di ricaricare vicino a sorgenti di calore e umidità.
	 3. Mantenere il prodotto al riparo da qualsiasi liquido o ambiente umido.
	 4. Scollegare il prodotto dalla presa CA, in caso di non utilizzo.
	 5. Non custodire il dispositivo in luoghi troppo caldi o troppo freddi. Si consiglia di utilizzare il dispositivo a temperatura  
         ambiente.
	 6. Non utilizzare in caso siano visibili difetti sul prodotto. 
	 7. Non provare a riparare, modificare o disassemblare il prodotto.
	 8. L'utilizzo di cavi o accessori non consigliati o non venduti da Belkin potrebbe provocare rischi di incendi, scosse elettriche,  
         lesioni o danni al prodotto.
	 9. �Mantenere il presente dispositivo lontano dalla portata dei bambini, per evitare che possano utilizzarlo come un giocattolo.
Attenzione: Qualora si verificassero problemi con il prodotto, interromperne l'utilizzo, scollegarlo dalla presa CA e contattare Belkin per 
ricevere assistenza.

PORTUGUÊS - Carregadores para uso residencial

Informações
Declaração de conformidade simplificada da UE
Nós, Belkin International, Inc., declaramos sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que o produto ao qual esta declaração se refere, está 
em conformidade com a Diretiva de EMC 2014/30/EU, Diretiva de Baixa Tensão 2014/35/EU, Diretiva de Energia 2005/32/EC e Diretiva 
RoHS 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU (Reformulada).
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE encontra-se disponível na seguinte página da Internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Atenção: Não tente fazer a manutenção nem desmontar. Se tiver problemas com o adaptador de parede, interrompa o uso, desconecte 
o adaptador de parede da tomada CA e entre em contato com a Belkin para obter assistência. Quaisquer alterações ou modificações 

Per informazioni sullo smaltimento del prodotto consultare l'indirizzo http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Ai sensi e per gli effetti dell'Articolo 14 della Direttiva 2012/19/EU del Parlamento Europeo, relativa ai rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche 
ed elettroniche (RAEE). Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sul dispositivo indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita 
utile deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti. L'utente dovrà, pertanto, conferire il dispositivo giunto a fine vita agli idonei 
centri di raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettrotecnici, oppure riconsegnarlo al rivenditore al momento dell'acquisto di 
un nuovo dispositivo di tipo equivalente (RAEE), ai sensi e per gli effetti dell'Articolo 14, come stabilito nel proprio Paese. L'adeguata 
raccolta differenziata per l'avvio successivo del dispositivo dismesso al riciclaggio, al trattamento e allo smaltimento ambientalmente 
compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili effetti negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo dei materiali 
di cui è composto il dispositivo elettronico. Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell'utente comporta l'applicazione delle 
sanzioni amministrative previste dalla normativa vigente.
Istruzioni di sicurezza:
AVVERTENZA: La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni potrebbe provocare incendi, scosse elettriche, lesioni o altri danni all'utente, al 
prodotto o ad altri oggetti. 
	 1. Collegare il prodotto a una presa di corrente vicina e facile da scollegare dall'alimentazione principale.
	 2. Utilizzare esclusivamente in luoghi coperti e asciutti; Evitare di ricaricare vicino a sorgenti di calore e umidità.
	 3. Mantenere il prodotto al riparo da qualsiasi liquido o ambiente umido.
	 4. Scollegare il prodotto dalla presa CA, in caso di non utilizzo.
	 5. Non custodire il dispositivo in luoghi troppo caldi o troppo freddi. Si consiglia di utilizzare il dispositivo a temperatura  
         ambiente.
	 6. Non utilizzare in caso siano visibili difetti sul prodotto. 
	 7. Non provare a riparare, modificare o disassemblare il prodotto.
	 8. L'utilizzo di cavi o accessori non consigliati o non venduti da Belkin potrebbe provocare rischi di incendi, scosse elettriche,  
         lesioni o danni al prodotto.
	 9. �Mantenere il presente dispositivo lontano dalla portata dei bambini, per evitare che possano utilizzarlo come un giocattolo.
Attenzione: Qualora si verificassero problemi con il prodotto, interromperne l'utilizzo, scollegarlo dalla presa CA e contattare Belkin per 
ricevere assistenza.

PORTUGUÊS - Carregadores para uso residencial

Informações
Declaração de conformidade simplificada da UE
Nós, Belkin International, Inc., declaramos sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que o produto ao qual esta declaração se refere, está 
em conformidade com a Diretiva de EMC 2014/30/EU, Diretiva de Baixa Tensão 2014/35/EU, Diretiva de Energia 2005/32/EC e Diretiva 
RoHS 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU (Reformulada).
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE encontra-se disponível na seguinte página da Internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Atenção: Não tente fazer a manutenção nem desmontar. Se tiver problemas com o adaptador de parede, interrompa o uso, desconecte 
o adaptador de parede da tomada CA e entre em contato com a Belkin para obter assistência. Quaisquer alterações ou modificações 
que não tenham sido expressamente aprovadas pelos responsáveis pela conformidade podem anular a autoridade do usuário de 
operar este equipamento. 

INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O DESCARTE PARA O USUÁRIO

Veja informações sobre o descarte de produto em http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Nos termos do Artigo 14 da Diretiva 2012/19/UE do Parlamento Europeu relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos 
(REEE). O símbolo de contentor de lixo barrado com uma cruz mostrado no equipamento indica que, ao final de sua vida útil, o produto 
deverá ser coletado separadamente de outros resíduos. Portanto, qualquer produto que tiver atingido o final da sua vida útil deverá 
ser levado aos centros de depósito de resíduos especializados na coleta seletiva de resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos 
ou devolvidos ao revendedor quando da aquisição de um novo REEE, nos termos do Artigo 14 conforme implementado no país. A 
coleta seletiva adequada para a subsequente inicialização do equipamento enviado para reciclagem, tratamento e descarte de forma 
ambientalmente responsável contribui para a prevenção de possíveis efeitos negativos ao meio ambiente e à saúde, além de otimizar 
a reciclagem e a reutilização dos componentes que compõem o equipamento eletrônico. O descarte abusivo do produto pelo usuário 
implicará a aplicação de sanções administrativas de acordo com as leis vigentes.
Instruções de segurança:
AVISO: O não cumprimento destas instruções pode resultar em incêndio, choque elétrico, ferimentos ou danos ao utilizador, de produto 
ou de outros bens.  
	  1. Ligue o produto uma tomada elétrica que esteja perto e da qual seja fácil desligar o carregador.
	  2. Utilize apenas no interior e num local seco; evite carregar perto de fontes de calor e humidade.
	  3. Manter o produto afastado de quaisquer líquidos ou humidade.
	  4. Desligue o produto da tomada CA quando não estiver a utilizá-lo.
	  5. Não guarde o equipamento em locais muito quentes nem muito frios. Recomenda-se que utilize o equipamento à temperatura  
          ambiente.
	  6. Não utilizar se observar defeitos visíveis no produto. 
	  7. Não tente reparar, modificar ou desmontar o produto.
	  8. A utilização de cabos ou acessórios não recomendados ou vendidos pela Belkin pode resultar num maior risco de incêndio,  
          choque elétrico, ferimentos ou danos no produto.
	  9. Mantenha esta dispositivo longe do alcance de crianças a fim de evitar que elas brinquem com ele.
Atenção: Se tiver problemas com o produto, deixe de o usar, desligue-o da tomada elétrica e contacte a Belkin para obter assistência.

POLSKI - Ładowarki domowe

Informacje
Uproszczona Deklaracja Zgodności UE
Firma Belkin International Inc. oświadcza na swoją wyłączną odpowiedzialność, że produkt, do którego odnosi się niniejsza deklaracja, 
pozostaje w zgodzie z dyrektywą EMC 2014/30/EU, dyrektywą dotyczącą urządzeń niskonapięciowych Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/
EU, dyrektywami dotyczącymi energii 2005/32/EC i 2009/125/EC oraz dyrektywą RoHS 2011/65/EU (tekst przekształcony).

Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny w witrynie pod następującym adresem: www.belkin.com/doc.

Ostrzeżenie: Nie próbować naprawiać ani rozmontowywać urządzenia. W przypadku problemów z adapterem do gniazda ściennego 
należy przestać z niego korzystać, odłączyć go od gniazda prądu zmiennego i skontaktować się z firmą Belkin. Wszelkie zmiany 
lub modyfikacje, które nie są wyraźnie zatwierdzone przez stronę odpowiedzialną za zgodność z przepisami, mogą spowodować 
unieważnienie prawa użytkownika do korzystania z tego urządzenia.

INFORMACJE DLA UŻYTKOWNIKA DOTYCZĄCE UTYLIZACJI

Informacje o utylizacji produktu po zakończeniu eksploatacji dostępne są na stronie:  
http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ 
Zgodnie z art. 14 Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE Parlamentu Europejskiego w sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE).  
Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci na urządzeniu oznacza, że po zakończeniu użytkowania produkt należy usunąć oddzielnie od 
innych odpadów. W związku z tym każdy produkt, po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania, musi zostać przekazany do zakładów utylizacji 
odpadów, specjalizujących się w selektywnym zbieraniu zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego, lub zwrócony do sprzedawcy 
przy zakupie nowego WEEE, zgodnie z art. 14, w sposób zgodny ze sposobem jego realizacji w danym kraju. Odpowiednia selektywna 
zbiórka w celu późniejszego przesłania sprzętu do recyklingu, poddania obróbce i utylizacji w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska 
przyczynia się do zapobiegania potencjalnym negatywnym skutkom dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia oraz optymalizuje recykling i 
ponowne wykorzystanie komponentów elektronicznych sprzętu. Nieprawidłowa utylizacja produktu przez użytkownika grozi sankcjami 
administracyjnymi przewidzianymi przez obowiązujące prawo.
Instrukcja dot. bezpieczeństwa:
UWAGA: Niezastosowanie się do tych instrukcji może spowodować pożar, porażenie prądem elektrycznym, obrażenia ciała, uszkodzenie 
produktu lub inne szkody materialne.  
	 1. Produkt należy podłączyć do najbliższego gniazdka elektrycznego w sposób umożliwiający jego łatwe odłączenie.
	 2. Używać tylko wewnątrz pomieszczeń i w suchym miejscu. Unikać ładowania w pobliżu źródeł ciepła i wilgoci.
	 3. Przechowywać produkt z dala od cieczy i wilgoci.
	 4. Odłączyć produkt od gniazdka sieciowego, gdy nie jest używany.
	 5. Nie przechowywać urządzenia w bardzo gorących lub bardzo zimnych miejscach. Zaleca się używanie urządzenia w temperaturze  
         pokojowej.
	 6. Nie używać urządzenia jeżeli widoczne są jakiekolwiek jego usterki. 
	 7. Nie próbować naprawiać, przerabiać ani rozmontowywać produktu.
	 8. Stosowanie przewodów lub akcesoriów innych niż zalecane lub sprzedawane przez firmę Belkin zwiększa ryzyko pożaru,  
         porażenia prądem elektrycznym, obrażeń ciała, uszkodzenia produktu lub innych szkód materialnych.
	 9. Urządzenie należy trzymać z dala od dzieci, aby nie używały go jako zabawki. 
Ostrzeżenie: W przypadku problemów z produktem należy przestać z niego korzystać, odłączyć zasilacz sieciowy od gniazda 
sieciowego i skontaktować się z firmą Belkin.

SVENSKA - Hemladdare

Information
Förenklad EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse
Vi, Belkin International, Inc., intygar under eget ansvar att produkten som denna försäkran gäller uppfyller kraven i EMC-direktivet 
2014/30/EU, lågspänningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU, energidirektivet 2005/32/EG och 2009/125/EG samt RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU 
(omarbetning).
Den fullständiga texten för EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande internetadress: www.belkin.com/doc.

Obs! Försök inte att reparera eller montera isär produkten. Om du får problem med väggadaptern bör du sluta använda den, koppla 
ur den ur vägguttaget, och kontakta Belkin för assistans. Ändringar som inte uttryckligen godkänts av den part som ansvarar för 
efterlevnad kan leda till att användaren förverkar rätten att använda utrustningen.

INFORMATION BETRÄFFANDE AVFALLSHANTERING
Mer information om kassering av produkter finns på: http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
I enlighet med och i överensstämmelse med artikel 14 i Europaparlamentets direktiv 2012/19/EU om avfall som utgörs av eller innehåller 
elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE). Den överstreckade symbolen av soptunnan som visas på utrustningen indikerar att 
produkten vid slutet av dess livslängd måste avfallshanteras separat. Därför måste alla produkter som har uppnått slutet på sin livslängd 
avyttras på avfallshanteringscentraler som är specialiserade på separat avfallshantering av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning, eller 
återlämnas till återförsäljaren vid inköp av ny WEEE i enlighet med och i överensstämmelse med artikel 14 så som den gäller i ditt land. 
Adekvat separat avfallshantering av utrustningen som har inlämnats för återvinning och behandling samt avyttring på ett miljövänligt vis, 
bidrar till att förebygga eventuella negativa effekter på miljö och hälsa och optimerar återvinning och återanvändning av komponenterna 
i den elektroniska utrustningen. Felaktigt bortskaffande av produkten omfattas av administrativa påföljder enligt gällande lagar.
Säkerhetsanvisningar:
VARNING! Underlåtenhet att följa anvisningarna kan leda till brand, elektrisk stöt och skada på person, produkt eller egendom. 
	  1. Anslut produkten till ett eluttag i närheten som är lätt att koppla ur.
	  2. Får endast användas inomhus på en torr plats. Undvik laddning i närheten av värme och fukt.
	  3. Håll produkten borta från vätskor och fukt.
	  4. Dra ur produkten ur eluttaget om den inte används under längre perioder.
	  5. Förvara inte enheten på väldigt varma eller väldigt kalla platser. Använd produkten i rumstemperatur.
	  6. Använd inte produkten om den har några synliga skador. 
	  7. Försök inte att laga, ändra eller demontera produkten.
	  8. Användning av kablar och tillbehör som inte rekommenderas eller säljs av Belkin, kan innebära en ökad risk för brand, elektrisk  
          stöt och skada på person, produkt eller egendom.
	  9. Håll enheten utom räckhåll för barn för att förhindra att de leker med den.
Varning! Obs! Om du får problem med produkten, måste du sluta använda den, koppla ur produkten ur eluttaget och kontakta Belkin 
för hjälp.

NEDERLANDS - Wandladers/laders voor thuis

Informatie
Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring
Wij, Belkin International, Inc., verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het product waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, 
voldoet aan EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU, laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35/EU, energierichtlijn 2005/32/EG, ecodesignrichtlijn 2009/125/EG en 
RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2).
De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier: www.belkin.com/doc.

Waarschuwing: Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren of uit elkaar te halen. Als u problemen ondervindt bij de werking van de 
wandadapter, stop dan het gebruik, haal hem uit het wandstopcontact en neem contact op met Belkin. Alle wijzigingen of aanpassingen 
die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor de naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker 
om dit apparaat te bedienen tenietdoen.

INFORMATIE OVER VERWIJDERING DOOR DE GEBRUIKER
Voor informatie over de verwijdering van afgedankte apparatuur verwijzen wij u naar 

http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ 
In overeenstemming met artikel 14 van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU van het Europese Parlement betreffende afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur (AEEA). Het symbool met een doorgekruiste afvalcontainer op de apparatuur geeft aan dat het product aan 
het einde van zijn nuttige levensduur gescheiden van ander afval moet worden ingezameld. Een product dat aan het einde van zijn 
levensduur is gekomen, moet dan ook bij een afvalverwerkingscentrum dat gespecialiseerd is in gescheiden inzameling van afgedankte 
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur of, bij aankoop van een nieuw elektrisch of elektronisch apparaat, bij de verkoper worden 
ingeleverd op grond van en in overeenstemming met artikel 14, zoals daaraan in het land uitvoering is gegeven. De adequate gescheiden 
inzameling om de apparatuur vervolgens te kunnen hergebruiken, verwerken en op milieuvriendelijke wijze te kunnen afvoeren, draagt 
bij aan het voorkomen van mogelijk negatieve invloeden op het milieu en de gezondheid, en bevordert recycling of hergebruik van 
componenten waaruit de elektronische apparatuur is samengesteld. Bij oneigenlijke verwijdering van het product door de gebruiker 
worden administratieve sancties opgelegd volgens de geldende wetgeving.

Veiligheidsinstructies:
WAARSCHUWING: Het niet opvolgen van deze instructies kan brand, elektrische schokken, persoonlijk letsel of beschadiging van uw 
product of andere eigendommen tot gevolg hebben. 
	 1. Sluit het product aan op een stopcontact in de buurt en zorg ervoor dat u hem er ook weer makkelijk uit kunt halen.
	 2. Gebruik het product alleen binnen en in droge ruimtes; vermijd opladen in de buurt van warmtebronnen of op vochtige plekken.
	 3. Houd het product uit de buurt van vocht en vloeistoffen.
	 4. Haal het product uit het stopcontact wanneer u het niet gebruikt.
	 5. Bewaar het product niet op een zeer warme of zeer koude plek. Gebruik van het product bij kamertemperatuur wordt  
         aangeraden.
	 6. Gebruik het product niet bij zichtbare beschadiging. 
	 7. Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren, wijzigen of uit elkaar te halen.
	 8. Gebruik van kabels of accessoires die niet door Belkin worden aanbevolen of verkocht, kan leiden tot een vergroot risico op  
         brand elektrische schokken, persoonlijk letsel of beschadiging van het product.
	 9. Houd dit product buiten bereik van kinderen om te voorkomen dat ze ermee gaan spelen.
Waarschuwing: Als u problemen ondervindt bij de werking van het product, stop dan het gebruik, haal hem uit het wandstopcontact en 
neem contact op met Belkin.

MAGYAR - Otthoni töltők
Információk
Egyszerűsített EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
Mi, a Belkin International, Inc., felelősségünk tudatában kijelentjük, hogy a termék, amelyhez ez a nyilatkozat tartozik, megfelel a 
2014/30/EU EMC-irányelvnek, a 2014/35/EU kisfeszültségű irányelvnek, a 2005/32/EK és 2009/125/EK energia irányelveknek, 
valamint a 2011/65/EU RoHS-irányelvnek (átdolgozva).
Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetcímen érhető el: www.belkin.com/doc.

Vigyázat: Ne próbálja javítani vagy szétszerelni! Ha bármilyen problémát tapasztal a fali akkumulátorral kapcsolatban, ne használja 
tovább azt, húzza ki a váltóáramú aljzatból, és lépjen kapcsolatba a Belkinnel. A szabványnak való megfelelésért felelős fél által 
nem kifejezetten engedélyezett mindennemű változtatás vagy módosítás megszüntetheti a felhasználónak a jelen berendezés 
üzemeltetésére vonatkozó jogosultságát.

Leselejtezési információk a felhasználók számára
A termék leselejtezése utáni elhelyezéséről szóló információt a http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ honlapon találhat. 
Megfelel az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól szóló 2012/19/EU európai parlamenti irányelv 14. cikkének és 
összhangban áll vele. A berendezésen feltüntetett szemetesedény szimbóluma azt jelzi, hogy a termék hasznos élettartama végén más 
hulladéktól elkülönítve kell gyűjteni. Ezért az olyan terméket, amely elérte hasznos élettartamának végét, elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezések hulladékainak speciális gyűjtésére szakosodott hulladékártalmatlanító központoknak kell eljuttatni, vagy vissza kell adni 
a márkakereskedőnek új WEEE-eszköz vásárlásakor a 14. cikknek megfelelően és azzal összhangban az országban megvalósított 
módon. A környezetbarát módon történő újrahasznosításra, kezelésre és ártalmatlanításra elküldött berendezés következő üzembe 
helyezéséhez megfelelő külön gyűjtés hozzájárul a környezetre és az egészségre gyakorolt lehetséges negatív hatás megelőzéséhez, 
és optimalizálja az elektronikus berendezés alkatrészeinek újrahasznosítását és újrafelhasználását. A termék felhasználó általi jogsértő 
ártalmatlanítása a hatályban lévő jog közigazgatási szankcióit vonja  
maga után.

Biztonsági tudnivalók:
FIGYELEM: Ezen utasítások be nem tartása tüzet, áramütést, sérülést vagy a felhasználó, a termék vagy más tárgy sérülését okozhatja.
	  1. Csatlakoztassa a terméket egy olyan aljzatba, amely közel helyezkedik el a forráshoz, illetve ahonnan könnyedén eltávolítható.
	  2. Csak beltérben és száraz helyen használja; kerülje a töltést hő- és nedvességforrások közelében.
	  3. Tartsa távol a terméket a folyadékoktól és a nedvességtől.
	  4. Húzza ki a terméket a váltóáramú aljzatból, akmikor nem használja.
	  5. Ne tárolja a berendezést nagyon meleg vagy nagyon hideg területen. Az eszköz használata szobahőmérsékleten javasolt.
	  6. Ne használja, ha a terméken látható hibát észlel. 
	  7. Ne próbálja meg szervizelni, átalakítani vagy szétszerelni a terméket.
	  8. A Belkin által nem ajánlott vagy a nem a Belkin által forgalmazott kábelek vagy kiegészítők használata tűz, áramütés, sérülés,  
          vagy a termék sérülésének kockázatával járhat.
	  9. Zárja el a berendezést gyermekek elől, ne hagyja őket játszani vele.
Vigyázat: Ha bármilyen problémát tapasztal a termékkel kapcsolatban, kérjük, ne használja tovább azt, húzza ki a váltóáramú aljzatból, 
és lépjen kapcsolatba a Belkinnel.

SRPSKI - Kućni punjači

Informacije
Pojednostavljena Izjava EU o usklađenosti
Mi, kompanija Belkin International, Inc., pod sopstvenom odgovornošću izjavljujemo da je proizvod na koji se ova izjava odnosi, usklađen 
sa EMC direktivom 2014/30/EU, direktivom o niskom naponu 2014/35/EU, direktivom o energiji 2005/32/EC i 2009/125/EC i RoHS 
direktivom 2011/65/EU (Recast).
Kompletni tekst EU izjave o usklađenosti dostupan je na sledećem veb-sajtu: www.belkin.com/doc.

Oprez: Nemojte da pokušavate da servisirate ili rastavljate. Ako dođe do problema sa adapterom za napajanje, prekinite sa upotrebom, 
isključite adapter za napajanje iz strujne utičnice i obratite se kompaniji Belkin za pomoć. Izmene ili modifikacije koje nije izričito odobrila 
strana koja je odgovorna za usaglašenost mogu da ponište korisnikovo pravo da koristi ovu opremu.

Bezbednosna uputstva:

UPOZORENJE: Nepoštovanje ovih uputstava može da dovede do požara, strujnog udara, povrede ili štete kod korisnika, proizvoda ili druge 
svojine.  
	  1. Ubacite proizvod u utičnicu koja je u blizini tako da se može jednostavno izvući iz izvora napajanja.
	  2. Koristite isključivo u zatvorenom prostoru i na suvom mestu; izbegavajte da punite u blizini izvora toplote i vlage.
	  3. Proizvod držite udaljen od bilo koje tečnosti ili vlage.
	  4. Iskopčajte proizvod iz strujne utičnice kada se ne koristi.
	  5. Nemojte da čuvate uređaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mestima. Preporučuje se da koristite uređaj na sobnoj temperaturi.
	  6. Nemojte da koristite ako se vidljivi nedostaci uoče na proizvodu. 
	  7. Nemojte da pokušavate da servisirate, vršite izmene ili rastavljate proizvod.
	  8. Korišćenje kablova ili dodataka koje ne preporučuje ili ne prodaje kompanija Belkin može dovesti do povećanog rizika od požara,  
          strujnog udara, povrede ili štete kod proizvoda.
	  9. Ovaj uređaj čuvajte izvan domašaja dece da biste ih sprečili da se njim igraju.
Oprez: Ako dođe do problema sa proizvodom, prekinite sa upotrebom, isključite proizvod iz strujne utičnice i obratite se kompaniji Belkin 
za pomoć.

EΛΛΗΝΙΚA - Οικιακοί φορτιστές

Πληροφορίες

Απλοποιημένη Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης EE

Εμείς, η Belkin International, Inc., δηλώνουμε με αποκλειστική μας ευθύνη πως το προϊόν με το οποίο σχετίζεται η παρούσα δήλωση, 
συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία ΗΜΣ 2014/30/ΕE, την Οδηγία Χαμηλής Τάσης 2014/35/ΕE, τις Οδηγίες Ενέργειας 2005/32/ΕΚ & 2009/125/ΕK και την 
Οδηγία RoHS 2011/65/ΕΕ (Αναδιατύπωση).

Το πλήρες κείμενο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην παρακάτω διεύθυνση Internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Προσοχή: Μην προσπαθήσετε να επισκευάσετε ή να αποσυναρμολογήσετε τη συσκευή. Εάν αντιμετωπίσετε προβλήματα με τον προσαρμογέα 
τοίχου, διακόψτε τη χρήση, αποσυνδέστε τον προσαρμογέα τοίχου από την πρίζα του ρεύματος και επικοινωνήστε με την Belkin για βοήθεια. Τυχόν 
αλλαγές ή τροποποιήσεις που δεν έχουν εγκριθεί από το αρμόδιο σώμα για συμμόρφωση του εξοπλισμού, μπορεί να ακυρώσουν την άδεια του 
χρήστη να λειτουργήσει τον εξοπλισμό.

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την απόρριψη των προϊόντων, επισκεφθείτε τη δικτυακή τοποθεσία http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ 

Βάση του και σύμφωνα με το Άρθρο 14 της Οδηγίας 2012/19/EΕ του ευρωπαϊκού κοινοβουλίου σχετικά με τη διάθεση ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού 
εξοπλισμού (WEEE). Το διαγραμμένο σύμβολο του κάδου στον εξοπλισμό υποδεικνύει πως, στο τέλος της ζωής του, το προϊόν θα πρέπει να 
περισυλλεγεί ξεχωριστά από τα υπόλοιπα απορρίμματα. Συνεπώς, κάθε προϊόν που φτάνει στο τέλος της ζωής του θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται 
σε κέντρα διάθεσης απορριμμάτων που ειδικεύονται στην ξεχωριστή συλλογή απορριμμάτων ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού ή να 
επιστρέφεται στο κατάστημα κατά την αγορά νέου ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού, βάση του και σύμφωνα με το Άρθρο 14 όπως αυτό έχει 
ενσωματωθεί στην τοπική νομοθεσία. Η επαρκής ξεχωριστή συλλογή για την επακόλουθη ανακύκλωση, επεξεργασία και απόρριψη του εξοπλισμού 
με τρόπο που είναι φιλικός προς το περιβάλλον συνεισφέρει στην αποτροπή πιθανών αρνητικών επιδράσεων στο περιβάλλον και την υγεία και 
βελτιστοποιεί την ανακύκλωση και την εκ νέου χρήση των συστατικών από τα οποία αποτελείται ο ηλεκτρονικός εξοπλισμός. Η λάθος απόρριψη 
του προϊόντος από το χρήστη θα επιφέρει τις διοικητικές κυρώσεις βάση της ισχύουσας νομοθεσίας.

Οδηγίες ασφαλείας:

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Несоблюдение этих инструкций может повлечь возгорание, поражение электрическим током, травмы пользователя или 
повреждение изделия и другого имущества. 

 1. Συνδέστε το προϊόν με πρίζα ρεύματος που βρίσκεται κοντά και την οποία μπορείτε να αποσυνδέσετε εύκολα.

 2. Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σε εσωτερικό χώρο χωρίς υγρασία. Αποφεύγετε τη φόρτιση κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας και υγρασίας.

 3. Φυλάσσετε το προϊόν μακριά από υγρά ή υγρασία.

 4. Βγάζετε το προϊόν από την πρίζα εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος όταν δεν το χρησιμοποιείτε.

 5. Μην αποθηκεύετε τη συσκευή σας σε πολύ ζεστούς ή πολύ κρύους χώρους. Συνιστάται να χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή σας σε θερμοκρασία 
δωματίου.

 6. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε εάν υπάρχουν ορατά προβλήματα στο προϊόν. 

 7. Μην επιχειρείτε να επισκευάσετε, να τροποποιήσετε ή να αποσυναρμολογήσετε το προϊόν.

 8. Η χρήση καλωδίων ή αξεσουάρ τα οποία δεν συνιστά ή πωλεί η Belkin ίσως αυξήσει τον κίνδυνο να προκληθεί πυρκαγιά, ηλεκτροπληξία, 
τραυματισμός ή βλάβη στο προϊόν.

 9. Φυλάσσετε τη συσκευή μακριά από παιδιά ώστε να μην μπορούν να παίξουν μαζί της.

Προσοχή: Εάν αντιμετωπίσετε προβλήματα με το προϊόν, διακόψτε τη χρήση, αποσυνδέστε το προϊόν από την πρίζα ρεύματος και επικοινωνήστε με την Belkin για 

βοήθεια.

العربية - - شواحن بيتية
	 معلومات

بيان التوافق مع الاتحاد الأوروبي المبسط 
نحن، شركة Belkin International, Inc.، نقر وتحت مسؤوليتنا بأن المنتج ، الذي يتعلق به هذا البيان، متوافق مع توجيه EMC رقم EU/30/2014، وتوجيه الفولطية المنخفضة EU/35/2014، وتوجيه الطاقة 

EC/32/2005 وRoHS EC/125/2009 وتوجيه EU/65/2011 )المعاد(.

 www.belkin.com/doc :النص الكامل لإعلان المطابقة للاتحاد الأوروبي متاح على العنوان التالي على الإنترنت
كذلك نقر بأن المنتج يلبي الاشتراطات الأساسية للتوجيه السابق. والغرض من وضع هذه الحدود هو توفير حماية معقولة ضد التداخل الضار عند التركيب في الأماكن السكنية. يصدر هذا الجهاز طاقة تردد 

لاسلكي ويستخدمها وقد يشعها، وقد يتسبب في حدوث تداخل ضار مع الاتصالات اللاسلكية في حالة عدم تركيبه واستخدامه وفقاً للإرشادات. ومع ذلك، ليس هناك ضمان لعدم حدوث تشويش عند التركيب بشكل 
خاص. في حالة تسبب الجهاز في تداخل ضار في استقبال الراديو  

ي. احتياطات وتحذيرات حول استخدام أجهزة شحن الهواتف الجوالة من قبل المستخدم النهائ
تحذير: قد يؤدي عدم اتباع هذه التعليمات إلى نشوب حريق أو حدوث صدمة كهربائية أو إصابة المستخدم أو إلحاق الضرر به أو بالمنتج أو بالممتلكات الأخرى.

 1. صِل المنتج بمأخذ طاقة قريب يسهل فصله عن المصدر.
 2. لا تستخدم المنتج إلا داخل مبنى وفي مكان جاف؛ وتجنب شحنه بالقرب من مصادر للحرارة والرطوبة.

دًا عن أي سوائل أو موضع للبلل.  3. أبقِ المنتج بعي
 4. افصل المنتج عن مقبس التيار المتردد في حالة عدم الاستخدام.

 5. لا تخزن الجهاز في أماكن شديدة البرودة أو الحرارة. من المستحسن استخدام الجهاز في درجة حرارة الغرفة.
 6. لا تستخدم المنتج في حالة ملاحظة عيوب ظاهرة عليه. 

 7. لا تحاول صيانة المنتج أو تعديله أو تفكيكه.
 8. إن استخدام كبلات أو ملحقات غير مُوصى بها أو ليس مصدرها شركة Belkin قد يؤدي إلى زيادة في مخاطر نشوب حريق أو التعرض لصدمة كهربائية أو إصابة بدنية أو إلحاق ضرر بالمنتج.

دًا عن متناول الأطفال لمنعهم من   9. أبقِ هذا الجهاز بعي
ل الحائط عن مقبس التيار المتردد والاتصال بـشركة Belkin لطلب   تنبيه: إذا واجهتك مشكلات بشاحن الجدار، فيُرجى التوقف عن استخدام المنتج وفصل محوِّ

المساعدة.

ČESKY - Domácí nabíječky

Informace
Zjednodušené Prohlášení o shodě EU
Společnost Belkin International, Inc. na svou výhradní zodpovědnost prohlašuje, že produkt, jehož se toto prohlášení týká, splňuje 
směrnici EMC 2014/30/EU, směrnici o nízkém napětí 2014/35/EU, energetickou směrnici 2005/32/EC a 2009/125/EC a směrnici RoHS 
2011/65/EU (přepracované znění).
Úplný text prohlášení o shodě pro EU najdete na následující internetové adrese: www.belkin.com/doc.

Upozornění: Nepokoušejte se opravovat ani rozebírat. Pokud budete mít s adaptérem problémy, přestaňte ho používat, vypojte ho z 
elektrické zásuvky a obraťte se na společnost Belkin. V případě jakýchkoli změn nebo úprav zařízení, které nebyly výslovně schváleny 
stranou odpovědnou za shodu, hrozí uživateli ztráta oprávnění k provozu zařízení.

INFORMACE O LIKVIDACI
Informace o likvidaci výrobku najdete na  http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ 
V souladu s článkem 14 Směrnice 2012/19/EU Evropského parlamentu o odpadních elektrických a elektronických zařízeních (OEEZ). 
Symbol přeškrtnutého odpadkového koše znamená, že na konci životnosti musí být produkt likvidován odděleně od běžného odpadu. 
Z toho důvodu každý produkt, který dosáhl konce životnosti, musí být odevzdán ve specializovaném zařízení ke sběru elektrického a 
elektronického odpadu, nebo vrácen prodejci při nákupu nového zařízení podléhajícími OEEZ, podle implementace článku 14 ve vaší 
zemi. Odpovídající samostatný sběr příslušného zařízení odeslaného k recyklaci a jeho náležité ošetření a likvidace způsobem šetrným 
k životnímu prostředí přispívá k eliminaci negativních dopadů na životní prostředí a zdraví. Také optimalizuje recyklaci a opakované 
využití komponentů, ze kterých je dané zařízení zhotoveno. Nevhodná likvidace produktu uživatelem může vést k zákonným sankcím dle 
příslušného zákona.

Bezpečnostní pokyny: 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Při nedodržení těchto pokynů hrozí nebezpečí požáru, úrazu elektrickým proudem nebo poškození produktu či jiného 
majetku.  
	 1. Připojte produkt do blízké elektrické zásuvky tak, aby jej bylo možné snadno odpojit.
	 2. �Používejte pouze v interiéru a to pouze v suchém prostředí. Nenabíjejte v blízkosti tepelných zdrojů nebo v místech se zvýšenou 

vlhkostí..
	 3. Chraňte produkt před vlhkem a namočením.
	 4. Pokud produkt nepoužíváte, odpojte jej od elektrické sítě.
	 5. Neskladujte zařízení v příliš horkém ani příliš studeném prostředí. Doporučujeme používat zařízení při pokojové teplotě.
	 6. Nepoužívejte produkt, pokud jsou na něm viditelné známky poškození. 
	 7. Nepokoušejte se produkt opravovat, modifikovat ani rozebírat.
	 8. �Používání kabelu nebo příslušenství, které nejsou doporučeny nebo dodány společností Belkin, může mít za následek nebezpečí 

požáru, úrazu elektrickým proudem, zranění nebo poškození produktu.
	 9. Umístěte zařízení mimo dosah dětí, aby si s ním nemohly hrát.
Upozornění: Pokud budete mít s produktem problémy, přestaňte jej používat, odpojte produkt z elektrické zásuvky a obraťte se na 
společnost Belkin.

РУССКИЙ -Домашнее Зарядное Устройство

Информация

Декларация соответствия требованиям ЕС (упрощенный текст)

Мы, Belkin International, Inc под свою исключительную ответственность заявляем, что изделие, к которому относится данная декларация, 
находится в соответствии с директивой EMC 2014/30/EU, директивой по низковольтному оборудованию 2014/35/EU, директивой по 
энергопотребляющей продукции 2005/32/EC и директивой об ограничении использования некоторых вредных веществ в электрическом и 
электронном оборудовании 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU (переработанная директива).

Полный текст заявления о соответствии нормам ЕС доступен в Интернете по адресу: www.belkin.com/doc.

Осторожно! Не пытайтесь самостоятельно ремонтировать или разбирать устройство. Если у вас возникли проблемы при использовании 
адаптера, прекратите его использовать и отключите из розетки, и затем обратитесь в Belkin за помощью. Любые изменения или модификации, 
которые не одобрены стороной, отвечающей за соответствие требованиям, могут лишить пользователя полномочий на использование 
оборудования.

Дополнительные требования для Сертификата EAC для России, Белоруссии и Казахстана.Постановление

Таможенного Союза о Соответствии EAC

Технические Нормы Таможенного Союза (TR CU) для России, Белоруссии и Казахстана. Изделия в таблице ниже сделаны в соответствии с:

EMC TR CU 020/2011, LVE TR CU 004/2011

Температура хранения/перевозки от -40⁰ C до +85⁰ C. Влажность от 10% до 85%. Дата производства для всех моделей включена в серийный 
номер изделия.

       

Инструкция по безопасности:

ВНИМАНИЕ! Несоблюдение этих инструкций может повлечь возгорание, поражение электрическим током, травмы пользователя или 
повреждение изделия и другого имущества. 

1. Подключите изделие к находящейся рядом розетке электросети с возможностью быстро и удобно отключить изделие от источника питания.

2. Используйте только внутри помещений в сухом месте. Не заряжайте устройства рядом с источниками тепла и влаги. 

3. Не допускайте попадания любых жидкостей или влаги на изделие.

4. Если изделие не используется, отключайте его из розетки электросети.

5. Не храните устройство при слишком высокой или слишком низкой температуре. Рекомендуется использовать устройство при комнатной 
температуре.

6. При наличии видимых дефектов эксплуатация этого изделия запрещается. 

7. Не пытайтесь обслуживать, модифицировать и разбирать изделие.

8. Использование кабелей и принадлежностей, которые не продаются компанией Belkin или не рекомендованы  
    ей, может повлечь возгорание, поражение электрическим током, травмы пользователя или повреждение  
    изделия и другого имущества.

9. Храните это устройство вне досягаемости детей.

Осторожно! При возникновении неполадок в работе изделия прекратите его использовать, отключите его из розетки электросети и обратитесь 
за помощью в корпорацию Belkin.

ПОТРЕБИТЕЛИЯ В РОССИИ, БЕЛАРУССИИ, КАЗАХСТАНЕ:

Импортер/дистрибьютер: ООО Роминокс, Barnsly Sound Organization 

Тех. поддержка Belkin: www.belkin.com/support 

belkin.com

БЪЛГАРСКИ - ДОМАШНО ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО
информация
ЕС декларация за съответствие

Ние, Belkin International Inc., декларираме единствено на наша отговорност, че продуктът, за който се отнася тази декларация, съответства на изискванията 
на Директива 2014/30/EС относно ЕМС, Директива 2014/35/EС относно електрически съоръжения, предназначени за използване в определени граници на 
напрежението, Директива 2005/32/EО и Директива 2009/125/EО, както и Директива 2011/65/ЕС относно ограничението за употребата на определени опасни 
вещества в електрическото и електронното оборудване (RoHS)(преработен текст). 
Пълният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие можете да намерите на следния интернет адрес: www.belkin.com/doc. 
Внимание: Не се опитвайте да ремонтирате или разглобявате. Ако имате проблеми със стенния адаптер, моля, прекратете използването му, изключете го от 
електрическия контакт и се свържете с Belkin за съдействие. Всякакви промени или модификации, които не са изрично одобрени от страната, отговаряща за 
съответствието, могат да обезсилят правото на потребителя да работи с това оборудване.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ ОТНОСНО ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕТО

За информация относно унищожаването на продукта, моля, направете справка на http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

В съответствие с член 14 от Директива 2012/19/ЕС на Европейския парламент относно отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване (ОЕЕО).

Символът на задрасканата кофа за боклук, изобразен върху оборудването, показва, че в края на полезния му живот продуктът трябва да се събира отделно 
от другите отпадъци.

Поради това всички продукти, чийто полезен живот е изтекъл, трябва да бъдат предадени в центрове за обезвреждане на отпадъци, специализирани в 
разделното събиране на отпадъци от електрическо и електронно оборудване, или да бъдат върнати на търговеца при закупуване на ново ОЕЕО, съгласно и в 
съответствие с член 14, както се прилага в държавата.

Подходящото разделно събиране за последващо ново използване на оборудването, изпратеното за рециклиране, обработка и изхвърляне по 
екологосъобразен начин, допринася за предотвратяване на възможни негативни ефекти върху околната среда и здравето, както и за оптимизиране, 
рециклиране и повторно използване на компонентите, които съставляват електронното оборудване.

Неправилното изхвърляне на продукта от страна на потребителя включва прилагане на административни санкции съгласно действащото законодателство.

Инструкции за безопасност
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Неспазването на тези инструкции може да доведе до пожар, електрически удар, нараняване или 
увреждане на потребителя, на продукта или на друго имущество.
1. �Свържете продукта към електрически контакт, който е наблизо и е лесен за изключване от      източника.
2. �Използвайте само на закрито и на сухо място; избягвайте зареждане в близост до източници на топлина и влажност.
3. Съхранявайте продукта далеч от всякакви течности или влага.
4. Изключвайте продукта от променливотоковия контакт, когато не се използва.
5. Не съхранявайте устройството си на много горещи или много студени места. Препоръчва се устройството да се използва 
при стайна температура.
6. Не използвайте, ако по продукта има видими дефекти.
7. Не се опитвайте да ремонтирате, модифицирате или разглобявате продукта.
8. �Използването на кабели или аксесоари, които не са препоръчани или продавани от Belkin, може да доведе до повишен риск 

от пожар, електрически удар, нараняване или увреждане на продукта.
9. Пазете това устройство далече от деца, за да ги предпазите от игра с него. 
Внимание: Ако имате проблеми с продукта, моля, прекратете използването му, изключете го от електрическия контакт и се 

свържете с Belkin за съдействие.

ROMÂNĂ - KODULAADIJAD
Utiliseerimise  
CE VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
Meie, Belkin International, Inc. kinnitame oma ainuvastutusel, et toode, mida see deklaratsioon puudutab, vastab elektromagnetilise 
ühilduvuse direktiivile 2014/30/EL, madalpinge direktiivile 2014/35/EL energiadirektiivile 2005/32/EÜ ja 2009/125/EÜ RoHSi 
direktiivile 2011/65/EL (uuesti sõnastatud). 
EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni täistekst on kättesaadav järgmisel internetiaadressil: www.belkin.com/doc
Ettevaatust! Ärge püüdke hooldada ega lahti võtta. Kui teil tekib seinaadapteriga probleeme, lõpetage selle kasutamine, eemaldage 
seinaadapter vahelduvvoolu pistikupesast ja võtke abi saamiseks ühendust Belkiniga. Kõik muudatused või modifikatsioonid, mida 
nõuetele vastavuse eest vastutaja ei ole selgesõnaliselt heaks kiitnud, võivad tühistada kasutaja õiguse seadet kasutada.
KÕRVALDAMISTEAVE KASUTAJAL
Toote utiliseerimise kohta leiate infot veebilehelt http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Kooskõlas ja vastavalt Euroopa Parlamendi elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete direktiivi 2012/19/EL (WEEE) artiklile 14. 
Seadmel olev läbikriipsutatud prügikasti sümbol viitab sellele, et seadme kasutusaja lõppemisel tuleb seade utiliseerida teistest 
jäätmetest eraldi. 
Seega tuleb kasutusaja lõppedes toode viia jäätmete kogumispunkti, kus tegeletakse eraldi elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jäätmete 
vastuvõtuga, või anda see tagasi edasimüüjale vastavalt ja kooskõlas riigis rakendatud uuendatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete 
jäätmete direktiivi artiklile 14. 
Ringlussevõtmiseks, töötlemiseks ja keskkonnasäästlikul viisil kõrvaldamiseks saadetud seadmete piisav eraldi kogumine hilisemaks 
kasutuselevõtuks aitab ära hoida võimalikke negatiivseid mõjusid keskkonnale ja tervisele ning optimeerib elektroonikaseadmete 
komponentide ringlussevõttu ja taaskasutamist. 
Toote kuritahtlik kõrvaldamine kasutaja poolt toob kaasa halduskaristuste kohaldamise vastavalt kehtivatele seadustele.
Ohutusjuhised
HOIATUS: Juhiste eiramine võib põhjustada tulekahju, elektrišokki või vigastusi või tekitada kahju kasutajale, tootele või muule varale.
1. Ühendage toode lähedalasuvasse pistikupessa, mida on lihtne allikast lahti ühendada.
2. Kasutage ainult siseruumides ja kuivas kohas. Vältige laadimist kuumade ja niiskete kohtade läheduses.
3. Hoidke toode eemal vedelikest ja niiskusest.
4. Ühendage toode vooluvõrgust lahti, kui seda ei kasutata.
5. Ärge hoidke oma seadet väga kuumas või väga külmas kohas. Soovituslik on seadet kasutada toatemperatuuril.
6. Ärge kasutage, kui märkate tootel nähtavaid kahjustusi.
7. Ärge püüdke toodet hooldada, muuta ega lahti võtta.
8. Kasutades juhet või tarvikuid, mida Belkin ei ole tootnud või soovitanud, suurendab tulekahju, elektrišoki ja vigastuste ohtu. Samuti 
suureneb toote kahjustumise risk.
9. Hoidke seda seadet lastele kättesaamatus kohas, et nad ei saaks sellega mängida.
Ettevaatust! Kui teil tekib tootega probleeme, lõpetage selle kasutamine, eemaldage toode vahelduvvoolu pistikupesast ja võtke abi 
saamiseks ühendust Belkiniga.
Ettevaatust! Ärge püüdke hooldada ega lahti võtta. Kui teil tekib seinaadapteriga probleeme, lõpetage selle kasutamine, eemaldage 

seinaadapter vahelduvvoolu pistikupesast ja võtke abi saamiseks ühendust Belkiniga. Kõik muudatused või modifikatsioonid, mida 
nõuetele vastavuse eest vastutaja ei ole selgesõnaliselt heaks kiitnud, võivad tühistada kasutaja õiguse seadet kasutada.

SUOMI - Kotikäyttöön tarkoitetut laturit
Lisätietoa
CE-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Me, Belkin International, Inc., vakuutamme yksinomaisella vastuullamme, että tuote, jota tämä vakuutus koskee, noudattaa EMC-
direktiivin 2014/30/EU, pienjännitedirektiivin 2014/35/EU, energiadirektiivin 2005/32/EY ja 2009/125/EY ja RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/
EU (uudelleenlaadittu) määräyksiä.
EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvaatimuksen teksti kokonaisuudessaan on luettavissa seuraavassa Internet-osoitteessa: www.belkin.com/
doc.
Huomio: Laitetta ei saa yrittää huoltaa tai purkaa. Jos sinulla on ongelmia seinälaturin kanssa, keskeytä sen käyttö, irrota seinälaturi 
pistorasiasta ja ota yhteyttä Belkinin asiakastukeen. Kaikki muutokset tai muunnokset, joita velvoitteiden noudattamisesta vastuussa oleva 
osapuoli ei ole hyväksynyt, voivat mitätöidä oikeuden käyttää tätä laitetta.
HÄVITTÄMISTÄ KOSKEVAT TIEDOT KÄYTTÄJÄLLE
Lisätietoa tämän laitteen hävittämisestä on sivulla http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta annetun Euroopan parlamentin direktiivin 2012/19/EU 14 artiklan mukaisesti.
Laitteessa näkyvä roskakorin viivoitettu symboli osoittaa, että käyttöiän päättyessä tuote on kerättävä erillään muusta jätteestä.
Näin ollen tuotteen, jonka käyttöikä on päättynyt, on annettava sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun erilliskeräykseen erikoistuneelle 
jätehuoltokeskukselle tai palautettava jälleenmyyjälle uuden WEEE-direktiivin mukaisen sähkö- tai elektroniikkalaitteen oston yhteydessä 
14 artiklan mukaisesti, sellaisena kuin se on pantu täytäntöön maassasi.
Kierrätettäväksi, käsiteltäväksi ja hävitettäväksi lähetettyjen laitteiden asianmukainen erilliskeräys niiden myöhempää käyttöönottoa varten 
ympäristöystävällisellä tavalla ehkäisee osaltaan mahdollisia kielteisiä ympäristö- ja terveysvaikutuksia ja optimoi elektroniikkalaitteiden 
komponenttien kierrätyksen ja uudelleenkäytön.

Jos käyttäjä hävittää tuotteen väärin, sovelletaan voimassa olevan lainsäädännön mukaisia seuraamuksia.

Turvallisuusohjeet

VAROITUS: Näiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sähköiskun, loukkaantumisen tai vahingoittaa käyttäjää, 
tuotetta tai muuta omaisuutta.
1. Kytke tuote pistorasiaan, joka on lähellä ja joka on helppo irrottaa virtalähteestä.
2. Käytä vain sisätiloissa ja kuivassa paikassa. Vältä lataamista lämpö- ja kosteuslähteiden lähellä.
3. Pidä tuote kaukana nesteistä tai kosteudesta.
4. Irrota tuote pistorasiasta, kun sitä ei käytetä.
5. �Älä säilytä laitetta erittäin kuumassa tai kylmässä paikassa. On suositeltavaa käyttää laitetta huoneenlämmössä.
6. Älä käytä tuotetta, jos havaitset siinä näkyviä vikoja.
7. Älä yritä huoltaa, muokata tai purkaa tuotetta.
8. �Muiden kuin Belkinin suosittelemien tai myymien kaapeleiden tai lisävarusteiden käyttö voi lisätä tulipalon, sähköiskun, 

loukkaantumisen tai tuotteen vaurioitumisen riskiä.
9. Pidä laite lasten ulottumattomissa, jotta lapset eivät voi leikkiä sillä.
Huomio: Jos sinulla on ongelmia tuotteen kanssa, keskeytä sen käyttö, irrota tuote pistorasiasta ja ota yhteyttä Belkinin asiakastukeen.
HRVATSKI - KUĆNI PUNJAČI

Informacije
EU Izjava o sukladnosti
Mi, Belkin International, Inc., pod punom odgovornošću izjavljujemo da je proizvod na koji se odnosi ova deklaracija u skladu s Direktivom o 
elektromagnetskoj kompatibilnosti 2014/30/EU, Direktivom o niskom naponu 2014/35/EU, direktivama o energiji 2005/32/EZ i 2009/125/
EZ te Direktivom o ograničenju uporabe određenih opasnih tvari 2011/65/EU (preinačenom).
Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: http://www.belkin.com/doc.
Pažnja: Nemojte pokušavati popravljati ili rastavljati proizvod. Ako naiđete na probleme sa zidnim adapterom, prekinite upotrebu, isključite 
zidni adapter iz utičnice za izmjeničnu struju i obratite se društvu Belkin za pomoć. Sve promjene ili izmjene koje nije izričito odobrila strana 
odgovorna za usklađenost može poništiti ovlasti korisnika da radi s ovom opremom.

INFORMACIJE O ZBRINJAVANJU ZA KORISNIKA 
Za informacije o odlaganju proizvoda pogledajte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
U skladu s člankom 14. direktive 2012/19/EU Europskog parlamenta o otpadnoj električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi (OEEO).
Prekriženi simbol kante za smeće prikazan na opremi označava da je, na kraju korisnog životnog vijeka, proizvod potrebno prikupiti 
odvojeno od ostalog otpada.
Zato je svaki proizvod koji je dosegao kraj životnog vijeka potrebno odnijeti u centre za odlaganje otpada specijalizirane za odvojeno 
prikupljanje otpadne električne i elektroničke opreme ili ih odnijeti natrag trgovcu pri kupnji novog OEEO-a, u skladu s člankom 14. koji se 
provodi u državi.
Odgovarajuće odvojeno prikupljanje za naknadno puštanje u rad opreme koja se šalje na recikliranje, obradu i zbrinjavanje na ekološki 
prihvatljiv način pridonosi sprječavanju mogućih negativnih učinaka na okoliš i zdravlje te optimizira recikliranje i ponovnu upotrebu 
komponenti koje sadrži elektronička oprema.
Korisnikovo nepropisno zbrinjavanje proizvoda dovodi do primjene administrativnih sankcija prema važećim zakonima.
Sigurnosne upute 
UPOZORENJE: nepridržavanje ovih uputa može dovesti do požara, strujnog udara, ozljede korisnika ili oštećenja proizvoda ili druge 
imovine.
1. Priključite proizvod u strujnu utičnicu koja je u blizini i koja se jednostavno može odspojiti od izvora.
2. Upotrebljavajte samo u zatvorenom i suhom prostoru; Izbjegavajte punjenje blizu izvora topline i vlage.
3. Držite proizvod podalje od tekućina ili vlage.
4. Isključite proizvod iz utičnice za izmjeničnu struju kada se ne upotrebljava.
5. �Nemojte pohranjivati uređaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mjestima. Preporučuje se da uređaj upotrebljavate na sobnoj 

temperaturi.
6. Nemojte upotrebljavati proizvod ako primijetite vidljive nedostatke.
7. Nemojte pokušavati popravljati, izmjenjivati ili rastavljati proizvod.
8. �Upotreba kabela ili dodataka koje ne preporučuje ili ne prodaje društvo Belkin može dovesti do povećanog rizika od požara, strujnog 

udara, ozljede ili oštećenja proizvoda.
9. Držite proizvod izvan dohvata djece kako se ne bi igrala s njime.
Pažnja: ako naiđete na probleme s proizvodom, prekinite upotrebu, isključite proizvod iz utičnice za izmjeničnu struju i obratite se društvu 
Belkin za pomoć.

LIETUVIŲ KALBA - Namų įkrovikliai

Informacijos
CE atitikties deklaracija
Mes, „Belkin International, Inc.“, vien tik mūsų atsakomybe pareiškiame, kad gaminys, su kuriuo susijusi ši deklaracija, atitinka EMS 
direktyvą 2014/30/ES, Žemosios įtampos direktyvą 2014/35/ES, Direktyvą dėl energetikos 2005/32/EB ir 2009/125/EB RoHS direktyvą 
2011/65/ES (nauja redakcija).
Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas interneto adresu: www.belkin.com/doc.
Dėmesio: Nebandykite tvarkyti arba ardyti. Jei kyla sieninio adapterio naudojimo problemų, jo nebenaudokite, atjunkite jį nuo KS elektros 
lizdo ir pagalbos kreipkitės į „Belkin“. Bet kokie pakeitimai ar modifikacijos, kurių aiškiai nepatvirtino už reikalavimų laikymąsi atsakinga 
šalis, gali panaikinti naudotojo įgaliojimus naudoti šią įrangą.
ŠALINIMO INFORMACIJA NAUDOTOJUI
Dėl informacijos apie gaminio šalinimą žr. http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/.
Remiantis Europos Parlamento direktyvos 2012/19/ES dėl elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų (EEĮA) 14 straipsniu ir pagal jį.
Ant įrangos parodytas perbrauktos šiukšlių dėžės simbolis nurodo, kad pasibaigus įrangos naudojimo laikui gaminys turi būti surenkamas 
atskirai nuo kitų atliekų.
Todėl bet koks gaminys, kurio naudingo naudojimo laikas baigėsi, turi būti atiduotas į atliekų šalinimo centrus, kurie specializuojasi atskiro 
elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų surinkimo srityje, arba grąžinamas pardavėjui įsigyjant naują EEĮA, remiantis šalyje įgyvendintu 14 
straipsniu ir pagal jį.
Reikia užtikrinti tinkamą įrangos, kuri gali būti naudojama vėliau bei siunčiama perdirbti, apdoroti ir šalinti aplinką tausojančiu būdu, 
surinkimą atskirame punkte, nes tai padeda išvengti galimo neigiamo poveikio aplinkai ir sveikatai bei optimizuoja elektroninės įrangos 
sudedamųjų dalių perdirbimą ir pakartotinį naudojimą.
Naudotojo piktnaudžiavimas šalinant gaminį nulems administracinių sankcijų taikymą pagal galiojančius įstatymus.
Saugos instrukcijos
ĮSPĖJIMAS. Nesilaikant šių instrukcijų gali kilti gaisras, galima patirti elektros smūgį, sužalojimą arba gali būti padaryta žalos naudotojui, 
gaminiui ar kitai nuosavybei.
1. Prijunkite gaminį prie elektros lizdo, kuris būtų arti ir kurį būtų lengva atjungti nuo šaltinio.
2. Naudokite patalpose ir tik sausoje vietoje; venkite įkrauti šalia šilumos ir drėgmės šaltinių.
3. Gaminį saugokite nuo skysčių ir drėgmės.
4. Kai nenaudojate, atjunkite gaminį nuo KS lizdo.
5. �Nelaikykite prietaiso labai karštose ar labai šaltose vietose. Rekomenduojama naudoti prietaisą kambario temperatūroje.
6. Nenaudokite, jei yra matomų gaminio defektų.
7. Nebandykite tvarkyti, keisti arba ardyti gaminio.
8. �Naudojant „Belkin“ nerekomenduotą ar neparduotą kabelį arba priedus gali padidėti gaisro, elektros smūgio, sužalojimo ar žalos 

gaminiui rizika.
9. Prietaisą laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, kad jie su juo nežaistų.
Dėmesio. Jei kyla gaminio naudojimo problemų, jo nebenaudokite, atjunkite gaminį nuo KS elektros lizdo ir pagalbos  
kreipkitės į „Belkin“.

LATVIEŠU VALODA - Mājas lādētāji

Informāciju
CE atbilstības deklarācija
Mēs, Belkin International, Inc., uzņemoties pilnu atbildību, apliecinām, ka produkts, uz kuru attiecas šī deklarācija, atbilst EMS direktīvai 
2014/30/ES, Zemsprieguma direktīvai 2014/35/ES, Enerģētikas direktīvai 2005/32/EK un 2009/125/EK RoHS Direktīvai 2011/65/ES 
(pārstrādāta).
ES atbilstības deklarācijas pilns teksts ir pieejams šajā tīmekļa vietnē: www.belkin.com/doc.
Uzmanību! Nemēģiniet labot vai izjaukt produktu. Ja rodas ar sienas adapteri saistītas problēmas, pārtrauciet lietošanu, atvienojiet 
sienas adapteri no maiņstrāvas kontaktligzdas un sazinieties ar Belkin, lai saņemtu palīdzību. Jebkādas izmaiņas vai modifikācijas, 
kuras nav skaidri apstiprinājusi par atbilstību atbildīgā puse, var atcelt lietotāja tiesības izmantot šo aprīkojumu.
INFORMĀCIJA PAR UTILIZĀCIJU LIETOTĀJAM
Informāciju par izstrādājuma likvidēšanu, lūdzu, skatiet šeit: http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Saskaņā ar Eiropas Parlamenta Direktīvas 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumiem (EEIA) 14. pantu.
Pārsvītrotās atkritumu tvertnes simbols, kas redzams uz ierīces, norāda, ka lietderīgās lietošanas laika beigās produkts ir jāizmet 
atsevišķi no citiem atkritumiem.
Tātad jebkurš izstrādājums, kuram ir beidzies lietderīgās lietošanas laiks, ir jānodod atkritumu likvidēšanas centriem, kas specializējas 
tieši elektrisko un elektronisko atkritumu savākšanā, vai arī ir jāatdod izplatītājam, kad tiek iegādāts jauns izstrādājums, saskaņā ar EEIA 
14. panta ieviešanas veidu attiecīgajā valstī.
Atbilstoša atsevišķa savākšana tādu iekārtu turpmākai izmantošanai, kas tiek nosūtīta pārstrādei, apstrādei un likvidēšanai videi 
nekaitīgā veidā, palīdz novērst iespējamo negatīvo ietekmi uz vidi un veselību, kā arī optimizē un veicina to sastāvdaļu pārstrādi un 
atkārtotu izmantošanu, kuras veido elektronisko iekārtu.
Ja lietotājs ļaunprātīgi iznīcina produktu, tas paredz administratīvo sankciju piemērošanu saskaņā ar spēkā esošajiem tiesību aktiem.
Drošības norādījumi 
BRĪDINĀJUMS! Neievērojot šos norādījumus, varat izraisīt ugunsgrēku, elektrošoku, traumu vai cita veida kaitējumu lietotājam, 
produktam vai citam īpašumam.
1. Savienojiet produktu ar kontaktligzdu, kas atrodas netālu un ir viegli atvienojama no strāvas avota.
2. Izmantojiet tikai telpās un sausā vietā; nelādējiet karstuma un mitruma avotu tuvumā.
3. Glabājiet produktu atstatus no jebkādiem šķidrumiem un mitruma.
4. Kad produkts netiek izmantots, atslēdziet to no maiņstrāvas kontaktligzdas.
5. Neglabājiet ierīci ļoti karstās vai ļoti aukstās vietās. Ierīci ieteicams izmantot telpas temperatūrā.
6. Neizmantojiet, ja produktam ir redzami defekti.
7. Nemēģiniet labot, pārveidot vai izjaukt produktu.
8. I�zmantojot kabeļus vai piederumus, kurus nav ieteicis un nepārdod Belkin, var pieaugt aizdegšanās, elektrošoka, traumas vai 

produkta kaitējuma risks.
9. Glabājiet šo ierīci bērniem nepieejamā vietā, lai viņi nevarētu ar to rotaļāties.
Uzmanību! Ja rodas ar produktu saistītas problēmas, lūdzu, pārtrauciet lietošanu, atslēdziet produktu no maiņstrāvas kontaktligzdas un 
sazinieties ar Belkin, lai saņemtu palīdzību.

ROMÂNEȘTE - DISPOZITIVE DE ÎNCĂRCARE PENTRU UZ DOMESTIC

Informații
Declarație de conformitate CE
Noi, Belkin International Inc., declarăm pe propria noastră răspundere că produsul vizat de această declarație este în conformitate cu 
Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Directiva privind tensiunea joasă 2014/35/UE, Directiva privind energia 2005/32/CE și 2009/125/CE și 
Directiva 2011/65/UE (Reformare).
Textul complet al Declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil la următoarea adresă online: www.belkin.com/doc.
Atenție: Nu efectuați lucrări de mentenanță sau nu dezasamblați. Dacă întâmpinați probleme cu adaptorul de perete, opriți utilizarea, 
decuplați-l de la priza de curent alternativ și contactați Belkin pentru asistență. Orice schimbări sau modificări neaprobate în mod 
expres de partea responsabilă de conformare pot duce la pierderea autorității utilizatorului de a utiliza acest echipament.
INFORMAȚII PENTRU UTILIZATOR PRIVIND ELIMINAREA PRODUSULUI
Pentru informații privind eliminarea produsului, consultați http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
În conformitate cu și în temeiul articolului 14 din Directiva 2012/19/UE a Parlamentului European privind deșeurile de echipamente 
electrice și electronice (DEEE).
Simbolul pubelei cu roți barate cu un X pe care îl poartă echipamentul indică faptul că, la sfârșitul duratei sale de viață utilă, produsul 
trebuie colectat separat de alte deșeuri.
Prin urmare, orice produs care a ajuns la sfârșitul duratei sale de viață utilă trebuie predat centrelor de eliminare a deșeurilor, 
specializate în colectarea separată a deșeurilor de echipamente electrice și electronice sau trebuie restituit distribuitorului la 
achiziționarea unui nou DEEE, în conformitate cu și în temeiul articolului 14, astfel cum a fost implementat în țară.
Colectarea separată adecvată pentru punerea în funcțiune ulterioară a echipamentelor trimise spre reciclare, tratare și eliminare într-un 
mod compatibil cu mediul contribuie la prevenirea posibilelor efecte negative asupra mediului și sănătății și optimizează reciclarea și 
reutilizarea componentelor care alcătuiesc echipamentul electronic.
Eliminarea abuzivă a produsului de către utilizator atrage cu sine aplicarea sancțiunilor administrative prevăzute de legislația în vigoare.
Instrucțiuni privind siguranța
AVERTISMENT: Nerespectarea acestor instrucțiuni poate provoca incendii, electrocutare, rănirea utilizatorului, defectarea dispozitivului 
sau a altor echipamente.
1. Cuplați dispozitivul la o priză de curent alternativ care se află în apropiere și care permite decuplarea facilă.
2. �Utilizați doar în spații interioare și în medii uscate; Evitați încărcarea dispozitivului în apropierea surselor de căldură și umezeală.
3. Depozitați produsul ferit de orice fel de lichide sau umezeală.
4. Decuplați dispozitivul de la priza de curent alternativ când nu este în funcțiune.
5. �Nu depozitați dispozitivul în locuri foarte calde sau foarte reci. Se recomandă utilizarea la temperatura camerei.
6. Nu folosiți dispozitivul, dacă acesta prezintă defecte vizibile.
7. Nu efectuați lucrări de mentenanță, nu modificați și nu dezasamblați dispozitivul.
8. �Utilizarea cablurilor sau accesoriilor neautorizate de Belkin poate crește riscul de incendii, electrocutare, rănire a utilizatorului sau 

defectare a dispozitivului.
9. Nu lăsați la îndemâna copiilor și, în niciun caz, nu lăsați copiii să se joace cu dispozitivul.
Atenție: Dacă întâmpinați probleme cu dispozitivul, opriți utilizarea, decuplați-l de la priza de curent alternativ și contactați Belkin pentru 
asistență.

SLOVENČINA - DOMÁCE NABÍJAČKY

Informácie
Vyhlásenie o zhode CE
Spoločnosť Belkin International, Inc., na vlastnú zodpovednosť vyhlasuje, že tento výrobok, na ktorý sa vzťahuje toto vyhlásenie, je v 
súlade so smernicou EMC 2014/30/EÚ, smernicou o nízkonapäťových zariadeniach 2014/35/EÚ, energetickou smernicou 2005/32/ES 
a 2009/125/ES a smernicou RoHS 2011/65/EÚ (prepracované znenie).
Úplný text Vyhlásenia o zhode podľa EÚ je dostupný na tejto internetovej adrese: www.belkin.com/doc
Upozornenie: Nepokúšajte sa zariadenie rozoberať ani opravovať. Ak zaznamenáte problémy s týmto nástenným adaptérom, prestaňte 
ho používať, vytiahnite nástenný adaptér z elektrickej zásuvky a kontaktujte spoločnosť Belkin. Akékoľvek zmeny alebo úpravy, ktoré 
výslovne neschválil orgán zodpovedný za súlad, môžu anulovať oprávnenie používateľa používať toto zariadenie.
INFORMÁCIE O LIKVIDÁCII PRE POUŽÍVATEĽOV
Informácie o likvidácii výrobku nájdete na adrese http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Podľa článku 14 smernice Európskeho parlamentu 2012/19/EÚ o odpade z elektrických a elektronických zariadení (OEEZ).
Symbol prečiarknutého smetného koša uvedený na zariadení označuje, že tento produkt sa musí po ukončení životnosti likvidovať 
oddelene od domového odpadu.
Každý produkt po ukončení životnosti preto musí byť odovzdaný do zberných centier špecializovaných na osobitný zber elektrických a 
elektronických zariadení alebo vrátiť predajcovi pri nákupe nového produktu, a to podľa článku 14 smernice OEEZ zavedenej v danej 
krajine.
Adekvátny samostatný zber na následné zhodnotenie zariadení odovzdaných na recykláciu, spracovanie a likvidáciu environmentálne 
kompatibilným spôsobom prispieva k prevencii možných negatívnych vplyvov na životné prostredie a zdravie a optimalizuje recykláciu a 
opätovné použitie komponentov z elektronických zariadení.
Nesprávna likvidácia produktu zo strany používateľa môže vyvolať uplatnenie administratívnych sankcií podľa platných právnych 
predpisov.
Bezpečnostné pokyny
VÝSTRAHA: Nedodržanie týchto pokynov môže spôsobiť požiar, úraz elektrickým prúdom, zranenie osôb alebo poškodenie produktu 
či iných predmetov.
1. Zapojte produkt do elektrickej zásuvky, ktorá je blízko a umožňuje jednoduché vytiahnutie.
2. Používajte výhradne v interiéri a v suchých priestoroch; nenabíjajte v blízkosti zdrojov tepla alebo vlhkosti.
3. Chráňte produkt pred tekutinami alebo vlhkosťou.
4. Ak sa produkt nepoužíva, vytiahnite ho z elektrickej zásuvky.
5. �Neuchovávajte toto zariadenie na príliš teplých alebo chladných miestach. Odporúčame používať zariadenie pri izbovej teplote.
6. Nepoužívajte produkt, ak vykazuje viditeľné poškodenie.
7. Nepokúšajte sa o servis produktu, neupravujte ho ani ho nerozoberajte.
8. �Používanie káblov alebo príslušenstva, ktoré neodporúča alebo nepredáva spoločnosť Belkin, môže vyvolať zvýšené riziko požiaru, 

úrazu elektrickým prúdom, zranenia alebo poškodenia produktu.
9. Uchovávajte toto zariadenie mimo dosahu detí a dbajte, aby sa s ním nehrali.
Upozornenie: Ak zaznamenáte problémy s týmto produktom, prestaňte ho používať, vytiahnite produkt z elektrickej zásuvky a 
kontaktujte spoločnosť Belkin.

SLOVENSKI JEZIK - DOMAČI POLNILNIKI

Informacije
ES-izjava o skladnosti
Mi, podjetje Belkin International Inc., na lastno odgovornost izjavljamo, da so izdelek, na katerega se nanaša ta izjava, v skladu z Direktivo 
o elektromagnetni združljivosti 2014/30/EU, nizkonapetostno direktivo 2014/35/EU, Direktivo o energiji 2005/32/ES in 2009/125ES in 
Direktivo RoHS 2011/65/EU (Recast).
Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu: www.belkin.com/doc.
Pozor: Izdelka ne servisirajte ali razstavljajte. Če imate s stenskim adapterjem težave, ga prenehajte uporabljati, izključite ga iz električne 
vtičnice in stopite v stik s službo za pomoč strankam Belkin. spremembe ali modifikacije, ki niso izrecno odobrene s strani odgovornega 
proizvajalca, lahko privedejo do prepovedi rokovanja z opremo s strani uporabnika.
INFORMACIJE O ODLAGANJU ZA UPORABNIKA
Za informacije o odstranitvi izdelka glejte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Na podlagi in v skladu s 14. členom Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskega parlamenta o odpadni električni in elektronski opremi (OEEO).
Simbol prekrižanega zabojnika za odpadke na opremi pomeni, da je treba izdelek po koncu njegove življenjske dobe odložiti ločeno od 
drugih odpadkov.
Zato je treba vse izdelke, ki so dosegli konec svoje življenjske dobe, oddati v centre za odlaganje odpadkov, specializirane za ločeno 
zbiranje odpadne električne in elektronske opreme, ali pa jih je treba ob nakupu nove OEEO v skladu s 14. členom, kot se izvaja v državi, 
vrniti trgovcu.
Ustrezno ločeno zbiranje za nadaljnji zagon opreme, poslane v recikliranje, obdelavo in odstranjevanje na okolju prijazen način, prispeva 
k preprečevanju morebitnih negativnih učinkov na okolje in zdravje ter optimizira recikliranje in ponovno uporabo komponent, ki 
sestavljajo elektronsko opremo.
Neprimerno odlaganje izdelka s strani uporabnika vključuje uporabo upravnih sankcij v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo.
Varnostni napotki
OPOZORILO: Neupoštevanje teh navodil lahko vodi do požara, električnega udara, poškodb ali škode za uporabnika, na izdelku ali drugi 
lastnini.
1. �Izdelek priklopite v električno vtičnico, ki se nahaja v bližini in kjer ga je mogoče enostavno izključiti iz vira napajanja.
2. �Izdelek uporabljajte samo v notranjih prostorih in na suhem mestu; izogibajte se polnjenju v bližini virov toplote ali vlažnosti.
3. Izdelka ne izpostavljajte tekočini ali vlagi.
4. Ko izdelka ne uporabljajte, ga je treba izklopiti iz stenske vtičnice.
5. �Naprave ne hranite na zelo vročih ali zelo hladnih mestih. Napravo je priporočljivo uporabljati pri sobni temperaturi.
6. Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če so na njem vidne poškodbe.
7. Izdelka ne servisirajte, spreminjajte ali razstavljajte.
8. �Uporaba kablov ali dodatkov, ki jih podjetje Belkin ne prodaja in ne priporoča, lahko vodijo do povečanega tveganja za nastanek 

požara, električnega udara, poškodb ali škode na izdelku.
9. Izdelek hranite izven dosega otrok, da preprečite, da se ne bi z njim igrali.
Pozor: Če imate z izdelkom težave, ga prenehajte uporabljati, izključite ga iz električne vtičnice in stopite v stik s službo za pomoč 
strankam Belkin.

TÜRKÇE - EV ŞARJ CIHAZLARI
Bilgi 
CE Uygunluk Beyanı
Biz, Belkin International Inc. olarak bu beyan ile ilişkili ürünün EMC Direktifi 2014/30/EU, Alçak Gerilim Direktifi 2014/35/EU, Enerji 
Direktifi 2005/32/EC ve 2009/125/EC, RoHS Direktifi 2011/65/EU (Recast) ile uyumlu olduğunu kendi sorumluluğumuzda beyan ederiz.
AB Uygunluk Beyanı’nın tam metni şu internet adresinde mevcuttur: http://www.belkin.com/doc.
Dikkat: Bakım yapmaya veya sökmeye çalışmayın. Duvar adaptörüyle sorun yaşarsanız kullanmayı bırakın. Duvar adaptörünü AC 
prizinden çıkarın ve yardım için Belkin ile iletişime geçin. Uyumdan sorumlu tarafın açık bir şekilde onaylamadığı herhangi bir değişiklik 
veya tadilat, kullanıcının bu ekipmanı çalıştırma yetkisini geçersiz kılabilir.
KULLANICI İÇİN İMHA BİLGİLERİ
Ürünün atılmasıyla ilgili bilgi için lütfen http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ adresini ziyaret edin.
Avrupa Parlamentosu’nun elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanda (WEEE) atıklarla ilgili Direktifinin 2012/19/EU 14. Maddesi uyarınca ve buna 
uygun olarak.
Ekipman üzerinde gösterilen çöp kutusunun üstü çizili olduğu sembol, ürünün kullanım ömrünün sonunda diğer atıklardan ayrı 
toplanması gerektiğini belirtir.
Bu nedenle kullanım ömrünün sonuna gelen herhangi bir ürün, elektrikli aletlerin ve elektronik ekipmanların atığının ayrı toplanması 
konusunda uzmanlaşmış atık imha merkezlerine verilmeli veya ülkede uygulanan şekilde 14. Madde uyarınca yeni bir AEEE satın alırken 
bayiye iade edilmelidir.
Geri dönüştürülmek, işlenmek ve çevreye uyumlu bir şekilde imha edilmek üzere gönderilen ekipmanın daha sonra yeniden kullanıma 
alınması için yeterli ayrı toplama işlemi çevre ve sağlık üzerindeki olası olumsuz etkilerin önlenmesine katkıda bulunur ve elektronik 
ekipmanı oluşturan bileşenlerin geri dönüşümünü ve yeniden kullanımını optimize eder.
Ürünün kullanıcı tarafından kötü bir şekilde imha edilmesi yürürlükteki kanunlara göre idari yaptırımların uygulanmasını içerir.
Güvenlik Talimatları
UYARI: Bu talimatlara uyulmaması yangına, elektrik çarpmasına, yaralanmaya ya da kullanıcının, ürünün veya diğer malların zarar 
görmesine neden olabilir.
1. Ürünü yakınınızda bulunan ve çıkarılması kolay olan bir prize takın.
2. Yalnızca iç mekanlarda ve kuru bir yerde kullanın. Isı ve nem kaynaklarının yakınında şarj etmekten kaçının.
3. Ürünü sıvılardan veya nemden uzak tutun.
4. Kullanılmadığı zaman ürünü AC prizinden çıkarın.
5. Cihazınızı çok sıcak veya çok soğuk yerlerde saklamayın. Cihazınızı oda sıcaklığında kullanmanız önerilir.
6. Üründe gözle görülür kusurlar fark edilirse kullanmayın.
7. Ürüne bakım yapmaya, değiştirmeye veya parçalarına ayırmaya çalışmayın.
8. �Belkin tarafından tavsiye edilmeyen veya satılmayan kabloların ya da aksesuarların kullanılması yangın, elektrik çarpması, yaralanma 

veya üründe hasar oluşma gibi risklerin artmasına neden olabilir.
9. Oynamalarını önlemek için cihazı çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde saklayın.
Dikkat: Ürün ile ilgili sorunlar yaşıyorsanız lütfen kullanmayı bırakın. Ürünü AC prizinden çıkarın ve yardım için Belkin ile iletişime geçin.
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REGULATORY AND SUSTAINABILITY INFORMATION

INFORMATIONS RELATIVES A LA 

REGLEMENTATION ET A LA DURABILITE

HOME CHARGERS
CHARGEURS SECTEUR

IY (Apply for US, Canada, United Kingdom, Australia, New Zealand)

Home Chargers
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

We, Belkin International, Inc. 555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245-4852, Tel: +1 (310) 751 5100, declare under our sole 
responsibility that the products to which this declaration relates, complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate this equipment.

IMPORTANT NOTE: 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Statement 
ISED Statement: 
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES(B) / NMB(B). 

Information

CE Declaration of Conformity
We, Belkin International, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the product to which this declaration relates, is in conformity 
with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU Energy Directive 2005/32/EC & 2009/125/EC RoHS Directive 
2011/65/EU (Recast). 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.belkin.com/doc

             

Recycling programs for this packaging may not exist in your area.
Il est possible qu’aucun programme de recyclage ne soit 
disponible dans votre région.
Raccolta differenziata. Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

Caution: Do not attempt to service or disassemble. If you experience problems with the wall adapter, discontinue use, unplug the wall 
adapter from the AC socket, and contact Belkin for assistance. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

UKCA Conformity:

Safety Directive: Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 
EMC Directive: Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (S.I.2016/1091)

DISPOSAL INFORMATION FOR USER
For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament on waste in electrical and 
electronic equipment (WEEE). 
The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful life, the product must be collected 
separately from other waste. 
Therefore, any product that has reached the end of its useful life must be given to waste disposal centers specializing in separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given back to the dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in 
accordance with Article 14 as implemented in the country. 
The adequate separate collection for the subsequent start-up of the equipment sent to be recycled, treated and disposed of in an 
environmentally compatible way contributes to preventing possible negative effects on the environment and health and optimizes the 
recycling and reuse of components making up the electronic equipment. 
Abusive disposal of the product by the user involves application of the administrative sanctions according to the laws in force.

Safety Instructions
WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product or other 
property. 
 1. Connect the product into a power outlet that is close by and is easy to disconnect from the source.
 2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat and humidity.
 3. Keep the product away from any liquids or moisture.
 4. Unplug the product from the AC socket when not in use.
 5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use your device at room temperature.
 6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the product. 
 7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the product.
 8. Use of cables or accessories not recommended or sold by Belkin may result in an increased risk of fire, electric shock, injury, or  
     damage to the product.
 9. Keep this device out of reach of children to prevent them from playing with it.
Caution: If you experience problems with the product, please discontinue use, unplug the product from the AC socket, and contact 
Belkin for assistance.
For WCH017
USB-C1/ C2/ C3 outputs (20V/5A and 21V/4.75A) are classified as PS3 in IEC/EN/UL 62368-1. Only use power receiving equipments and 
USB cables which comply IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 requirement (for example temperature requirement, fire enclosure requirement, etc).

CAUTION – Not for use with ground-fault circuit-interrupter receptacles or receptacles with indicator lights or controls.
CAUTION – To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not use this device with a receptacle in which the slot openings do not align 
with the blades.
ATTENTION  – Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique -Ne pas utiliser avec de défaut de terre récipients circuit interrupteur ou 
récipients avec voyants ou des contrôles.
ATTENTION  – Ne pas utiliser cet appareil avec un réceptacle dans lequel les ouvertures de fente ne s’alignent pas sur les lames.
Products covered:For ITE/AV use only , The model name shown below might be followed by a suffix as dq, my, vf, au, kr, yz, zb, pb, np, 
kq. The suffix only stands for different plug type.
F7U001, F7U008, F7U009, F7U010, F7U011, F7U016, F7U022, F7U028, F7U029, F7U034, F7U041, F7U049, F7U058, F7U060, 
F7U061, F7U073, F7U074, F8J013, F8J017, F8J025, F8J031, F8J032, F8J040, F8J052, F8J125, F8J175, F8J189, F8J204, F8J229, 
F8J230, F8J244, F8J252, F8M102, F8M670, F8M667, F8M710, F8M731, F8M886, F8M889, F8M895, F8M967, F8M990, F8J258, 
F8J259, F7U096, F7U097, INC016, BBC001, BBC005, BBC007, BBC008, BBC015, PP0001, PP0002, PP0003, PP0004, PP0005, 
PP0006, PP0007, PP0008, PP0010, WCA001, WCA002, WCA002dq1M , WCA002my1M, WCA002vf1M, WCA003, WCA004, WCA004 
V2, WCA005, WCA005 V2, WCA006, WCA008 V2, WCA009 V2, WCA010, WCA012, WCB001 V2, WCB002, WCB002 V2, WCB003, 
WCB004, WCB006, WCB007, WCB008, WCB009, WCB010, WCC002, WCD001, WCD002, WCE001, WCE002, WCG001, WCH001, 
WCH001 V2, WCH002, WCH003, WCH004, WCH007, WCH008, WCH009, WCH011, WCH013, WCH014, WCH015, WCH017, WCH019, 
WCH020, WCH022, WCH023, WCY002, WCY003, WCY004, WCY005, WCY006, WCY007, WCZ001, INC020.

FRANÇAIS - Chargeurs secteur

Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
Déclaration de l’ISDE :
Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
Ce périphérique numérique est conforme à la norme CAN ICES(B)/NMB(B).

Informations
Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée
Belkin International, Inc., déclare sous sa propre et unique responsabilité que le produit auquel se réfère la présente déclaration, est 
conforme à directive relative à la compatibilité électromagnétique 2014/30/UE, à la directive sur les appareils basse tension 2014/35/
UE, aux directives sur l’efficacité énergétique 2005/32/CE et 2009/125/CE, et à la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE (refonte).
Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur le site Web suivant : www.belkin.com/doc

Attention : N'essayez pas de désassembler le produit ou de le réparer vous-même. En cas de problème avec l'adaptateur mural, cessez 
son utilisation, débranchez-le de la prise murale et communiquez avec Belkin pour obtenir de l'aide. Toute modification, de quelque 
nature que ce soit, non acceptée expressément par l'autorité en charge du respect de sa conformité aux normes en vigueur risquerait 
de vous priver du droit d'utiliser l'appareil.

INFORMATION SUR LE RECYCLAGE DU PRODUIT À L’ATTENTION DE L’UTILISATEUR
Pour en savoir plus sur les méthodes d'élimination de ce produit, rendez-vous sur le site http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Conformément à l’article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen relative aux déchets d’équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE). Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit, à la fin de sa durée d’utilité, doit 
être collecté séparément des autres déchets. Par conséquent, conformément à l’article 14 en vigueur dans son pays, l’utilisateur 
doit rapporter à un centre de recyclage spécialisé dans la collecte d’équipements électriques et électroniques tout produit arrivant 

à la fin de sa durée d’utilité, ou doit rapporter ce même produit au distributeur dès qu’il fait l’acquisition d’un nouveau produit DEEE. 
La collecte séparée et le traitement a posteriori de l’équipement envoyé pour être recyclé, traité et éliminé de manière écologique 
contribue à prévenir des effets négatifs éventuels sur l’environnement et la santé, et permet d’optimiser le recyclage et la réutilisation 
des éléments composant l’équipement électronique. Si l’utilisateur se sépare du produit de manière incorrecte, il fera l’objet de 
sanctions administratives comme stipulé par la législation en vigueur.
Consignes de sécurité :
AVERTISSEMENT : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner un risque de feu, d’électrocution, de blessure ou de dommage 
vis-à-vis de l’utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre propriété.  
1. Branchez le produit sur une prise électrique située à proximité et ne posant pas de problème de débranchement.
2. Utilisez le produit en intérieur seulement, dans un endroit sec, et évitez de recharger votre appareil près d’une source de  
chaleur ou d’humidité.
3. Éloignez le produit des liquides ou de l'humidité.
4. Débranchez le produit s’il n’est pas utilisé.
5. Ne rangez pas votre appareil dans des zones très froides ou très chaudes. Il est recommandé d'utiliser l'appareil à  
température ambiante.
6. Si vous observez des défauts sur le produit, ne l'utilisez pas. 
7. N’essayez pas de réparer, de modifier ou de démonter vous-même le produit.
8. L’utilisation de câbles ou d’accessoires non recommandés ou non vendus par Belkin peut augmenter le risque de feu,  
d’électrocution, de blessure ou de dommage pour le produit.
9. Gardez l’appareil hors de portée des enfants pour éviter qu’ils ne jouent avec.
Attention : Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec le produit, veuillez arrêter de l’utiliser et débranchez-le de la prise électrique. Contactez 
ensuite Belkin pour obtenir de l’assistance.
For WCH017
Les sorties USB-C1/ C2/ C3 (20 V / 5 A et 21 V / 4,75 A) ont été classés au niveau PS3 selon la norme IEC/EN/UL 62368-1. Les 
équipements récepteurs d’alimentation électrique et les câbles USB doivent être conformes à la norme IEC/EN/UL 62368-1, par 
exemple en ce qui concerne la température, les exigences en matière d’enceinte antiincendie, etc.

ESPAÑOL - Cargadores domésticos
Información
Declaración de conformidad de la UE simplificada
Nosotros, Belkin International, Inc., declaramos bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad que el producto al que hace referencia la presente 
declaración, está en conformidad con la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la Directiva de bajo voltaje 2014/35/UE, Directiva de energía 
2005/32/CE y 2009/125/CE y la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE (revisada).
El texto integro de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet: wwww.belkin.com/doc

Precaución: No intente reparar el dispositivo ni desmontarlo. Si experimenta problemas con el adaptador de pared deje 
inmediatamente de usarlo, desenchufe el adaptador de pared de la toma de pared CA y póngase en contacto con Belkin para 
obtener asistencia. Todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del 
cumplimiento, podrían invalidar la autoridad del usuario para manejar el equipo.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE RESIDUOS PARA EL USUARIO

Para información sobre el desecho de productos consulta http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
De conformidad con el artículo 14 de la directiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo sobre residuos de equipamiento eléctrico 
y electrónico (RAEE). El símbolo del contenedor de basura tachado que se muestra en el equipamiento indica que el producto se 
debe recolectar por separado del resto de residuos una vez que termine su vida útil. Por este motivo, el usuario deberá trasladar los 
productos que alcancen el final de su vida útil a centros de residuos especializados en la recolección de residuos de equipamiento 
eléctrico y electrónico o deberá devolver dichos productos al distribuidor una vez que adquiera un nuevo producto RAEE de 
conformidad con el artículo 14 implementado en su país. Una recolección adecuada y el posterior procesamiento del equipo enviado 
para su reciclado, tratamiento y desecho de una forma ecológica contribuye a prevenir posibles efectos negativos en el medio 
ambiente y en la salud, y optimiza el reciclado y la reutilización de los componentes que componen el dispositivo electrónico.Si el 
usuario desecha el producto de forma incorrecta, será objeto de sanciones administrativas según la legislación vigente.
Instrucciones de seguridad:
ADVERTENCIA: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede resultar en incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o daños al usuario, 
producto u otras propiedades. 
 1. Enchufe el producto en una toma de corriente que esté cercana y en la que se pueda desconectar fácilmente el suministro  
     eléctrico.
 2. Úselo en interiores y solo en lugares secos; evite cargar cerca de fuentes de calor y humedad.
 3. Mantenga el producto alejado de líquidos y humedades.
 4. Cuando no utilice el producto desenchúfelo de la toma de corriente CA.
 5. No almacene el dispositivo en lugares muy calurosos o fríos. Es recomendable usar el dispositivo a temperatura ambiente.
 6. No use el producto si observa defectos visibles en él. 
 7. No intente reparar, modificar o desmontar el producto.
 8. Usar cables o accesorios no recomendados o vendidos por Belkin puede resultar en un mayor riesgo de incendios, descargas  
     eléctricas, heridas o daños al producto.
 9. Mantenga este dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir que jueguen con él.
Advertencia: si tiene problemas con el producto deje de usarlo inmediatamente, desenchufe el producto de la toma de corriente CA y 
contacte con Belkin para obtener asistencia técnica.

Belkin International, Inc. El Segundo, CA 90245, USA 
Belkin Asia Pacific Ltd. Hong Kong 
Belkin Ltd. Tuggerah, Australia
belkin.com

REGULATORY AND SUSTAINABILITY INFORMATION

INFORMATIONS RELATIVES A LA 

REGLEMENTATION ET A LA DURABILITE

HOME CHARGERS 
Power Adapter (Australia, New Zealand)

CHARGEURS SECTEUR 
Adaptateur secteur (Australie, Nouvelle - Zélande)

Home Chargers

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
We, Belkin International, Inc. 555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245-4852, Tel: +1 (310) 751 5100, declare under our sole 
responsibility that the products to which this declaration relates, complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate this equipment.

IMPORTANT NOTE: 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Statement 
ISED Statement: 
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES(B) / NMB(B). 

Information

CE Declaration of Conformity
We, Belkin International, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the product to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with 
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU Energy Directive 2005/32/EC & 2009/125/EC RoHS Directive 2011/65/
EU (Recast). 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.belkin.com/doc

              

Recycling programs for this packaging may not exist in your area.
Il est possible qu’aucun programme de recyclage ne soit 
disponible dans votre région.
Raccolta differenziata. Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

Caution: Do not attempt to service or disassemble. If you experience problems with the wall adapter, discontinue use, unplug the wall 
adapter from the AC socket, and contact Belkin for assistance. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

UKCA Conformity:

Safety Directive: Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 
EMC Directive: Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (S.I.2016/1091)

DISPOSAL INFORMATION FOR USER
For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament on waste in electrical and 
electronic equipment (WEEE). 
The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful life, the product must be collected 
separately from other waste. 
Therefore, any product that has reached the end of its useful life must be given to waste disposal centers specializing in separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given back to the dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in 
accordance with Article 14 as implemented in the country. 
The adequate separate collection for the subsequent start-up of the equipment sent to be recycled, treated and disposed of in an 
environmentally compatible way contributes to preventing possible negative effects on the environment and health and optimizes the 
recycling and reuse of components making up the electronic equipment. 
Abusive disposal of the product by the user involves application of the administrative sanctions according to the laws in force.

Safety Instructions
WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product or other property. 
 1. Connect the product into a power outlet that is close by and is easy to disconnect from the source.
 2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat and humidity.
 3. Keep the product away from any liquids or moisture.
 4. Unplug the product from the AC socket when not in use.
 5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use your device at room temperature.
 6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the product. 
 7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the product.
 8. Use of cables or accessories not recommended or sold by Belkin may result in an increased risk of fire, electric shock, injury, or  
     damage to the product.
 9. Keep this device out of reach of children to prevent them from playing with it.
Caution: If you experience problems with the product, please discontinue use, unplug the product from the AC socket, and contact 
Belkin for assistance.

CAUTION – Not for use with ground-fault circuit-interrupter receptacles or receptacles with indicator lights or controls.
CAUTION – To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not use this device with a receptacle in which the slot openings do not align 
with the blades.
ATTENTION  – Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique -Ne pas utiliser avec de défaut de terre récipients circuit interrupteur ou 
récipients avec voyants ou des contrôles.
ATTENTION  – Ne pas utiliser cet appareil avec un réceptacle dans lequel les ouvertures de fente ne s’alignent pas sur les lames.
Products covered:For ITE/AV use only , The model name shown below might be followed by a suffix as dq, my, vf, au, kr, yz, zb, pb, np, kq. 
The suffix only stands for different plug type.
F7U001, F7U008, F7U009, F7U010, F7U011, F7U016, F7U022, F7U028, F7U029, F7U034, F7U041, F7U049, F7U058, F7U060, 
F7U061, F7U073, F7U074, F8J013, F8J017, F8J025, F8J031, F8J032, F8J040, F8J052, F8J125, F8J175, F8J189, F8J204, F8J229, 
F8J230, F8J244, F8J252, F8M102, F8M670, F8M667, F8M710, F8M731, F8M886, F8M889, F8M895, F8M967, F8M990, F8J258, 
F8J259, F7U096, F7U097, INC016, BBC001, BBC005, BBC007, BBC008, BBC015, PP0001, PP0002, PP0003, PP0004, PP0005, 
PP0006, PP0007, PP0008, PP0010, WCA001, WCA002, WCA002dq1M , WCA002my1M, WCA002vf1M, WCA003, WCA004, WCA004 
V2, WCA005, WCA005 V2, WCA006, WCA008 V2, WCA009 V2, WCA010, WCA012, WCB001 V2, WCB002, WCB002 V2, WCB003, 
WCB004, WCB006, WCB007, WCB008, WCB009, WCB010, WCC002, WCD001, WCD002, WCE001, WCE002, WCG001, WCH001, 
WCH001 V2, WCH002, WCH003, WCH004, WCH007, WCH008, WCH009, WCH011, WCH013, WCH014, WCH015, WCH017, WCH019, 
WCH020, WCH022, WCH023, WCY002, WCY003, WCY004, WCY005, WCY006, WCY007, WCZ001, INC020.

FRANÇAIS - Chargeurs secteur

Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
Déclaration de l’ISDE :
Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada 
Ce périphérique numérique est conforme à la norme CAN ICES(B)/NMB(B) 

Informations
Déclaration de conformité UE simplifiée
Belkin International, Inc., déclare sous sa propre et unique responsabilité que le produit auquel se réfère la présente déclaration, est 
conforme à directive relative à la compatibilité électromagnétique 2014/30/UE, à la directive sur les appareils basse tension 2014/35/
UE, aux directives sur l’efficacité énergétique 2005/32/CE et 2009/125/CE, et à la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE (refonte).
Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur le site Web suivant : www.belkin.com/doc

Attention : N'essayez pas de désassembler le produit ou de le réparer vous-même. En cas de problème avec l'adaptateur mural, cessez 
son utilisation, débranchez-le de la prise murale et communiquez avec Belkin pour obtenir de l'aide. Toute modification, de quelque 
nature que ce soit, non acceptée expressément par l'autorité en charge du respect de sa conformité aux normes en vigueur risquerait 
de vous priver du droit d'utiliser l'appareil.

INFORMATION SUR LE RECYCLAGE DU PRODUIT À L’ATTENTION DE L’UTILISATEUR
Pour en savoir plus sur les méthodes d'élimination de ce produit, rendez-vous sur le site http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Conformément à l’article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen relative aux déchets d’équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE). Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit, à la fin de sa durée d’utilité, doit être 
collecté séparément des autres déchets. Par conséquent, conformément à l’article 14 en vigueur dans son pays, l’utilisateur doit 
rapporter à un centre de recyclage spécialisé dans la collecte d’équipements électriques et électroniques tout produit arrivant à la fin 

de sa durée d’utilité, ou doit rapporter ce même produit au distributeur dès qu’il fait l’acquisition d’un nouveau produit DEEE. La collecte 
séparée et le traitement a posteriori de l’équipement envoyé pour être recyclé, traité et éliminé de manière écologique contribue 
à prévenir des effets négatifs éventuels sur l’environnement et la santé, et permet d’optimiser le recyclage et la réutilisation des 
éléments composant l’équipement électronique. Si l’utilisateur se sépare du produit de manière incorrecte, il fera l’objet de sanctions 
administratives comme stipulé par la législation en vigueur.
Consignes de sécurité :
AVERTISSEMENT : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner un risque de feu, d’électrocution, de blessure ou de dommage vis-à-
vis de l’utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre propriété.  
 1. Branchez le produit sur une prise électrique située à proximité et ne posant pas de problème de débranchement.
 2. Utilisez le produit en intérieur seulement, dans un endroit sec, et évitez de recharger votre appareil près d’une source de  
     chaleur ou d’humidité.
 3. Éloignez le produit des liquides ou de l'humidité.
 4. Débranchez le produit s’il n’est pas utilisé.
 5. Ne rangez pas votre appareil dans des zones très froides ou très chaudes. Il est recommandé d'utiliser l'appareil à  
     température ambiante.
 6. Si vous observez des défauts sur le produit, ne l'utilisez pas. 
 7. N’essayez pas de réparer, de modifier ou de démonter vous-même le produit.
 8. L’utilisation de câbles ou d’accessoires non recommandés ou non vendus par Belkin peut augmenter le risque de feu,  
     d’électrocution, de blessure ou de dommage pour le produit.
 9. Gardez l’appareil hors de portée des enfants pour éviter qu’ils ne jouent avec.
Attention : Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec le produit, veuillez arrêter de l’utiliser et débranchez-le de la prise électrique. Contactez 
ensuite Belkin pour obtenir de l’assistance.

ESPAÑOL - Cargadores domésticos
Información
Declaración de conformidad de la UE simplificada
Nosotros, Belkin International, Inc., declaramos bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad que el producto al que hace referencia la presente 
declaración, está en conformidad con la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la Directiva de bajo voltaje 2014/35/UE, Directiva de energía 
2005/32/CE y 2009/125/CE y la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE (revisada).
El texto integro de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet: wwww.belkin.com/doc

Precaución: No intente reparar el dispositivo ni desmontarlo. Si experimenta problemas con el adaptador de pared deje 
inmediatamente de usarlo, desenchufe el adaptador de pared de la toma de pared CA y póngase en contacto con Belkin para 
obtener asistencia. Todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del 
cumplimiento, podrían invalidar la autoridad del usuario para manejar el equipo.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE RESIDUOS PARA EL USUARIO
Para información sobre el desecho de productos consulta http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
De conformidad con el artículo 14 de la directiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo sobre residuos de equipamiento eléctrico 
y electrónico (RAEE). El símbolo del contenedor de basura tachado que se muestra en el equipamiento indica que el producto se 

debe recolectar por separado del resto de residuos una vez que termine su vida útil. Por este motivo, el usuario deberá trasladar los 
productos que alcancen el final de su vida útil a centros de residuos especializados en la recolección de residuos de equipamiento 
eléctrico y electrónico o deberá devolver dichos productos al distribuidor una vez que adquiera un nuevo producto RAEE de 
conformidad con el artículo 14 implementado en su país. Una recolección adecuada y el posterior procesamiento del equipo enviado 
para su reciclado, tratamiento y desecho de una forma ecológica contribuye a prevenir posibles efectos negativos en el medio ambiente 
y en la salud, y optimiza el reciclado y la reutilización de los componentes que componen el dispositivo electrónico.Si el usuario 
desecha el producto de forma incorrecta, será objeto de sanciones administrativas según la legislación vigente.
Instrucciones de seguridad:
ADVERTENCIA: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede resultar en incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o daños al usuario, 
producto u otras propiedades. 
 1. Enchufe el producto en una toma de corriente que esté cercana y en la que se pueda desconectar fácilmente el suministro  
     eléctrico.
 2. Úselo en interiores y solo en lugares secos; evite cargar cerca de fuentes de calor y humedad.
 3. Mantenga el producto alejado de líquidos y humedades.
 4. Cuando no utilice el producto desenchúfelo de la toma de corriente CA.
 5. No almacene el dispositivo en lugares muy calurosos o fríos. Es recomendable usar el dispositivo a temperatura ambiente.
 6. No use el producto si observa defectos visibles en él. 
 7. No intente reparar, modificar o desmontar el producto.
 8. Usar cables o accesorios no recomendados o vendidos por Belkin puede resultar en un mayor riesgo de incendios, descargas  
     eléctricas, heridas o daños al producto.
 9. Mantenga este dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir que jueguen con él.
Advertencia: si tiene problemas con el producto deje de usarlo inmediatamente, desenchufe el producto de la toma de corriente CA y 
contacte con Belkin para obtener asistencia técnica.

DEUTSCH-Netzladegeräte

Informationen
Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung
Wir, Belkin International, Inc., erklären hiermit in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt, auf das sich diese Erklärung bezieht, in 
Einklang mit der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU, den Energierichtlinien 2005/32/EG und 
2009/125/EG sowie der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (Neufassung) steht.
Die gesamte EU-Konformitätserklärung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar: www.belkin.com/doc
Achtung: Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu reparieren oder auseinanderzunehmen. Sollten Probleme mit dem Netzteil auftreten, 
verwenden Sie es nicht weiter und stecken Sie es an der Steckdose aus. Nehmen Sie dann Kontakt mit Belkin auf, um Unterstützung 
zu erhalten. Veränderungen oder andere Eingriffe, die ohne ausdrückliche Genehmigung des für die Störsicherheit zuständigen 
Herstellers vorgenommen wurden, können die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts außer Kraft setzen.

ENTSORGUNGSHINWEIS FÜR BENUTZER
Informationen zur Entsorgung von Produkten finden Sie unter http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Nach Maßgabe von und in Übereinstimmung mit Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des Europäischen Parlaments über die 

Abfallentsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten (WEEE). Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne mit Balken auf dem Gerät 
weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht im Hausmüll zu entsorgen ist, sondern getrennt gesammelt 
werden muss. Deshalb ist jedes Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer bei einem Entsorgungszentrum abzugeben, das auf die 
getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten spezialisiert ist. Alternativ kann es gemäß Artikel 14, soweit im betreffenden 
Land umgesetzt, beim Kauf eines neuen Elektro- oder Elektronikgeräts beim Händler abgegeben werden. Die ordnungsgemäße 
Sammlung des Geräts zur späteren umweltgerechten Wiederverwertung, Aufbereitung und Entsorgung trägt zur Verhinderung 
möglicher Gesundheits- und Umweltbelastungen bei und erleichtert die Wiederverwendung und -verwertung der in dem Elektro- oder 
Elektronikgerät enthaltenen Komponenten. Die unsachgemäße Entsorgung durch den Benutzer kann je nach geltendem Recht mit 
einem Bußgeld belegt werden.
Sicherheitshinweise:
WARNUNG: Wenn diese Anweisungen nicht befolgt werden, kann dies zu Brand, Stromschlag, Verletzungen und Beschädigungen des 
Produkts oder anderen Eigentums führen. 
 1. Schließen Sie das Produkt an eine Steckdose in der Nähe an, aus der Sie den Stecker leicht herausziehen können.
 2. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur in trockenen Innenräumen und vermeiden Sie das Aufladen in der Nähe von Wärmequellen oder  
     Feuchtigkeit.
 3. Setzen Sie das Produkt weder Flüssigkeiten noch Feuchtigkeit aus.
 4. Stecken Sie das Produkt an der Steckdose aus, wenn es nicht verwendet wird.
 5. Setzen Sie das Gerät keiner extremen Hitze oder Kälte aus. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, das Gerät bei Zimmertemperatur zu nutzen.
 6. Verwenden Sie das Produkt bei sichtbaren Mängeln nicht. 
 7. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu warten, zu modifizieren oder auseinanderzunehmen.
 8. Die Verwendung von nicht von Belkin empfohlenen oder verkauften Kabeln oder Zubehör kann das Risiko bezüglich Brand,  
     Stromschlag, Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen des Produkts erhöhen.
 9. Halten Sie dieses Gerät von Kindern fern, sodass Sie nicht damit spielen können.
Achtung: Sollten Probleme mit dem Produkt auftreten, verwenden Sie es nicht weiter und stecken Sie es an der Steckdose aus. Nehmen 
Sie dann Kontakt mit Belkin auf, um Unterstützung zu erhalten.

ITALIANO - Caricabatterie da casa

Informazioni
Europa - Dichiarazione di conformità semplificata
Noi, Belkin International, Inc., dichiariamo sotto la nostra sola responsabilità che il prodotto a cui questa dichiarazione fa riferimento, 
è conforme alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30/EU, alla Direttiva sulla bassa tensione 2014/35/EU, alla Direttiva sull’efficienza energetica 
2005/32/EC e 2009/125/EC e alla Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU (Recast).
Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Attenzione: Non tentare di smontare o riparare l'unità. Qualora si verificassero dei problemi con l'alimentatore da muro, interromperne 
l'utilizzo, scollegare l'alimentatore da muro dalla presa CA e contattare Belkin per ricevere assistenza. Eventuali variazioni o modifiche di 
questo dispositivo non espressamente approvate dalla parte responsabile della normativa possono annullare qualsiasi diritto dell'utente 
ad utilizzare questo dispositivo.

INFORMAZIONI SULLO SMALTIMENTO DA PARTE DELL’UTENTE

AP1 �(Apply for China, HongKong, India, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, 
Philippines, Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, Thailand)

EU1 �(Apply for Austria, Belarus, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Kazakhstan, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Poland,Portugal, Romania, Ukraine, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey, Uzbekistan, Oman, 
Kuwait, Qatar, Yemen, Egypt, South Africa, Jordan, Tunisia, Morocco, Lebanon, Jordan, Algeria, Tunisia, Kyrgyzstan,Tajikistan, Georgia, Armenia, Azerbaijan, United Arab Emirates, Saudi Arabia)

Home Chargers
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

We, Belkin International, Inc. 555 S Aviation Blvd. Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245-4852, Tel: +1 (310) 751 5100, declare under our sole 
responsibility that the products to which this declaration relates, complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate this equipment.

IMPORTANT NOTE: 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Statement 
ISED Statement: 
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES(B) / NMB(B). 

Information

CE Declaration of Conformity
We, Belkin International, Inc., declare under our sole responsibility that the product to which this declaration relates, is in conformity 
with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU Energy Directive 2005/32/EC & 2009/125/EC RoHS Directive 
2011/65/EU (Recast). 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.belkin.com/doc

             

Recycling programs for this packaging may not exist in your area.
Il est possible qu’aucun programme de recyclage ne soit 
disponible dans votre région.
Raccolta differenziata. Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

Caution: Do not attempt to service or disassemble. If you experience problems with the wall adapter, discontinue use, unplug the wall 
adapter from the AC socket, and contact Belkin for assistance. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

UKCA Conformity:

Safety Directive: Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 
EMC Directive: Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (S.I.2016/1091)

DISPOSAL INFORMATION FOR USER
For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament on waste in electrical and 
electronic equipment (WEEE). 
The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful life, the product must be collected 
separately from other waste. 
Therefore, any product that has reached the end of its useful life must be given to waste disposal centers specializing in separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given back to the dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in 
accordance with Article 14 as implemented in the country. 
The adequate separate collection for the subsequent start-up of the equipment sent to be recycled, treated and disposed of in an 
environmentally compatible way contributes to preventing possible negative effects on the environment and health and optimizes the 
recycling and reuse of components making up the electronic equipment. 
Abusive disposal of the product by the user involves application of the administrative sanctions according to the laws in force.

Safety Instructions
WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to the user, product or other 
property. 
 1. Connect the product into a power outlet that is close by and is easy to disconnect from the source.
 2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat and humidity.
 3. Keep the product away from any liquids or moisture.
 4. Unplug the product from the AC socket when not in use.
 5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use your device at room temperature.
 6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the product. 
 7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the product.
 8. Use of cables or accessories not recommended or sold by Belkin may result in an increased risk of fire, electric shock, injury, or  
     damage to the product.
 9. Keep this device out of reach of children to prevent them from playing with it.
Caution: If you experience problems with the product, please discontinue use, unplug the product from the AC socket, and contact 
Belkin for assistance.
For WCH017
USB-C1/ C2/ C3 outputs (20V/5A and 21V/4.75A) are classified as PS3 in IEC/EN/UL 62368-1. Only use power receiving equipments and USB cables which 
comply IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 requirement (for example temperature requirement, fire enclosure requirement, etc).

CAUTION – Not for use with ground-fault circuit-interrupter receptacles or receptacles with indicator lights or controls.

CAUTION – To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not use this device with a receptacle in which the slot openings do not align 
with the blades.
ATTENTION  – Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique -Ne pas utiliser avec de défaut de terre récipients circuit interrupteur ou 
récipients avec voyants ou des contrôles.
ATTENTION  – Ne pas utiliser cet appareil avec un réceptacle dans lequel les ouvertures de fente ne s’alignent pas sur les lames.
Products covered:For ITE/AV use only , The model name shown below might be followed by a suffix as dq, my, vf, au, kr, yz, zb, pb, np, kq. The suffix only 
stands for different plug type.

F7U001, F7U008, F7U009, F7U010, F7U011, F7U016, F7U022, F7U028, F7U029, F7U034, F7U041, F7U049, F7U058, F7U060, 
F7U061, F7U073, F7U074, F8J013, F8J017, F8J025, F8J031, F8J032, F8J040, F8J052, F8J125, F8J175, F8J189, F8J204, F8J229, 
F8J230, F8J244, F8J252, F8M102, F8M670, F8M667, F8M710, F8M731, F8M886, F8M889, F8M895, F8M967, F8M990, F8J258, 
F8J259, F7U096, F7U097, INC016, BBC001, BBC005, BBC007, BBC008, BBC015, PP0001, PP0002, PP0003, PP0004, PP0005, 
PP0006, PP0007, PP0008, PP0010, WCA001, WCA002, WCA002dq1M , WCA002my1M, WCA002vf1M, WCA003, WCA004, WCA004 
V2, WCA005, WCA005 V2, WCA006, WCA008 V2, WCA009 V2, WCA010, WCA012, WCB001 V2, WCB002, WCB002 V2, WCB003, 
WCB004, WCB006, WCB007, WCB008, WCB009, WCB010, WCC002, WCD001, WCD002, WCE001, WCE002, WCG001, WCH001, 
WCH001 V2, WCH002, WCH003, WCH004, WCH007, WCH008, WCH009, WCH011, WCH013, WCH014, WCH015, WCH017, WCH019, 
WCH020, WCH022, WCH023, WCY002, WCY003, WCY004, WCY005, WCY006, WCY007, WCZ001, INC020.

日本語 - USB充電器
情報
簡素化されたEU適合宣言
注意事項修理したり分解したりしないでください。電源アダプタに問題が発生した場合は、使用を中止してACソケットから電源アダプタのプラグを抜き、Belkinサポートセン
ターまでご連絡ください。FCCの規定に沿って提供された機器について、書面での事前許可なく変更や改造をした場合、ユーザーは本機器を使用する権利を失う場合があり
ますのでご注意ください。

安全上の注意:
火災、感電、怪我、またはお客様や製品、その他の資産の損傷につながる恐れがありますので、必ず以下の指示に従ってご利用ください。
	 1. �製品は、取り外しやすい近くの電源コンセントに接続してください。
	 2. �屋内および乾燥した場所でのみ使用してください。熱や湿気が発生する場所での充電は避けてください。
	 3. 製品を、液体の側や湿度の高い場所に近づけないでください。
	 4. 使用しないときは、コンセントから製品のプラグを抜いてください。  
	 5. �極度に高温または低温の場所に製品を保管しないでください。室温での使用をお勧めします。
	 6. �目に見える欠陥がある場合は使用しないでください。 
	 7. �製品の保守、改造、または分解を行わないでください。
	 8. �Belkinが推奨または販売していないケーブルやアクセサリを使用すると、火災、感電、怪我、または製品の損害につながる恐れがあります。
	 9. �小さな子供が遊ばないように、子供の手の届かない場所で使用し、保管してください。
	 10. 接地接続は必ず、電源プラグを電源につなぐ前に行って下さい。 また、接地接続を外す場合は、必ず電源プラグを切り離してから行って下さい (WCH015)
注意：製品に問題が発生した場合は、使用を中止し、コンセントから製品のプラグを抜いて、Belkinに連絡してください。

For WCH017
USB-C1/ C2/ C3出力（20V/5Aおよび21V/4.75A）は、IEC/EN/UL 62368-1のPS3に分類されています。接続される受電デバイスおよびUSBケーブルは、IEC/EN/UL 
62368-1の基準（温度、防火筐体要件など）に準拠する必要があります。

한국어 - 직류전원장치 

정보

유럽 연합 적합성 선언문 간소화

주의: 수리 또는 분해를 시도하지 마십시오. 어댑터에 문제가 발생할 경우 사용을 중단하고, 콘센트에서 어댑터의 플러그를 뽑은 후 Belkin의 도움을 
요청하십시오. 담당 책임자의 명시적인 승인 없이 기기를 변경하거나 개조하는 경우 장비의 지원 및 책임 권한이 소멸될 수 있습니다.

안전 설명서:

경고: 이러한 지침을 따르지 않을 시 화재 또는 감전으로 인한 부상 및 제품 또는 기타 재산에 피해를 줄 수 있습니다.  

1. 제품을 전원에서 쉽게 분리할 수 있는 가까운 전원 콘센트에 연결하십시오.

2. 실내 및 건조한 장소에서만 사용하고, 열과 습기가 있는 곳 근처에서는 충전하지 마십시오.

3. 액체나 습기가 없는 곳에 제품을 보관하십시오.

4. 사용하지 않을 때는 콘센트에서 제품의 플러그를 뽑으십시오.

5. 제품을 매우 뜨겁거나 차가운 위치에 보관하지 마십시오. 장치는 실온에서 사용하는 것이 좋습니다.

6. 제품에 눈에 띄는 결함이 발견되면 사용하지 마십시오. 

7. 제품을 수리, 개조 또는 분해하지 마십시오.

8. Belkin에서 권장하거나 판매하지 않는 케이블 또는 액세서리를 사용하면 화재, 감전, 부상 또는 제품 손상의 위험이 증가할 수 있습니다.

9. 장치를 아이들이 가지고 놀지 못하도록 손에 닿지 않는 곳에 둡니다.

주의: 제품에 문제가 발생하면 사용을 중단하고 콘센트에서 제품을 분리한 다음 Belkin에 문의하여 도움을 받으십시오.

충전기(가정용) 
* 해당 제품의 경우 제품 충전 상태 및 기기에 따라 약간의 발열이 발생할 수 있습니다. 
* 고속 충전중에는 기본적인 발열이 생길 수 있습니다. 
* 해당 제품 사용 시 반드시 안전성이 인증된 케이블과 함께 사용해주세요. 
* 내부 동봉된 안전지침서에 따른 권장 사용 환경에 맞추어 사용해 주십시오. 
* 제품 관련 문의는 벨킨 고객센터 (1544-1011) 를통해 상담이 가능 합니다.

简体中文 - 电源适配器

信息

注意: 请勿尝试维修或拆解本设备。如果您的设备出现问题，请停止使用，拔下设备电源，并联系贝尔金公司以寻求帮助。未经负责合规方的明确批准，任何更改或改造均可能导致
用户对于本设备的操作权限失效.

安全说明： 

警告：若未遵守这些说明，可能会导致火灾、触电、用户受伤、产品或其他财产损坏。 
	 1. �将产品连接到附近易于与电源断开的电源插座上。
	 2. 仅可在室内和干燥的地方使用；避免在热源和潮气源附近充电。 
	 3. 将产品远离任何液体或湿气。
	 4. 不使用时将产品从交流电源插座上拔下。 
	 5. 请勿将设备存放在过热或过冷的地方。建议在室温下使用设备。
	 6. 如果发现该产品的明显缺陷，请勿使用。
	 7. 请勿尝试修理、改装或拆卸产品。
	 8. 使用非贝尔金推荐或销售的线缆或配件可能会增加火灾、触电、受伤或产品损坏的风险。
	 9. 请妥善保管设备，避免儿童接触。
注意：如果产品出现问题，请停止使用，将产品从交流电源插座上拔下，并联系贝尔金获取帮助。

For WCH017
USB-C1/ C2/ C3 输出（20V/5A 和 21V/4.75A）在 IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 中归类为 PS3。仅使用符合 IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 要求（例如温度要求、防火外壳要求等）的受电设备和 
USB 线缆。

繁體中文 - 電源供應器

資訊
注意事項: 任何變更或修改如果未明確獲得負責合法性的一方核准，則可能導致使用者操作此設備的授權失效. 

安全守則：

警告：不遵守這些說明可能會導致火災、觸電、人身傷害或對用戶、產品或其他財產的損壞。 

	 1. �將產品連線到附近且易於與電源斷開的電源插座。

	 2. 僅在室內和乾燥的地方使用；避免在熱源和潮濕源附近充電。 
	 3. 不要讓產品接觸任何液體或濕氣。
	 4. 不使用時請從交流電源插座上拔下該產品。 
	 5. 請勿將產品存放在過熱或過冷的地方。建議在室溫下使用裝置。
	 6. 如果產品上發現明顯缺陷，請勿使用。 
	 7. 請勿嘗試維修、修改或拆卸產品。
	 8. 使用非 Belkin 推薦或銷售的線纜或附件可能會增加火災、觸電、受傷或產品損壞的風險。 
	 9. 請將此設備妥善收藏避免兒童接觸。
警告：如果產品出現問題，請停止使用，將產品從交流電源插座上拔下，並聯繫 Belkin 尋求幫助。

For WCH017
USB-C1/C2/C3 輸出（20V/5A 和 21V/4.75A）在 IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 中被分類為 PS3。僅使用符合 IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 要求的電源接收設備和 USB 纜線（例如溫度要求、火
災外殼要求等）。

ภาษาไทย - ท ีช่ารจ์ท ี บ่ า้น

คำ�แนะนำ�ดา้นความปลอดภยั

คำ�เตอืน: การไมป่ฏบิตัติามคำ�แนะนำ�เหลา่น ี อ้าจกอ่ใหเ้กดิไฟไหม ้ ไฟฟ า้ช อ็ต การบาดเจบ็ หร อืความเส ยีหายแกผ่ ู ้ ใช ้ ผลติภณัฑ ์ หร อืทร ัพยส์ นิอ ื น่ๆ

1. เส ยีบปล ั ก๊ผลติภณัฑเ์ข า้ก ับเตา้ร ับใกลเ้คยีงท ีส่ามารถถอดปล ั ก๊ออกจากแหลง่จา่ยไฟไดง้า่ย

2. ใชภ้ายในอาคารและในสถานท ีแ่หง้เทา่นั น้ หลกีเล ี ย่งการชารจ์ไฟใกลก้ ับแหลง่ความรอ้นและความช ื น้

3. เกบ็ร กัษาผลติภณัฑ ์ ใหห้า่งจากของเหลวหร อืความช ื น้

4. ถอดปล ั ก๊ผลติภณัฑอ์อกจากเตา้ร ับไฟฟ า้กระแสสล ับเม ื อ่ไม ่ใชง้าน

5. อยา่จดัเกบ็อปุกรณข์องคณุไว ้ ในสถานท ี ร่ อ้นหร อืเย น็จดั แนะนำ�ให ้ ใชอ้ปุกรณข์องคณุท ี อ่ณุหภ มู หิอ้ง

6. อยา่ใชง้านหากส งัเกตเห น็วา่ผลติภณัฑม์ ขีอ้บกพรอ่ง

7. อยา่พยายามซอ่มแซม ดดัแปลง หร อืแยกสว่นผลติภณัฑ ์

8. การใชส้ายหร อือปุกรณเ์สร มิท ี ่ ไม ่ไดร้ ับการแนะนำ�หร อืจ ำ�หนา่ยโดย Belkin อาจเพ ิม่ความเส ี ย่งในการเกดิไฟไหม ้ ไฟฟ า้ช อ็ต การบาดเจบ็ หร อืความเส ยีหายแกผ่ลติภณัฑ ์

9. เกบ็อปุกรณน์ ี ้ ใหพ้น้ม อืเดก็เพ ื อ่ปอ้งก ันไม ่ใหเ้ดก็เลน่อปุกรณ์

ขอ้ควรระวงั: หากคณุประสบป ญัหาเก ี ย่วก ับผลติภณัฑน์ ี ้ โปรดหยดุใชง้าน ถอดปล ั ก๊ผลติภณัฑอ์อกจากเตา้ร ับไฟฟ า้กระแสสล ับ แลว้ตดิตอ่ Belkin เพ ื อ่ขอความชว่ยเหลอื

Belkin International, Inc. El Segundo, CA 90245, USA 
Belkin Asia Pacific Ltd. Hong Kong
产品名称：电源适配器 

经销商: 贝尔金贸易（上海）有限公司
地址：上海自由贸易试验区新灵路118号1407B室，邮编：200131 
委托制造商：本产品是由Belkin Asia Pacific Limited授权生产  
地址：香港九龙湾临泽街8号启汇26楼2601室

カスタマーサポートセンター
0120-532-372 (フリーダイヤル)
携帯電話 : 03-5767-6029
(月-金 9:00-12:00, 13:00-17:00 祝日を除く)

Eメール japansupport@belkin.com
Belkin Tech Support: www.belkin.com/support
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